
Human Resources Management Department
Central Office, Chennai-600002

Indian Overseas Bank

Page 1 of 149
State : ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISL.
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISL.1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 4

OBCs0 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 108

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

BALKU MINJ 05.03.2008 ST ST-11

SHIVA PRASAD A 15.10.2012 GEN UR2

H SHUNMUGA  SUNDARAM 25.08.2014 GEN UR3

DHANALAKSHMI  POONGA 01.09.2014 SC SC-14

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

2No. Of Posts Reserved1

12

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

0

11

No. Of Posts Utilised

10

-1 0

1 20

-

0

0

4 000Filled up on own merit 0 2
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SAI SUYODHAN T 02.11.1985 GEN UR1

RAMA DEVI G 21.04.1988 GEN UR2

REBBA SHOURYBABU 29.04.1988 SC SC-13

LALITHA GOWTHAMI G 30.09.1988 SC SC-24

KAMESWAR RAO G V 26.12.1988 GEN UR5

VYOMAVATHY S 31.12.1988 SC SC-36

YALLA RAJESH 29.01.1990 SC SC-47

MANOHAR KUMAR K 14.06.1990 GEN UR8

VENU B H 26.06.1991 GEN UR9

DUKKA SRINIVAS APPAR 14.02.1992 GEN UR10

RAVICHANDRA KUMAR T 19.02.1992 GEN UR11

RAMARAJU R V 11.01.1993 GEN UR12

NALI BALASUBRAMANYAM 25.01.1994 OBC OBC-113

NUKATHOTI BALASAMY 28.03.1995 SC SC-514

MANJULA VANI M 04.10.1995 GEN UR15

SRINIVASA RAO MEKALA 24.05.1996 GEN UR16

NAGINI KUMAR V 28.06.1996 GEN UR17

SUBRAMANYAM CH. 16.06.1997 GEN UR18

MADHUKARA REDDY M. 07.12.1998 GEN UR19

SUBRAVETI PAVAN KUMA 29.05.2000 GEN UR20

SUNEETHA M C 31.05.2000 SC SC-621

PABATHULA PEDA KOTES 01.07.2000 SC SC-722

RAVISHANKAR G V N 29.09.2000 GEN UR23

ATOTA NAGARAJU 04.10.2000 SC SC-824

SEETA MAHALAKSHMI BH 26.04.2003 GEN UR25

LAKSHMI SUNEETHA K 16.05.2003 GEN UR26

SITAMAHALAKSHMI R 08.04.2004 GEN UR27

PANNERU RADHA MADHAV 27.12.2004 GEN UR28

KRISHNA CHAITANYA BO 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-229

JAGADISH BABU PALISE 09.06.2008 OBC OBC-330

VIJAYA BHASKARA REDD 09.06.2008 GEN UR31

MADHU SRAVANTHI PEDD 09.06.2008 GEN UR32

GURRAM LILLY BUJJAMM 09.06.2008 SC SC-933

ANIL KUMAR D 18.08.2008 OBC OBC-434

SANGIREDDY RADAMMA 18.08.2008 OBC OBC-535

VENKATA PAVAN KUMAR 01.12.2008 ST ST-136

SATYAVEDAM PALAPARTH 12.01.2009 ST ST-237

RAJENDRA KUMAR M 12.01.2009 ST ST-338

CHOUTURI USHA RANI 18.03.2009 ST ST-439

KANDLOTH BALANAIK 18.03.2009 ST ST-540

BANDI NAGAMANI 18.03.2009 ST ST-641

NALLI VASU BABU 15.07.2009 SC SC-1042

SOUDA JANAKI DEVI 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-643

KARRI SOWJANYA PRIYA 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-744

SARIKA RAMBABU 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-845

SEEKE VENKATESU 15.07.2009 OBC UR46 OBC-MERIT-1

RATNAM NAIDU MADDILA 15.07.2009 OBC UR47 OBC-MERIT-2

JAGADEESH BABU ROKKA 15.07.2009 GEN UR48

KANYA KUMARI 15.07.2009 OBC UR49 OBC-MERIT-3
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SHAIK RAZVAN KOUSAR 15.07.2009 GEN UR50

SADHANALA SIMHACHALA 15.07.2009 SC SC-1151

NOOKANNA MAKARA 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-952

ANITHA S 15.07.2009 GEN UR53

ORUGANTI VENKATA SAT 15.07.2009 GEN UR54

SREE SUDHA MUGULA 15.07.2009 GEN UR55

SAILAJA PAPPULA 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-1056

DASURI TEJASWI 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-1157

PRODDUTURU NARESH KU 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-1258

RAGIPATI DHANALAKSHM 15.07.2009 GEN UR59

ASHOK KUMAR BANDI 15.07.2009 SC UR60 SC-MERIT-1

MEDICHETTY SANTOSH 15.07.2009 GEN UR61

NERALLA PRAJNA DEVI 15.07.2009 GEN UR62

SHAIK SHARMILA 15.07.2009 GEN UR63

BHASKARA RAO ADARI 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-1364

JAYA PRABHAVATHI 15.07.2009 SC SC-1265

KARRI PRASANTI 15.07.2009 GEN UR66

UBEDULLA KATIKA 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-1467

PRASASTHA D 15.07.2009 SC SC-1368

DUDEKULA MOULALI 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-1569

JYOTHI UTUPALLI 15.07.2009 SC UR70 SC-MERIT-2

PASUMARTHI LAVANYA 15.07.2009 SC SC-1471

POORNIMA P 15.07.2009 OBC UR72 OBC-MERIT-4

NANUBALA PRAVEENA 15.07.2009 SC SC-1573

KILARI SRINU 15.07.2009 OBC UR74 OBC-MERIT-5

VENKATA RAMA RAJU B 15.07.2009 OBC UR75 OBC-MERIT-6

KALYANI B 15.07.2009 SC SC-1676

SUGALI SAKUNTHALA 15.07.2009 ST ST-777

PADMA SRAVANI YERUBA 15.07.2009 GEN UR78

BORRA SOWMYA 07.09.2009 GEN UR79

SOWJANYA 07.09.2009 GEN UR80

KAMAKU RAVI PRASAD 07.09.2009 SC SC-1781

DUBASI I UMA MAHESWA 23.11.2009 GEN UR82

SUNITHA K 23.11.2009 GEN UR83

BINENI CHINNAIAH 24.11.2009 SC SC-1884

BANDARU RAJESWARA RA 30.12.2009 OBC OBC-1685

TUPAKULA GNANAMMA 27.01.2010 ST ST-886

VEENAM LAKSHMI KUMAR 27.01.2010 GEN UR87

KALUVA SUHASINI 07.06.2010 OBC OBC-1788

GATTU VENKATA SAI BA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1889

TILAK KUMAR REDDI G 28.12.2011 GEN UR90

BABURAO LAVETI 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1991

PAGIDIPALA DHANALAKS 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-2092

PRABHAKARA C 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-2193

KASAB IMRANKHAN 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-2294

CHANDRA RAO GANTYADA 28.12.2011 OBC UR95 OBC-MERIT-7

PULIBANDLA NITYAPUJA 28.12.2011 GEN UR96

SARASWATHI M 28.12.2011 OBC UR97 OBC-MERIT-8

DURGA PRASAD M 28.12.2011 OBC UR98 OBC-MERIT-9
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MUNESWARARAO SANAMAN 28.12.2011 SC SC-1999

SUDHAKAR BANTU 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-23100

JOY JYOTSNA ELIZABET 28.12.2011 GEN UR101

KUNE GAYATHRI 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-24102

VIJAYAMMA N 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-25103

SANDHYA RANI BONGU 28.12.2011 OBC UR104 OBC-MERIT-10

RAJIYA D 28.12.2011 GEN UR105

KOMMADDI SIVASEKHAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-26106

SUDHAKAR REDDY K 28.12.2011 GEN UR107

KISHORE KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR108

KORUBILLI KRISHNA KU 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-27109

RAGHAVAIAH S 28.12.2011 SC SC-20110

SRITEJA MARADANA 28.12.2011 OBC UR111 OBC-MERIT-11

YUGANDHAR G 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-28112

SHAIK JEELANI BASHA 28.12.2011 GEN UR113

NAGAMALLI SANYASI RA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-29114

NANDAVARAM PADMAVATH 28.12.2011 GEN UR115

KUSUMA K R 28.12.2011 ST ST-9116

KAVURU RAMAKRISHNA 03.04.2012 GEN UR117

PAVAN KUMAR MANDALEM 03.04.2012 GEN UR118

GOPINATHAREDDY N 03.04.2012 GEN UR119

PALEM MADHUSUDHANA R 03.04.2012 GEN UR120

JAYASREE.R 03.04.2012 SC SC-21121

SRIDHAR ROBBI 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-30122

GARA DEVESTA RAJU 03.04.2012 GEN UR123

MANOHAR REDDY K 03.04.2012 GEN UR124

RAMARAO PAGOTI 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-31125

TADEPALLI KALYANI 03.04.2012 GEN UR126

GADDAM VISWANATH 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-32127

SIDHALA.PRAVEEN RAJU 03.04.2012 SC SC-22128

VENKATA RAJANI KUMAR 16.10.2012 OBC OBC-33129

BEZAVADA SUMA 17.10.2012 SC SC-23130

ARCHANA MURALIDHARAN 17.10.2012 GEN UR131

KOMALI SUBHA KALYAN 17.10.2012 OBC OBC-34132

KAMMARI RAVI 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-35133

MADHUKUMAR KUNCHAPOL 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-36134

CHEJARLA DHIVYA 19.10.2012 GEN UR135

VENKATESWARLU POOLAK 20.10.2012 OBC OBC-37136

MANSOOR S 20.10.2012 GEN UR137

GRANDAVALLA NAGENDRA 20.10.2012 OBC UR138 OBC-MERIT-12

SHOBHA P 19.11.2012 GEN UR139

DARA PRAGATHI CAROLI 26.11.2012 OBC OBC-38140

SREERAMDAS GIRI KUMA 02.01.2013 OBC OBC-39141

MADHU NAGESWARA RAO 02.01.2013 OBC OBC-40142

PINJARI CHAND BASHA 04.01.2013 OBC OBC-41143

GANJI DURGA SIVA PRA 08.01.2013 OBC OBC-42144

SANTOSH LOCHERLA N R 04.06.2013 GEN UR145

RAGHU RAM YADAV V 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-43146

MANNEPALLI V R SUNIT 05.06.2013 GEN UR147
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NARALA SUBBAREDDY 05.06.2013 GEN UR148

PEKALA BHASKARA RAO 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-44149

SUDHAKAR A 06.06.2013 SC SC-24150

KHUSHBOO JYOTI 06.06.2013 GEN UR151

VENNA RAJASHEKAR RED 06.06.2013 GEN UR152

MOTHUKURI ADINARAYAN 06.06.2013 SC SC-25153

NERALLA SWATHI 07.06.2013 GEN UR154

PRABU LAZARUS 08.06.2013 OBC OBC-45155

RONGALI SANKARA RAO 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-46156

MIDUTURU AMEENA 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-47157

SUJANI DONDAPATI 10.06.2013 SC SC-26158

RAMYA TEJA MARTHALA 10.06.2013 GEN UR159

GANDI VENKATESH 11.06.2013 OBC OBC-48160

YUNUS MOHAMMAD 13.06.2013 GEN UR161

ARYASOMAYAJULA VANI 13.06.2013 GEN UR162

MUNAGAVALASA ASWANI 13.06.2013 GEN UR163

MANDAPAKA KARTHEEK 14.06.2013 OBC OBC-49164

KATREDDY ASHOKREDDY 15.06.2013 GEN UR165

NARAYANA RAO PANDRAN 19.06.2013 OBC UR166 OBC-MERIT-13

YUGANDHAR SAI K BABU 19.06.2013 GEN UR167

YASWANTH KUMAR J 25.06.2013 ST ST-10168

INDIRA SIVA PRIYA BA 26.06.2013 SC SC-27169

PANTAGANI MALLIKARAN 27.06.2013 SC SC-28170

SREEDHAR RAJPUT 27.06.2013 GEN UR171

GANAPATHI NAIDU DATT 28.06.2013 OBC UR172 OBC-MERIT-14

RAVIKUMAR BOJJA 01.07.2013 SC SC-29173

REVATHI BUGATA 01.07.2013 OBC OBC-50174

L H V DHARMARAO 27.08.2013 GEN UR175

VAMSI NARAYANA PATNA 06.09.2013 OBC OBC-51176

MOHAMMAD JEELANI 10.09.2013 OBC OBC-52177

PUSHPALATHA KOLLA 17.10.2013 GEN UR178

SRINIVASARAO GADDE 19.10.2013 GEN UR179

ARUNKUMAR DORRI 21.10.2013 OBC OBC-53180

VENKATA KRISHNA RAO 21.10.2013 GEN UR181

KARANAM PHANI KUMAR 21.10.2013 GEN UR182

SRISAILAPU N BANGARR 24.10.2013 GEN UR183

KUNCHAM SANTHOSH RED 26.10.2013 GEN UR184

VEERANJANEYULU KOLAP 30.10.2013 GEN UR185

MOHAMMED AHAMED SHAI 30.10.2013 OBC OBC-54186

SHAKE BABJAN 31.10.2013 OBC OBC-55187

EATHA JHANSI RAMBAI 04.07.2014 GEN UR188

KOTAPROLU SURESH KUM 11.07.2014 GEN UR189

SAI SANTHOSHI TIRUMA 12.07.2014 GEN UR190

CH V K  VIJAYA KUMAR 14.07.2014 GEN UR191

SUHASINI  BANDELA 14.07.2014 SC SC-30192

RAVIKANTH  CHEPURI 14.07.2014 GEN UR193

AMPOLU GOWRI SANKARA 14.07.2014 OBC OBC-56194

PYLA  CHARISHMA 14.07.2014 OBC OBC-57195

VARADHI VISHNU PRIYA 14.07.2014 GEN UR196
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KHADAR HAMSA 14.07.2014 GEN UR197

KANCHANA  GOWTHAMI 14.07.2014 GEN UR198

PONNADA JHANCY 14.07.2014 OBC OBC-58199

GANISETTY L DEEPAK P 14.07.2014 GEN UR200

SURYA KUMARI CHEPA 14.07.2014 GEN UR201

GOWTHAMI CHAND  BIRU 14.07.2014 GEN UR202

MADDALA SAILZA 15.07.2014 OBC OBC-59203

DIVI SAI SANDHYA 15.07.2014 OBC OBC-60204

DARAM  ANUSHA 15.07.2014 SC SC-31205

CHAPPATI  GAYATHRI 15.07.2014 OBC UR206 OBC-MERIT-15

ANANTHA TAPASWI AVUL 15.07.2014 OBC OBC-61207

ANUSHA  ALAHARI 15.07.2014 GEN UR208

RESHMA  JETTI 15.07.2014 SC SC-32209

PRATHYUSHA  YANAMALA 15.07.2014 SC SC-33210

PRADHAN  RATNAKAR 16.07.2014 GEN UR211

KUNA SRINIVASA RAO 16.07.2014 OBC OBC-62212

VADAPARTHI SREENU 16.07.2014 OBC OBC-63213

SATEESHBABU PADARTHI 16.07.2014 SC SC-34214

SANDHYA  KAMUJU 16.07.2014 OBC OBC-64215

DIVYA  MATTUKOYYA 16.07.2014 SC SC-35216

VADAKA JEEVANA VANI 16.07.2014 GEN UR217

HARITHA  ALLAM 16.07.2014 GEN UR218

RAMANJANAYA NOOKA DI 17.07.2014 GEN UR219

VENKATA RAO PARUSUBO 17.07.2014 OBC OBC-65220

SUBRAMANYAM R 17.07.2014 GEN UR221

VENKATA RAMESH KASI 17.07.2014 OBC OBC-66222

V.VIJAYA KUMARI 17.07.2014 SC SC-36223

GALI  SRINIVASULU 17.07.2014 OBC UR224 OBC-MERIT-16

TODETI PARIMALA SUHA 17.07.2014 OBC OBC-67225

YAMALA  SRAVYA 17.07.2014 OBC OBC-68226

RAJESH  NAMALA 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-69227

BHARATHI SIRIVELLA 18.07.2014 OBC UR228 OBC-MERIT-17

SANDHYA RANI  LAKKAM 18.07.2014 SC SC-37229

NAGARJUNA  KOTTA 18.07.2014 GEN UR230

SRINIVASA RAO MEESAL 19.07.2014 OBC OBC-70231

REDDAM LAKSHMI REDDY 19.07.2014 GEN UR232

PRASAD PONNADA 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-71233

KONDURU VIDYASAGARA 21.07.2014 GEN UR234

TRIPARNA GANGADHARA 21.07.2014 GEN UR235

SATISH  MUMMIDISETTI 21.07.2014 GEN UR236

CHEPPALLI UMA MAHESW 21.07.2014 GEN UR237

SRIKANTHREDDY  MARED 21.07.2014 GEN UR238

BASAM HARISH KUMAR R 21.07.2014 GEN UR239

SANDEEP KUMAR  L 21.07.2014 ST ST-11240

DESAPANDYA ARUN KUMA 21.07.2014 GEN UR241

MOKA BALAJI 22.07.2014 OBC OBC-72242

BUSIREDDY NAGASUDHAN 30.08.2014 GEN UR243

NAREM PURNA VENKATA 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-73244

SIVA RAMA KRISHNA RA 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-74245
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VENKATA MAHESH KUMAR 04.06.2015 OBC OBC-75246

DAYANAND N 10.08.2015 GEN UR247

GOPI CHANDRA SEKHAR 11.08.2015 GEN UR248

SREELEELA  BHIMA 11.08.2015 GEN UR249

KONDAPALLI NIHARIKA 11.08.2015 GEN UR250

KIRAN KUMAR GANTA 12.08.2015 OBC OBC-76251

NAGA VENKATA CHIRANJ 12.08.2015 GEN UR252

NAGA SRUJANA MADUGUL 13.08.2015 OBC OBC-77253

BOPPANA YAGNA NAGA S 13.08.2015 GEN UR254

SHAIK SHAHEEN 14.08.2015 GEN UR255

GANDI GOVARDHANI 14.08.2015 OBC OBC-78256

RUTTALA HARISH KUMAR 17.08.2015 OBC OBC-79257

GOWTHAMI PULAGANTI 17.08.2015 GEN UR258

THANGELLA  ARUNA 17.08.2015 OBC OBC-80259

RAMANJANEYULU  ANKAL 17.08.2015 OBC OBC-81260

PHANINDRA KUMAR KANU 18.08.2015 GEN UR261

KRISHNAKUMARI  SANAP 18.08.2015 OBC OBC-82262

SASIKALA  CHAPPA 18.08.2015 OBC OBC-83263

PALLEPOGU  IJAK 18.08.2015 SC SC-38264

TADIBOINA  SOWJANYA 18.08.2015 OBC OBC-84265

MALLADI  SRINIVAS 19.08.2015 GEN UR266

KONDRA  VENKATESULU 19.08.2015 GEN UR267

GANTA  NAVEENKUMAR 19.08.2015 GEN UR268

SRIPADA LAKSHMI SANT 19.08.2015 GEN UR269

LAKSHMI  REDDY 19.08.2015 OBC OBC-85270

GEMBALI JANAKI 19.08.2015 GEN UR271

SRIVIDYA PRASANNA  V 19.08.2015 OBC OBC-86272

PRABHALA JAYASREE 19.08.2015 GEN UR273

YAMA RAO GALI 20.08.2015 OBC OBC-87274

VENNELA  NAGARAJU 20.08.2015 OBC OBC-88275

RAVI KUMAR BANDLA 20.08.2015 SC SC-39276

SRAVANTHI  MAVUDI 20.08.2015 OBC OBC-89277

DHUPAM SIVA SESHU 20.08.2015 OBC OBC-90278

PALADUGULA  SUVARNAR 20.08.2015 SC SC-40279

KURRE SWATHI 20.08.2015 GEN UR280

KATTAMURI  SYAMALA 20.08.2015 GEN UR281

KOLLI MADHURI VANAMA 20.08.2015 OBC OBC-91282

REGANA KEERTHI 20.08.2015 SC SC-41283

NAKKA  KRUPADASU 21.08.2015 OBC OBC-92284

KANUKULA  DEEPTHI 21.08.2015 GEN UR285

THORLAPATI BEULAH SA 21.08.2015 SC SC-42286

NAGALAKSHMI  POLAM 22.08.2015 OBC OBC-93287

E SANJAYA KUMAR 24.08.2015 GEN UR288

MARY BABU KUNCHAKARL 24.08.2015 SC SC-43289

VANI ANNAPURNA DARLA 24.08.2015 OBC OBC-94290

KIRAN KUMAR  JANDYAL 24.08.2015 GEN UR291

SISTLA NAGA PADMINI 24.08.2015 GEN UR292

ABDUL  ALEEM 26.08.2015 GEN UR293

NALABALAPU SUSHEEL K 26.08.2015 SC SC-44294
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VARANASI RAMA KOTESH 27.08.2015 GEN UR295

MAREDLA  RAJASEKHAR 28.08.2015 GEN UR296

CHOUDHURY PRASANT KU 31.08.2015 OBC OBC-95297

V S NAGENDRA RAO BOL 14.09.2015 GEN UR298

SANKEPALLI GANESH RE 14.09.2015 GEN UR299

REDDY NAGESWAR RAO 16.10.2015 OBC OBC-96300

KRISHNA CHAITANYA BI 13.11.2015 GEN UR301

VARALAKSHMI GAJULA 18.11.2016 GEN UR302

AHAMADI BEGUM 12.02.2018 GEN UR303

KONDA GOPALAKRISHNA 16.02.2018 GEN UR304

MATHAKALA SRINIVASA 01.02.2019 GEN UR305

JAGGULA VENKATESWARL 17.01.2020 SC SC-45306

SATHYAVETI VAMSEE KR 17.01.2020 SC SC-46307

INAGANTI SINDHUJA 03.02.2022 GEN UR308

KOPPISETTI NITHIN 14.02.2022 OBC UR309 OBC-MERIT-18

KOLLI SREE LAKSHMI S 19.05.2022 OBC OBC-97310

ADIMULAM VYSHNAVI 20.05.2022 OBC OBC-98311

VUYYURI KARISHMA JOS 21.05.2022 OBC OBC-99312

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

124No. Of Posts Reserved1

462

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

49

-10-3

No. Of Posts Utilised

8421

15 -31

11 15699

-

0

31

4 0182Filled up on own merit 0 136
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State : ARUNACHAL PRADESH
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

ARUNACHAL PRADESH1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 2

OBCs1 EWSs0SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1045

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

DEVI SHARMA 16.10.2012 GEN UR1

SUMAN  KUMAR 16.07.2014 GEN UR2

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

0No. Of Posts Reserved1

02

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

0

00

No. Of Posts Utilised

00

0 0

0 20

-

0

0

4 000Filled up on own merit 0 2
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State : ASSAM
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

ASSAM1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 61

OBCs7 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1012

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

KUNJALATA KALITA  DA 29.12.1992 GEN UR1

ARUP KR CHAKRABORTY 31.12.1992 GEN UR2

PRITIMONI KHAKHLARI 21.02.1994 ST ST-13

BISWANATH DAS 23.01.1995 GEN UR4

PHANI DHAR BAISHYA 28.01.1995 SC SC-15

ASHIM PAUL 27.05.1996 GEN UR6

ARPANA DAS 19.08.1996 GEN UR7

TAPASH DEBNATH 30.06.1998 OBC OBC-18

NRIPEN BARUAH 27.07.2001 OBC OBC-29

DIPAK CHANDRA DEKA 12.08.2002 GEN UR10

SITA NEWAR 30.09.2004 OBC OBC-311

BHASKAR RAJKHOWA 02.04.2008 ST ST-212

MD WAHEDUZZAMAN AHME 15.07.2009 GEN UR13

UDITA LAHIRI 15.07.2009 GEN UR14

SOMA ROY 23.11.2009 SC SC-215

SANTOSH KUMAR SAH 28.12.2011 GEN UR16

KUNAL 03.04.2012 GEN UR17

NABENDU PODDER 03.04.2012 SC SC-318

MINAKSHI GOGOI 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-419

ABHIJIT PAUL 16.10.2012 GEN UR20

SURAJ CHOUDHURY 01.06.2013 SC UR21 SC-MERIT-1

BASANTA KALITA 03.06.2013 GEN UR22

DIPANKAR HAZARIKA 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-523

KAKALI PAUL 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-624

IFTIKHAR-UL HOQUE 07.06.2013 GEN UR25

DIBYA RAINA 10.06.2013 GEN UR26

DIPANKAR DEKA 17.06.2013 GEN UR27

KULDEEP KUMAR GUPTA 24.06.2013 OBC OBC-728

PANCHAMI NEOG 18.10.2013 GEN UR29

ANINDITA  CHANDA 12.07.2014 GEN UR30

NANDINI  BORBORA 14.07.2014 OBC OBC-831

RAJKAMAL  DAS 15.07.2014 GEN UR32

PARIMITA  MAHANTA 16.07.2014 GEN UR33

SATARUPA  DUTTA 16.07.2014 GEN UR34

MANISHA  BISWAS 16.07.2014 SC UR35 SC-MERIT-2

MUKESH KUMAR JAISWAL 17.07.2014 OBC OBC-936

SHOURAV KUMAR DAS 17.07.2014 GEN UR37

SABIT  KALITA 18.07.2014 GEN UR38

ALWEE  SAIKIA 18.07.2014 GEN UR39

BISHWAKUSH  DEB 18.07.2014 GEN UR40

MRINAL KUMAR BORAH 18.07.2014 GEN UR41

LONGJAM GUNIMALA DEV 18.07.2014 OBC UR42 OBC-MERIT-1

PRASANTA  MAZUMDAR 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-1043

DHRUBAJYOTI  DEKA 18.07.2014 GEN UR44

SMRITI REKHA BORUAH 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-1145

DIVYA  SINGH 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-1246

VIKRAM  DUTTA 19.07.2014 GEN UR47

RAJA  DAS 19.07.2014 OBC OBC-1348

SUSHMITA  NATH 19.07.2014 GEN UR49
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State : ASSAM
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

ASSAM1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 61

OBCs7 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1012

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

JEET  BORAH 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-1450

NAMRATA  MAJUMDER 21.07.2014 GEN UR51

DEEPSIKHA SAHARIA 12.06.2015 OBC OBC-1552

DEBASHMITA  CHAKRABO 15.06.2015 GEN UR53

KESHAB CHANDRA PAUL 14.08.2015 GEN UR54

RIPAN  PAUL 14.08.2015 GEN UR55

ARINDAM  DE 14.08.2015 GEN UR56

AMIT  REJ 18.08.2015 GEN UR57

PRIYAM PRIYA CHAKRAB 21.08.2015 GEN UR58

ASHISH  KUMAR 21.08.2015 GEN UR59

RAMNATH  MISHRA 25.08.2015 GEN UR60

SHIWANGI  SHRIVASTAV 25.08.2015 GEN UR61

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

26No. Of Posts Reserved1

32

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

4

-5-1

No. Of Posts Utilised

167

-1 -6

2 4115

-

0

6

4 012Filled up on own merit 0 38
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State : BIHAR
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

BIHAR1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 157

OBCs16 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 101

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

SUBODH KUMAR AMBASTA 14.03.1989 GEN UR1

MANOJ KUMAR SRIVASTA 17.04.1998 GEN UR2

CHANDRA PRAKASH VERM 12.05.1998 GEN UR3

HEMANT KUMAR 25.07.2000 OBC OBC-14

RAJENDRA PRASAD 21.08.2000 SC SC-15

VISWAJIT KUMAR SINGH 31.08.2000 GEN UR6

RITESH KUMAR JHA 05.03.2008 GEN UR7

SUNIL KUMAR JAISWAL 05.03.2008 GEN UR8

NILESH KUMAR MISHRA 05.03.2008 GEN UR9

SANJAY KUMAR 09.06.2008 SC SC-210

AMIT KUMAR 01.12.2008 ST ST-111

AMIT KUMAR 08.12.2008 ST ST-212

MANOJ KUMAR 15.07.2009 SC SC-313

ANUP KUMAR 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-214

DILIP KUMAR 15.07.2009 SC SC-415

DEVNANDAN PASWAN 15.07.2009 SC SC-516

SUSHIL KUMAR 15.07.2009 SC SC-617

MUNNA KUMAR RAJAK 15.07.2009 SC SC-718

ANIL KUMAR 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-319

ASHOK KUMAR 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-420

KAMAL SHEKHAR 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-521

KUMAR GAURAB 15.07.2009 OBC UR22 OBC-MERIT-1

CHANDU KUMAR 15.07.2009 OBC UR23 OBC-MERIT-2

ABHYANAND KUMAR 15.07.2009 SC SC-824

RANJEET KUMAR 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-625

PINKI KUMARI GUPTA 15.07.2009 OBC UR26 OBC-MERIT-3

MANISHA KUMARI 15.07.2009 OBC UR27 OBC-MERIT-4

GIRISH CHANDRA RAKES 15.07.2009 SC UR28 SC-MERIT-1

NEERAJ KUMAR 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-729

MALA PRASAD 15.07.2009 GEN UR30

MANOHAR KUMAR 07.09.2009 OBC UR31 OBC-MERIT-5

GAUTAM KUMAR MONDAL 27.11.2009 ST ST-332

ABHISHEK KUMAR 27.01.2010 GEN UR33

RAVI CHANDRA KUMAR 27.01.2010 OBC OBC-834

RANJEET KUMAR 27.01.2010 OBC OBC-935

RANDIR KUMAR 07.06.2010 OBC OBC-1036

SUJIT KUMAR SINGH 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1137

SATYENDRA KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1238

RAJESH KUMAR CHAUDHA 28.12.2011 SC SC-939

RAM SAGAR KUMAR 28.12.2011 SC SC-1040

RANJEET PASWAN 28.12.2011 SC SC-1141

VINAY KUMAR 28.12.2011 ST ST-442

MINTU KUMAR SINGH 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1343

GAURAV SEN 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1444

SANDEEP KUMAR RAJU 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1545

INDRAJIT KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1646

MANISH KUMAR CHANCHA 28.12.2011 OBC UR47 OBC-MERIT-6

PIYUSH RANJAN 28.12.2011 GEN UR48

RANJEET KUMAR CHOUDH 28.12.2011 SC SC-1249



Page 13 of 149
State : BIHAR
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

BIHAR1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 157

OBCs16 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 101

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

KARMENDRA KUMAR BHAR 28.12.2011 SC UR50 SC-MERIT-2

UTTAM KUMAR 28.12.2011 SC UR51 SC-MERIT-3

PANKAJ KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR52

MALIKA KUMARI 28.12.2011 GEN UR53

KUMAR BASUKI NATH TI 28.12.2011 GEN UR54

SUMAN SAURABH 28.12.2011 SC SC-1355

DHEERAJ KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR56

MANISH KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR57

PAPPU KUMAR PASWAN 28.12.2011 SC SC-1458

VIJAY KUMAR PRASAD 28.12.2011 SC UR59 SC-MERIT-4

SUNIL KUMAR 28.12.2011 SC SC-1560

NEHA KUMARI 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1761

ANAMIKA KUMARI 28.12.2011 GEN UR62

ASHOK KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1863

SARITA KUMARI 28.12.2011 GEN UR64

CHANDRA SHEKHAR KUMA 28.12.2011 OBC UR65 OBC-MERIT-7

GOPAL KUMAR 28.12.2011 ST ST-566

DEEPAK KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR67

SATYENDRA KUMAR YADA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1968

HARSH KUMAR 28.12.2011 SC SC-1669

GOVIND KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC UR70 OBC-MERIT-8

MRITUNJAY KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR71

BABLU KUMAR PASWAN 28.12.2011 SC SC-1772

SANA IFFAT 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-2073

KUMARI AMRITA 28.12.2011 GEN UR74

KUNDAN KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC UR75 OBC-MERIT-9

VIKASH KUMAR 28.12.2011 SC SC-1876

MANISH MISHRA 28.12.2011 GEN UR77

GIRIJESH KUMAR PASWA 28.12.2011 SC SC-1978

ABHISHEK KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR79

AMRIT SRIVASTAV 06.02.2012 GEN UR80

SANJAY KUMAR 09.02.2012 OBC OBC-2181

JITENDRA KUMAR MISHR 03.04.2012 GEN UR82

PRASHANSHA GUNJAN 03.04.2012 GEN UR83

SRIKANT KUMAR 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-2284

CHANDAN KUMAR JHA 15.10.2012 GEN UR85

SUVIN KUMAR 16.10.2012 GEN UR86

MANOHAR KUMAR ARUN 19.10.2012 SC SC-2087

SHAILENDRA KUMAR 19.10.2012 OBC OBC-2388

AMAN KUMAR 19.10.2012 OBC OBC-2489

SUNIL KUMAR RAO 23.11.2012 GEN UR90

DHRUB KUMAR 02.01.2013 GEN UR91

KUMAR RAKESH ROSHAN 04.01.2013 SC SC-2192

SACHIN KUMAR 07.01.2013 OBC OBC-2593

BIPLAB MANDAL 12.02.2013 OBC OBC-2694

VARSHA TRIVEDI 03.06.2013 GEN UR95

RICHA ANAND 05.06.2013 GEN UR96

BRAJ KISHOR PRASAD 08.06.2013 SC SC-2297

OM PRAKASH KUMAR 13.06.2013 OBC OBC-2798
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State : BIHAR
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

BIHAR1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 157

OBCs16 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 101

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

ANISH KUMAR 13.06.2013 OBC OBC-2899

RITESH KUMAR 21.06.2013 GEN UR100

SUNIL KUMAR 27.08.2013 GEN UR101

PRABHAT KUMAR 23.10.2013 OBC OBC-29102

RAHUL KUMAR 24.10.2013 GEN UR103

ABHISHEK KUMAR 26.10.2013 GEN UR104

SUNIL KUMAR SINHA 29.10.2013 OBC OBC-30105

PAPPU   KUMAR 12.07.2014 GEN UR106

ROHIT  SHASHANK 30.07.2014 OBC OBC-31107

MANISH  KUMAR 27.08.2014 SC SC-23108

REKHA  KUMARI 27.08.2014 OBC OBC-32109

KRISHNA KUMAR TIWARY 28.08.2014 GEN UR110

PRATIBHA  KUMARI 30.08.2014 OBC UR111 OBC-MERIT-10

SAURABH  SHIKHAR 01.09.2014 OBC UR112 OBC-MERIT-11

NIDHI  BHARTI 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-33113

SUBODH  KUMAR 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-34114

VARUN  KUMAR 02.09.2014 GEN UR115

AMIT  KUMAR 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-35116

CHANDA  KUMARI 02.09.2014 GEN UR117

KIRTI 02.09.2014 GEN UR118

RANJAN KUMAR RAJAN 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-36119

PIYUSH  KUMAR 03.09.2014 GEN UR120

RANJEET  KUMAR 03.09.2014 OBC UR121 OBC-MERIT-12

PREETI  PRIYAMVADA 03.09.2014 GEN UR122

JYOTI KUMARI 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-37123

SNEHA  SANTOSH 03.09.2014 OBC UR124 OBC-MERIT-13

MD ALI AKBAR 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-38125

BINOD KUMAR PATHAK 04.09.2014 GEN UR126

RAJEEV  KUMAR 04.09.2014 SC SC-24127

DINENDRA  KUMAR 05.09.2014 GEN UR128

RANJEET  KUMAR 05.09.2014 GEN UR129

SNEHA  KANDOI 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-39130

MONIKA  GUPTA 05.09.2014 OBC UR131 OBC-MERIT-14

SUMAN SOURAV 05.09.2014 SC SC-25132

RAHUL  KUMAR 06.09.2014 GEN UR133

PREM  PRAKASH 08.09.2014 GEN UR134

SANTOSH KUMAR PANDEY 08.09.2014 GEN UR135

KRISHNA  KUMAR 08.09.2014 OBC OBC-40136

MD. ASIF RASOOL 08.09.2014 OBC OBC-41137

NISHA  KUMARI 08.09.2014 OBC UR138 OBC-MERIT-15

ABDHESH  KUMAR 08.09.2014 OBC OBC-42139

NEHA  KUMARI 08.09.2014 SC SC-26140

NAVEEN  KUMAR 08.09.2014 SC SC-27141

SUNNY  KUMAR 10.09.2014 OBC UR142 OBC-MERIT-16

ANJANA  KUMARI 04.06.2015 OBC OBC-43143

PRAVEEN  KUMAR 10.06.2015 GEN UR144

MANISH  KUMAR 15.06.2015 OBC OBC-44145

SURYAKANT  YADAV 13.08.2015 OBC OBC-45146

DEEPAK  KUMAR 28.08.2015 GEN UR147
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State : BIHAR
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

BIHAR1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 157

OBCs16 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 101

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

PRIYANKA  KUMARI 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-46148

KIRAN KANT 31.08.2015 SC SC-28149

NEHA 31.08.2015 GEN UR150

MAHESH ROY 19.11.2016 OBC OBC-47151

PRIYANKA KUMARI 15.02.2018 GEN UR152

MALTI KUMARI 17.01.2020 SC SC-29153

SWATI LOHANI 07.02.2022 OBC OBC-48154

NEETA KUMARI 07.02.2022 GEN UR155

SANDEEP KUMAR 07.02.2022 OBC OBC-49156

SHALANI SINHA 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-50157

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

72No. Of Posts Reserved1

292

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

25

44

No. Of Posts Utilised

421

8 -15

5 7350

-

0

15

4 0164Filled up on own merit 0 53
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State : CHANDIGARH
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

CHANDIGARH1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 16

OBCs18 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 100

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

SATINDER PAL MANCHAN 11.09.1986 GEN UR1

PERIYANAYAGI.G 17.09.1998 GEN UR2

POOJA CHOUDHRY 15.07.2009 SC SC-13

ANIL KUMAR SHAH 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-14

RAHUL GUPTA 28.12.2011 GEN UR5

SUNIL GUMBER 28.12.2011 GEN UR6

PARVEEN KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-27

AMIT ARORA 11.01.2012 GEN UR8

RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA 01.02.2012 GEN UR9

ANSHUL SAINI 03.04.2012 GEN UR10

DHARMENDER TANEJA 07.06.2013 GEN UR11

RAM BIHARI  YADAV 20.08.2015 OBC OBC-312

REKHA  PARLE 20.08.2015 SC SC-213

SAAMIKSHA 20.08.2015 OBC OBC-414

PRANAV  PALIAL 21.08.2015 GEN UR15

CHARLEEN  KAUR 31.08.2015 GEN UR16

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

7No. Of Posts Reserved1

22

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

2

00

No. Of Posts Utilised

40

0 -1

0 104

-

0

1

4 000Filled up on own merit 0 10
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State : CHATTISGARH
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

CHATTISGARH1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 84

OBCs12 EWSs6SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1032

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

AMINA BARWA 01.12.2008 ST ST-11

PRADIP KUMAR DUBEY 28.12.2011 GEN UR2

SHIVENDRA PAL SINGH 28.12.2011 ST ST-23

SUNIL KUMAR KAUSHAL 28.12.2011 ST ST-34

DUSHYANT KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR5

RATNESH KUMAR 28.12.2011 SC SC-16

JAGESHWAR RAM SONKAR 28.12.2011 OBC UR7 OBC-MERIT-1

DEEPTI MASIH 28.12.2011 GEN UR8

SUBHASH AGRAWAL 28.12.2011 GEN UR9

KHEMLAL KUMAR 28.12.2011 SC SC-210

YOGESH KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR11

SWETA VERMA 28.12.2011 GEN UR12

SANJAY KUMAR DEY 27.02.2012 GEN UR13

BIBHUTI KUMAR SINHA 18.10.2012 GEN UR14

PRAKASH TOPNO 19.10.2012 ST UR15 ST-MERIT-1

SUBRATA BEPARI 01.06.2013 SC SC-316

NITIN SHARMA 01.06.2013 GEN UR17

YOGESH PATEL 03.06.2013 OBC UR18 OBC-MERIT-2

SRIDHAR BASANT M 04.06.2013 GEN UR19

RUPAK KARMAKAR 05.06.2013 GEN UR20

GOVIND PRASAD TANTI 10.06.2013 GEN UR21

ARTI TIGGA 17.06.2013 ST ST-422

VIVEK SINGH 22.06.2013 GEN UR23

NAYAN PUSHPIKA TIRKE 30.10.2013 ST ST-524

SHIKHA  GUPTA 25.08.2014 GEN UR25

AMRITA  PRASAD 27.08.2014 GEN UR26

AARTI  VERMA 28.08.2014 GEN UR27

PRIYANKA  TIWARI 28.08.2014 GEN UR28

SOMNATH  JANGHEL 28.08.2014 OBC UR29 OBC-MERIT-3

KAMAL SHEEL GAJBHIYE 29.08.2014 SC SC-430

HEMANT DAVENDRA KOHA 29.08.2014 GEN UR31

SHALINI  SAHOO 29.08.2014 OBC UR32 OBC-MERIT-4

VISHAL  PRASAD 29.08.2014 GEN UR33

BHANU  KUMARI 29.08.2014 GEN UR34

KUNAL KUMAR SINGH 30.08.2014 SC SC-535

RACHANA  WANJARI 30.08.2014 SC SC-636

ABHIUDAY  VERMA 30.08.2014 GEN UR37

SUMIT  SONI 30.08.2014 OBC UR38 OBC-MERIT-5

S K NEELAM  SAHU 30.08.2014 OBC UR39 OBC-MERIT-6

RAJESH KUMAR VERMAN 30.08.2014 SC SC-740

SURAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-141

PRIYANKA  PANDA 30.08.2014 GEN UR42

SUJEET MADHUKAR TOPP 01.09.2014 ST ST-643

RIMA RESHMA EKKA 01.09.2014 ST ST-744

ALKA  KUMARI 01.09.2014 OBC UR45 OBC-MERIT-7

MAHENDRA KUMAR DEWAN 01.09.2014 OBC UR46 OBC-MERIT-8

JAGRITI SHARMA 01.09.2014 GEN UR47

AKASH  RAMTEKE 02.09.2014 SC SC-848

SUDHANSHU  TOPPO 02.09.2014 ST ST-849
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State : CHATTISGARH
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

CHATTISGARH1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 84

OBCs12 EWSs6SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1032

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

SHANTI  BIRUA 02.09.2014 ST ST-950

PRIYADARSHINI  SANDI 02.09.2014 ST ST-1051

ABHISHEK  MAHAJAN 02.09.2014 GEN UR52

NEHA  KERKETTA 03.09.2014 ST ST-1153

RAJU  VISHWAKARMA 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-254

GAUTAM MOHAN CHAURAS 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-355

RAJNEESH KUMAR 05.09.2014 GEN UR56

PRAVESH  MODI 05.09.2014 GEN UR57

NIKITA  HEMROM 06.09.2014 ST ST-1258

PRAGYA  SHRIRANGE 08.09.2014 SC SC-959

SANJAY KUMAR MINJ 08.09.2014 ST ST-1360

RAHUL  GAJBHIYE 08.09.2014 SC SC-1061

NARAYAN  BANGARI 08.09.2014 SC SC-1162

ABHISHEK  BAGE 08.09.2014 ST ST-1463

GOURAV  BHATTACHARYA 08.09.2014 GEN UR64

GORE LAL 09.09.2014 ST ST-1565

B VIKAS NAIDU 08.06.2015 GEN UR66

NITIN  HEDAU 12.06.2015 GEN UR67

ASHISH KUMAR DEWANGA 03.09.2015 OBC UR68 OBC-MERIT-9

MADHUMITA  KAR 04.09.2015 GEN UR69

SHILPI SARAH TETE 07.09.2015 ST ST-1670

NAVNIT KUMAR SINGH 07.09.2015 GEN UR71

OLIVER  DANG 08.09.2015 ST ST-1772

ALOK  XALXO 08.09.2015 ST ST-1873

SANGITA  KUJUR 09.09.2015 ST ST-1974

SAILESH  TIWARI 10.09.2015 GEN UR75

JULITA ALICE TIRKEY 11.09.2015 ST ST-2076

AJAY KUMAR SINGH 14.09.2015 GEN UR77

ANKIT KUMAR GAJBHIYE 23.05.2022 SC SC-1278

AMRISH BAGE 23.05.2022 ST ST-2179

SHREYA SAI 23.05.2022 ST ST-2280

ABHAY POPTANI 23.05.2022 GEN UR81

AKHILESH KUMAR MAHTO 23.05.2022 GEN UR82

AYUSH KUMAR SINHA 23.05.2022 GEN UR83

ANJALI TEWARI 23.05.2022 GEN UR84

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

33No. Of Posts Reserved1

122

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

10

-42

No. Of Posts Utilised

526

-2 -8

22 473

-

0

8

4 090Filled up on own merit 1 37
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CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

DELHI1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 90

OBCs15 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 107.5

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

ASHOK KUMAR 30.01.1984 GEN UR1

RAMESH KUMAR BHUTANI 29.09.1984 GEN UR2

RAJNI SHARMA 02.09.1985 GEN UR3

SUMAN BALA 12.06.1988 GEN UR4

SATYAMURTHY M 07.02.1989 GEN UR5

HARPREET KAUR 12.11.1989 GEN UR6

ALOK TIRKEY 24.01.1990 ST ST-17

GEETA VAZIRANI 27.04.1991 GEN UR8

MEERA TREHAN 13.11.1992 GEN UR9

NEERAJ KUMAR 06.05.1995 SC SC-110

SUMAN 30.06.1995 GEN UR11

RAJPAL SINGH 17.06.1996 SC SC-212

RAKESH KUMAR 19.08.1997 GEN UR13

NEENA 11.12.1997 SC SC-314

KALPANA DEWAN 08.05.2002 GEN UR15

KAPIL DEV 10.06.2002 GEN UR16

NASREEN FATMA 19.11.2003 GEN UR17

RAJ SINGH 14.03.2005 OBC OBC-118

SEEMA MITTAL 28.06.2008 GEN UR19

PRITY SINHA 15.07.2009 GEN UR20

SANJAY KUMAR 15.07.2009 SC SC-421

ANJALI 23.11.2009 SC SC-522

MANDEEP KAUR 27.01.2010 SC SC-623

BRAJESH KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-224

NAGMANI SINGH 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-325

ANJITA PRASAD 28.12.2011 GEN UR26

ASHVINI KUMAR 28.12.2011 SC SC-727

SANJEEV KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-428

ANIRUDH MITTAL 28.12.2011 GEN UR29

RAJNISH RANJAN 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-530

KAPIL 03.04.2012 GEN UR31

SHIVANI SINGH 03.04.2012 ST ST-232

INDERPREET KAUR 03.04.2012 GEN UR33

ROHIT KUMAR 15.10.2012 GEN UR34

DEEPIKA TOOR 17.10.2012 SC SC-835

BRIJESH KUMAR 19.10.2012 GEN UR36

AWADH KISHOR 20.10.2012 OBC UR37 OBC-MERIT-1

BIPUL KUMAR 23.11.2012 OBC OBC-638

SURESH KUMAR 02.01.2013 GEN UR39

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH 03.01.2013 GEN UR40

PRASHANT KUMAR CHAUD 03.06.2013 GEN UR41

RASHI AGGARWAL 05.06.2013 GEN UR42

LAKSHMI KUSHWAHA 11.06.2013 OBC OBC-743

SANJEEV KUMAR ROY 01.07.2013 GEN UR44

HAIDER IQBAL 15.10.2013 GEN UR45

DASARI  VINEELA 10.07.2014 OBC OBC-846

KUMARI ANKITA AMREND 17.07.2014 GEN UR47

SACHIDA  NAND 14.08.2014 OBC OBC-948

PRAVEEN  KUMAR 14.08.2014 OBC OBC-1049
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

DELHI1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 90

OBCs15 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 107.5

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

ARUN KUMAR SINGH 20.08.2014 GEN UR50

ROHIT  PRABHAKAR 20.08.2014 OBC OBC-1151

NITESH C PURBIA 20.08.2014 OBC OBC-1252

ISHANT  GUPTA 20.08.2014 GEN UR53

MANOJ  KUMAR 21.08.2014 GEN UR54

BABIT KUMAR JHA 21.08.2014 GEN UR55

DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH 21.08.2014 SC SC-956

SANDEEP  MAURYA 22.08.2014 OBC OBC-1357

LALIT  VATS 22.08.2014 GEN UR58

PALLAVI 23.08.2014 OBC OBC-1459

UJALA  BAJPAYEE 25.08.2014 GEN UR60

ROMI SWETA KUJUR 25.08.2014 ST ST-361

PINTU 25.08.2014 OBC OBC-1562

ANIL  KUMAR 30.08.2014 GEN UR63

RAJESH KUMAR SRIVAST 01.09.2014 GEN UR64

VIKAS  YADAV 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-1665

YOGESH  KUMAR 06.09.2014 OBC UR66 OBC-MERIT-2

NEHA 02.06.2015 SC SC-1067

KHUSHBOO  TILWALIA 03.06.2015 SC SC-1168

RAVIKANT  SAHU 10.06.2015 OBC OBC-1769

ANKUR  KUMAR 10.06.2015 SC SC-1270

SANGITA  KAUSHIK 10.06.2015 GEN UR71

VIJAY KUMAR YADAV 13.06.2015 OBC OBC-1872

MUKESH  KUMAR 13.06.2015 OBC OBC-1973

KUNAL  KUMAR 14.08.2015 OBC OBC-2074

AMITA 17.08.2015 GEN UR75

GINNI  GOEL 17.08.2015 GEN UR76

ANIL  KUMAR 18.08.2015 OBC OBC-2177

VAIBHAV MISHRA 18.08.2015 GEN UR78

SAURABH  GAUTAM 18.08.2015 SC SC-1379

NITYANAND  TIWARY 25.08.2015 GEN UR80

NAVCHETAN 26.08.2015 OBC OBC-2281

RAJNEESH  KUMAR 26.08.2015 OBC OBC-2382

GAURAV  KUMAR 27.08.2015 GEN UR83

AKSHAYA KUMAR PATI 31.08.2015 GEN UR84

ADITI  SAXENA 03.09.2015 GEN UR85

BRIJESH KUMAR MISHRA 01.12.2015 GEN UR86

ANNU KUMARI 17.01.2020 GEN UR87

BHAWNA 23.05.2022 SC SC-1488

AYUSHI KHARB 23.05.2022 GEN UR89

SHIVANI SINGH 12.12.2022 GEN UR90

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR
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State : DELHI
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

DELHI1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 90

OBCs15 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 107.5

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

OBC EWSSC ST UR

36No. Of Posts Reserved1

142

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

13

-31

No. Of Posts Utilised

246

-1 -9

3 5023

-

0

9

4 020Filled up on own merit 0 48
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

DADRA AND NAGAR1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 2

OBCs2 EWSs5SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1043

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

BANASREE ROY CHOWDHU 10.06.2013 GEN UR1

RATAN DEEP GUPTA 04.10.2014 GEN UR2

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

0No. Of Posts Reserved1

02

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

0

00

No. Of Posts Utilised

00

0 0

0 20

-

0

0

4 000Filled up on own merit 0 2
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

GUJARAT1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 251

OBCs7 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1015

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

PUSHPABEN JITENDRA C 12.06.1982 ST ST-11

SANJAY VIPIN CHANDRA 13.08.1984 GEN UR2

SHARDA BIMAL J 07.12.1984 GEN UR3

BHARATKUMAR J SONCHH 05.04.1986 GEN UR4

VASUDEV LAXMIKANT VA 26.04.1986 GEN UR5

PATEL B J 26.07.1988 GEN UR6

KAMLESH KIKABHAI PAT 22.12.1989 ST ST-27

VYAS MANISHA RAMANLA 15.01.1990 SC SC-18

BHATT SANJAY ARVIND 04.06.1990 GEN UR9

NEENA GANDHI 29.06.1990 GEN UR10

NEERJA SHARMA 27.08.1990 GEN UR11

RAJESHRI CHETANBHAI 18.09.1990 GEN UR12

MAHENDRABHAI JIVANBH 06.10.1993 ST ST-313

MODH ANIL KUMAR 07.10.1993 GEN UR14

PARESH N MESHVANIYA 06.02.1996 GEN UR15

VIRENDRA KUMAR MEHTA 22.12.1997 GEN UR16

VALVAI PARULBEN NANJ 09.06.2008 ST ST-417

MANHAR KANTILAL CHAI 09.06.2008 GEN UR18

LINABAHEN CHARANRAJ 01.12.2008 ST ST-519

RADA JYOTSNABEN JETH 01.12.2008 ST ST-620

GALCHAR LAKHMAN HAMI 01.12.2008 ST ST-721

MISS PATEL MANISHABE 01.12.2008 ST ST-822

HETAL VASAVA 01.12.2008 ST ST-923

MORI RAJI NARANBHAI 01.12.2008 ST ST-1024

RADA JETHABHAI ALABH 12.01.2009 ST ST-1125

CHHELANA JAYESH PARB 12.01.2009 ST ST-1226

BARANDA DINESHBHAI N 12.01.2009 ST ST-1327

CHAUDHARI DHARMESH A 12.01.2009 ST ST-1428

PANDAV KILYONKUMAR M 08.06.2009 ST ST-1529

VAGHELA SARITA MAHEN 08.06.2009 ST ST-1630

PRASHANT B NAIR 28.12.2011 GEN UR31

BAURI BANDHU SAHOO 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-132

PRIYA T C 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-233

SOLANKI RASHMI PARSH 28.12.2011 SC UR34 SC-MERIT-1

GUNJAL NITESH TRIKAM 28.12.2011 SC UR35 SC-MERIT-2

UDHAWANI NEETA SHANK 28.12.2011 GEN UR36

CHHAYA KALPESH KUMAR 28.12.2011 ST ST-1737

TARANNUM SHAIKH 28.12.2011 GEN UR38

PRIYADARSHI BRIJESHK 28.12.2011 SC SC-239

DIVYANG CHIMANBHAI S 28.12.2011 SC SC-340

PARMAR RAKESH BHARAT 28.12.2011 SC UR41 SC-MERIT-3

PRAJAPATI MANOJKUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-342

VIJAY J PARMAR 28.12.2011 SC UR43 SC-MERIT-4

CHAUHAN MUKESHKUMAR 28.12.2011 SC UR44 SC-MERIT-5

HIRAL KIRIT MODIYA 28.12.2011 ST ST-1845

PARMAR MEHUL GUNVANT 28.12.2011 SC UR46 SC-MERIT-6

ASHARA JAYDEV NITINK 28.12.2011 GEN UR47

FATIMA ALIASGAR SHET 28.12.2011 GEN UR48

KETAN MULJI SONERI 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-449



Page 25 of 149
State : GUJARAT
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

GUJARAT1.Name of the State:
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OBCs7 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1015
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Signature of
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other
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Filled As UR or
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Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

VEGADA PRITESHKUMAR 28.12.2011 SC UR50 SC-MERIT-7

KUSHAL SAMPAT 28.12.2011 GEN UR51

ANKIT JAYANTILAL RAJ 28.12.2011 GEN UR52

DIVYESH HEMANTKUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR53

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH S 01.02.2012 GEN UR54

RADHAKANT MISHRA 23.02.2012 GEN UR55

SURAJIT GHOSH 27.02.2012 GEN UR56

DIVYESHKUMAR BABULAL 03.04.2012 GEN UR57

NEMISH DIPAKKUMAR MA 15.10.2012 GEN UR58

RITESH BHUPENDRABHAI 16.10.2012 GEN UR59

DEVENDRAKUMAR MULCHA 17.10.2012 SC UR60 SC-MERIT-8

KARTHIKA JAYAKUMAR P 17.10.2012 GEN UR61

FALGUNI ANOOJ PAL 17.10.2012 ST ST-1962

KHUSHBUKUMARI AMRUTB 18.10.2012 SC UR63 SC-MERIT-9

DILPESH HIRABHAI RAT 20.10.2012 SC SC-464

MANISHA DEEPAK BHASK 20.10.2012 SC UR65 SC-MERIT-10

SHIVANGI JUGAL ZAVER 22.11.2012 GEN UR66

VRAJESH SHAILESH SHA 22.11.2012 GEN UR67

BHAG CHAND YADAV 23.11.2012 OBC OBC-568

RAVI PRAKASH PRASAD 24.11.2012 OBC OBC-669

PARMAR HARDIK JAYESH 26.11.2012 SC SC-570

AMAN KUMAR 26.11.2012 OBC OBC-771

LALAN KUMAR 04.12.2012 OBC OBC-872

PALLAVI PRAHALAD RAY 11.02.2013 GEN UR73

RATHWA VIJAYKUMAR GO 14.02.2013 ST ST-2074

CHETAN PRAKASH 18.03.2013 OBC UR75 OBC-MERIT-1

PRAKASHCHANDRA KANAI 03.06.2013 SC SC-676

VACHHETA VIPUL MANGA 03.06.2013 SC SC-777

HETAL HARDIK LAKHANI 04.06.2013 GEN UR78

VANKAR NARESH KALABH 05.06.2013 SC UR79 SC-MERIT-11

RENU KUMARI 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-980

TOKIRBANU ALEFKHAN P 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-1081

BHAVANA JEETENDRAKUM 06.06.2013 GEN UR82

DHAVALKUMAR VINODRAI 06.06.2013 SC UR83 SC-MERIT-12

ISHWARSINH RATANSINH 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-1184

CHRISTIAN CHIRAG RAM 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-1285

PARMAR MILAN MOHANBH 07.06.2013 SC UR86 SC-MERIT-13

AMIN ZARNABEN AMRUTL 07.06.2013 SC UR87 SC-MERIT-14

SONAL JAGDISHBHAI PR 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-1388

HARDIK JAYANTKUMAR S 10.06.2013 SC UR89 SC-MERIT-15

MIRALKUMAR SHANTILAL 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-1490

DIVYANG PRAVINBHAI P 10.06.2013 SC UR91 SC-MERIT-16

PRADEEP JATAN PRAKAS 10.06.2013 GEN UR92

CHHAYABEN JEETESHKUM 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-1593

ROHINI KISHANBHAI SO 10.06.2013 SC UR94 SC-MERIT-17

HARDIK MADHUBHAI KHA 11.06.2013 SC UR95 SC-MERIT-18

NIRAV ATULBHAI ZAVER 11.06.2013 GEN UR96

INDRAKANT SHARMA 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-1697

MAHESH PRASAD 15.06.2013 GEN UR98
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PRITHVI RAJ MALI 15.06.2013 OBC OBC-1799

FIROJ DOSTMAHMADBHAI 17.06.2013 OBC OBC-18100

DHRUMIL AMIT JOSHI 17.06.2013 GEN UR101

PRASHANT DILIPBHAI P 17.06.2013 OBC OBC-19102

BALI KRUNAL SHAH 18.06.2013 GEN UR103

JAYANTI DEVABHAI PAN 19.06.2013 OBC OBC-20104

NIRALI HIREN LEKHADI 20.06.2013 GEN UR105

MEHULKUMAR PRAVINBHA 20.06.2013 OBC OBC-21106

SUNIL KUMAR 20.06.2013 OBC OBC-22107

CHAMPANERI UTTAMKUMA 21.06.2013 OBC OBC-23108

PRATIK SHIVLAL PARMA 22.06.2013 OBC OBC-24109

NAYANKUMAR PRAVINBHA 25.06.2013 GEN UR110

SIMABA KRUNALSINH BI 25.06.2013 GEN UR111

VISHALKUMAR VINODCHA 27.06.2013 GEN UR112

ANJALY KUMARI 01.07.2013 OBC OBC-25113

DEVENDRA NATTHU CHAU 01.07.2013 OBC OBC-26114

NITISH SHREYANSKUMAR 10.10.2013 GEN UR115

KALPESH HARIBHAI CHA 11.10.2013 OBC OBC-27116

RAKESH BALVANTSINH B 18.10.2013 OBC OBC-28117

NIHAR NITINKUMAR KAK 18.10.2013 GEN UR118

HARDIK BHARATBHAI MA 18.10.2013 GEN UR119

SREENATH SASIDHARAN 26.10.2013 GEN UR120

NIRANJAN KUMAR SINGH 28.10.2013 GEN UR121

PRIYARANJAN KUMAR 29.10.2013 GEN UR122

DHARMENDRA GOVINDBHA 30.10.2013 GEN UR123

PATEL PANKAJKUMAR SA 30.10.2013 GEN UR124

BINAL SAMIP PAWANI 31.10.2013 GEN UR125

VASANT ARVINDBHAI RA 07.07.2014 SC SC-8126

CHIRAGKUMAR RANCHHOD 14.07.2014 SC UR127 SC-MERIT-19

SHRILEKHA BANDISHKUM 15.07.2014 GEN UR128

AMREESHA  SRIVASTAVA 16.07.2014 GEN UR129

VISHWARAJ RAJESHBHAI 17.07.2014 SC UR130 SC-MERIT-20

CHIRAG HARESHBHAI ME 18.07.2014 SC UR131 SC-MERIT-21

SHARUKHKHAN MUNAVARK 18.07.2014 GEN UR132

KIRTIKUMAR GANPATBHA 19.07.2014 SC SC-9133

PARESH DHANSUKHLAL C 19.07.2014 OBC OBC-29134

SEEMA K 19.07.2014 SC UR135 SC-MERIT-22

DIPAL AMIT PATEL 19.07.2014 SC UR136 SC-MERIT-23

MITESH PURASHOTTAMBH 19.07.2014 SC SC-10137

NARENDRAKUMAR MADAN 19.07.2014 OBC OBC-30138

NANECHA HEMANTKUMAR 21.07.2014 SC SC-11139

ISHA URSHIL REKH 21.07.2014 GEN UR140

PARMAR NIKITA MADHAV 21.07.2014 SC UR141 SC-MERIT-24

PUNIT KETANBHAI RAJA 21.07.2014 SC SC-12142

KUCHARA HEMANGHI MAN 21.07.2014 SC SC-13143

ANAND PRAVINKUMAR KA 21.07.2014 SC UR144 SC-MERIT-25

PATEL KINJAL NAVINCH 21.07.2014 GEN UR145

NAVINBHAI GANESHBHAI 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-31146

VARSHA JAGDISHBHAI V 22.07.2014 OBC OBC-32147
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DEEPA INDER SINGH RA 22.07.2014 GEN UR148

BHATTI RIDDHI RAJESH 22.07.2014 OBC OBC-33149

ANKIT MAHENDRABHAI K 22.07.2014 SC UR150 SC-MERIT-26

KAMAL MUKESHBHAI RAC 22.07.2014 GEN UR151

NILAM NISHANT KUMAR 22.07.2014 GEN UR152

DEVANG HARISHBHAI MA 22.07.2014 GEN UR153

VATSAL RAMESHCHANDRA 22.07.2014 OBC OBC-34154

SANDEEP  MARDIYA 22.07.2014 OBC OBC-35155

AJAY PRASAD SINGH 23.07.2014 GEN UR156

AJITI JAGDISHCHANDRA 23.07.2014 GEN UR157

PARMAR NITA RAJENDRA 23.07.2014 SC SC-14158

JIGNESH  VATVISA 23.07.2014 SC UR159 SC-MERIT-27

BADAR RAM SAINI 23.07.2014 OBC OBC-36160

DHARMISHTABEN PARESH 24.07.2014 GEN UR161

SHAH JAINEEK SURESHK 24.07.2014 GEN UR162

RAKESH DEVSHIBHAI KE 24.07.2014 OBC OBC-37163

POOJA MALAY HAPANI 24.07.2014 GEN UR164

ALLAN LEONARD DAVIDS 24.07.2014 GEN UR165

KARELIYA MAYANKKUMAR 24.07.2014 SC UR166 SC-MERIT-28

ARJAN SHAMBHUBHAI PA 24.07.2014 OBC OBC-38167

ASHFAK ANVARBHAI KUR 24.07.2014 OBC OBC-39168

VYAS SHIVANI TEJAS 24.07.2014 GEN UR169

PRAJAPATI BHAVESHKUM 24.07.2014 OBC OBC-40170

SHARMILABEN CHETAN K 24.07.2014 GEN UR171

PARTH VINODKUMAR PAT 25.07.2014 GEN UR172

SANDIP ARVINDBHAI VA 25.07.2014 GEN UR173

VIDHI  BHANDERI 25.07.2014 GEN UR174

SETHA RAM 25.07.2014 OBC OBC-41175

VITHALANI SONALBEN A 26.07.2014 GEN UR176

KEYUR KIRTANBHAI PAR 28.07.2014 OBC OBC-42177

SMITA  JHA 28.07.2014 GEN UR178

KRISHNA NEEL KAPADIA 28.07.2014 GEN UR179

MONIKA  GODHARA 28.07.2014 OBC OBC-43180

NIRANI  SWAMI 28.07.2014 OBC OBC-44181

PARTH PANKAJKUMAR SH 28.07.2014 GEN UR182

HARDIKKUMAR NAGARBHA 28.07.2014 SC UR183 SC-MERIT-29

VISHALBHAI NAVNITBHA 30.07.2014 OBC OBC-45184

DIPAK PRAKASHBHAI GA 30.07.2014 OBC OBC-46185

BHAGIRATH  MAHTO 30.07.2014 OBC OBC-47186

SURJEET  SINGH 30.07.2014 GEN UR187

SHASHI  KUMAR 30.07.2014 OBC OBC-48188

SHARDA  KUMARI 30.07.2014 OBC OBC-49189

KAIRAVKUMAR DIVYANGK 30.07.2014 GEN UR190

VIKAS  BHARTI 30.07.2014 OBC OBC-50191

JALPA DARSHIL SHAH 30.07.2014 GEN UR192

PRIYANKA PANKAJKUMAR 30.07.2014 OBC OBC-51193

MILIND KIRANKUMAR TH 30.07.2014 GEN UR194

PARMAR ANKITA RAMJIB 30.07.2014 OBC OBC-52195

GAURAVKUMAR  SHARMA 30.07.2014 GEN UR196
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State : GUJARAT
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

GUJARAT1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 251

OBCs7 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1015

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

KISHORE  HEMANT 31.07.2014 SC SC-15197

DIMPLE NAVAL NANDA 31.07.2014 GEN UR198

KINJAL JITENDRA MAND 01.08.2014 GEN UR199

RAMESH KUMAR PATHAK 27.08.2014 GEN UR200

SHAILENDRA  KUMAR 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-53201

MOHIT  SHARMA 05.06.2015 GEN UR202

RADHIKA BALKRISHNA B 06.06.2015 OBC OBC-54203

KAMLESHKUMAR BHIKHAB 08.06.2015 OBC OBC-55204

ARCHANA SACHIN 13.06.2015 GEN UR205

BANDANA  YADAV 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-56206

MOINA KHATOON MOHAMM 02.09.2015 GEN UR207

JAIN RUCHIKA MAHENDR 03.09.2015 GEN UR208

RONAKKUMAR ISHWARBHA 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-57209

MEVANI DHAVAL AMRUTL 03.09.2015 SC SC-16210

BHAVESHKUMAR PANKAJB 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-58211

SNEHI SUHAS AMRUTLAL 04.09.2015 SC SC-17212

GAURAV BHARATBHAI VA 04.09.2015 GEN UR213

BHAVESH JAWAHARLAL D 04.09.2015 GEN UR214

KULDEEP  PANDYA 07.09.2015 GEN UR215

RACHANABEN MANHARBHA 07.09.2015 GEN UR216

SONU  NARENDER 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-59217

NIKHIL RAKESH VERMA 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-60218

HANSRAJ  SAINI 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-61219

SIDDHANT  SINHA 07.09.2015 GEN UR220

AMIT KUMAR BARKUR 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-62221

SATISHKUMAR DHANSUKH 08.09.2015 GEN UR222

IMTIYAZ HABIBBHAI MA 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-63223

BOBBY A MATHEW 08.09.2015 GEN UR224

MANNA RAM 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-64225

SUNNY  KISHOR 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-65226

CHIRAGKUMAR BALVANTB 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-66227

GOHIL BELA JASHVANTS 08.09.2015 GEN UR228

ATUL  KUMAR 08.09.2015 OBC UR229 OBC-MERIT-2

SAROJ KUMAR JHA 09.09.2015 GEN UR230

PANKAJ  SHARMA 09.09.2015 GEN UR231

JANKI SAJJANBHAI VIS 09.09.2015 OBC OBC-67232

PARTH NILESH BRAHMBH 09.09.2015 GEN UR233

KEVINKUMAR PRAFULCHA 09.09.2015 GEN UR234

NISHAT AFROZ MANSOOR 09.09.2015 OBC OBC-68235

GHAMESWAR  KALITA 10.09.2015 GEN UR236

MOHAMMAD ARIF KHAN 10.09.2015 GEN UR237

SURENDRA  SAINI 10.09.2015 OBC OBC-69238

MEHUL JAGUBHAI RATHO 10.09.2015 SC SC-18239

ADITYA  ALOK 10.09.2015 GEN UR240

ANIL KUMAR SINGH 11.09.2015 GEN UR241

RAMAN  SAHU 11.09.2015 OBC OBC-70242

ROSHAN  KUMAR 11.09.2015 OBC OBC-71243

CHANDA SAINI 11.09.2015 OBC OBC-72244

SUBHASH  KUMAR 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-73245
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State : GUJARAT
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

GUJARAT1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 251

OBCs7 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1015

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

SUDHAKAR  JHA 14.09.2015 GEN UR246

SUDESH KUMAR 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-74247

CHANDNI  SAINI 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-75248

MANISH  KUMAR 14.09.2015 GEN UR249

CHETANA MANISH RANGH 19.09.2015 GEN UR250

RANA VISHALKUMAR NAV 10.02.2022 OBC OBC-76251

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

102No. Of Posts Reserved1

182

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

17

-171

No. Of Posts Utilised

6737

9 -25

20 13776

-

0

25

4 0229Filled up on own merit 0 106
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State : GOA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

GOA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 49

OBCs2 EWSs18SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1012

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

JACINTO FERNANDES 01.09.1983 GEN UR1

SANDRA DORES FURTADO 16.04.1986 GEN UR2

MANJU PREM 22.12.1988 GEN UR3

MADHURI DATTATRAY AR 23.09.1989 GEN UR4

KAMALA DILIP PRABHU 30.09.1989 GEN UR5

PALLAVI SINHA 15.07.2009 GEN UR6

MANASVI PRASHANT KAV 15.07.2009 GEN UR7

RESHMA MAHESH NAIK 15.07.2009 ST ST-18

SUPRITA V TAMSE 15.07.2009 GEN UR9

SUNNY SHANTARAM MULV 15.07.2009 GEN UR10

MUNUSAMY A 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-111

VENKATA PADMAVATHI 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-212

SINDHU M P 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-313

GUILHERMINA PERPETUA 28.12.2011 ST UR14 ST-MERIT-1

SHILPA UMESH HALDANK 28.12.2011 GEN UR15

BALCHANDRA TILAK ARO 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-416

AMIT V 28.12.2011 OBC UR17 OBC-MERIT-1

DIPTI SALIL PRABHU D 28.12.2011 GEN UR18

SHUBHAM  KHANDOBA MA 28.12.2011 SC UR19 SC-MERIT-1

BHARGAVI NEELAMRAJU 28.12.2011 GEN UR20

MANGIRISH PRABHAKAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR21

TANVI ANANT MANERKAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-522

LAXMI ALIAS SNEHA BA 28.12.2011 GEN UR23

GOVINDRAJ AJIT BHATK 28.12.2011 GEN UR24

SWETA RAMESHWAR NAIK 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-625

ALISHA GOKUL HEGDE 28.12.2011 GEN UR26

NEHA K SHAIKH 28.12.2011 GEN UR27

PRACHI SARVESH REGE 28.12.2011 GEN UR28

DIPTI BABURAO NAIK 28.12.2011 GEN UR29

PRAMILA KUMARI 01.06.2013 SC SC-130

ANKITA CHANDRAKANT M 05.06.2013 GEN UR31

SANIKA SHEKHAR SAWAN 07.06.2013 GEN UR32

SUSMITA ROY 07.06.2013 GEN UR33

PAWAR SHILPESH SHIVA 01.07.2013 GEN UR34

KIRAN NARESH KANKONK 16.08.2014 ST UR35 ST-MERIT-2

DEEPA PRATIK SONAWAN 20.08.2014 SC UR36 SC-MERIT-2

POONAM GAYAPRASAD CH 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-737

BHUPESH BHAGWAN TAMB 01.09.2014 SC SC-238

K RAJA SEKHAR 02.09.2014 SC UR39 SC-MERIT-3

SRINIVASULU PALETI 19.08.2015 OBC OBC-840

VENU GOPAL YEDUVAKA 20.08.2015 OBC UR41 OBC-MERIT-2

DAIZY  BHARTI 21.08.2015 OBC OBC-942

RAMAN  KUMAR 24.08.2015 GEN UR43

K SRINIVASULU 28.08.2015 GEN UR44

KARISHMA DHIREN BANA 23.09.2015 OBC UR45 OBC-MERIT-3

NARLAJARLA SAI ADITY 23.05.2022 GEN UR46

SIRASANAGANDLA SAIKR 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-1047

PREETHISH BABU S 23.05.2022 GEN UR48

SOURAV KUMAR PADHI 23.05.2022 GEN UR49
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State : GOA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

GOA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 49

OBCs2 EWSs18SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1012

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

28No. Of Posts Reserved1

22

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

0

-42

No. Of Posts Utilised

85

2 -4

1 3610

-

0

4

4 033Filled up on own merit 2 28
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State : HIMACHAL PRADESH
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

HIMACHAL PRADESH1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 13

OBCs25 EWSs20SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 104

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

TANZIN 01.12.2008 ST ST-11

HARI SINGH 17.06.2013 SC SC-12

VANEETA SINGH 22.06.2013 OBC OBC-13

NITISH  SAHU 29.08.2014 SC SC-24

KAMINI  BANYAL 30.08.2014 GEN UR5

PRITIKA  SINGH 03.09.2014 GEN UR6

SANDEEP  RAI 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-27

BHARAT  KUNDI 08.09.2014 SC SC-38

PULIN  SHARMA 17.08.2015 GEN UR9

SAURABH  MEHTA 21.08.2015 GEN UR10

GIRISH  KUMAR 28.08.2015 GEN UR11

SANJEEV  KUMAR 31.08.2015 GEN UR12

AMANDEEP SINGH 23.09.2016 GEN UR13

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

5No. Of Posts Reserved1

32

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

3

10

No. Of Posts Utilised

20

0 -1

1 72

-

0

1

4 000Filled up on own merit 0 7
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State : HARYANA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

HARYANA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 113

OBCs19 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 100

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

RAJENDER KUMAR 24.09.1984 GEN UR1

UMA RANI SUNEJA 23.03.1988 GEN UR2

PARAMJEET KAUR 19.01.1990 GEN UR3

SAROJ KUMARI 14.03.1990 GEN UR4

DALJIT SINGH 21.11.1994 GEN UR5

PROMILA RANI 03.02.2000 GEN UR6

VIJAY KUMAR 17.11.2000 GEN UR7

RAVI KANT 16.12.2000 SC SC-18

RAJNI BALA 09.06.2008 GEN UR9

SATISH 01.12.2008 ST ST-110

RAJNI ROZRA 15.07.2009 SC SC-211

MEENAKSHI DABRA 15.07.2009 GEN UR12

KULDEEP SINGH 15.07.2009 GEN UR13

RAJAN DHAWAN 15.07.2009 GEN UR14

SHILPA GUPTA 15.07.2009 GEN UR15

NEELAM RANI 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-116

BHUP SINGH 28.12.2011 GEN UR17

JARNAIL SINGH 28.12.2011 SC SC-318

LABH SINGH 28.12.2011 GEN UR19

SAPANA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-220

ATUL SHARMA 28.12.2011 GEN UR21

DEVENDER SINGH 28.12.2011 GEN UR22

DAVINDER 28.12.2011 GEN UR23

ARPIT SHARMA 28.12.2011 GEN UR24

ISHAN KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-325

PRINCE SHARMA 28.12.2011 GEN UR26

RAJAN 28.12.2011 GEN UR27

RENU BALA 28.12.2011 SC SC-428

HARINDRA 28.12.2011 GEN UR29

SUNNY 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-430

JYOTI ASIJA 28.12.2011 GEN UR31

ROHIT KUMAR YADAV 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-532

RAHUL KUMAR 28.12.2011 SC SC-533

SUMAN 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-634

KRISHAN KUMAR 31.12.2011 OBC OBC-735

KUNWAR SINGH 06.01.2012 GEN UR36

BIRENDER KUMAR TANWA 16.01.2012 OBC OBC-837

DALIP 20.01.2012 SC SC-638

KIRAN DUA 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-939

ANIL KUMAR 03.04.2012 SC SC-740

SANDEEP KUMAR 03.04.2012 SC SC-841

MILAN GULATI 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-1042

MANJEET SINGH 11.12.2012 GEN UR43

AJIT SINGH 05.01.2013 OBC OBC-1144

NEHA 03.06.2013 SC SC-945

ANKUR GUPTA 04.06.2013 GEN UR46

PANKAJ KUMAR BHARGAW 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-1247

NARAYAN SHARMA 05.06.2013 GEN UR48

BHUPENDER 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-1349
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State : HARYANA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

HARYANA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 113

OBCs19 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 100

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

MUKESH 07.06.2013 OBC OBC-1450

ASHISH KUMAR 08.06.2013 GEN UR51

SURESH SUNDA 11.06.2013 OBC OBC-1552

SURENDER KUMAR 20.06.2013 OBC OBC-1653

VIKAS KUMAR 21.06.2013 OBC OBC-1754

HARJOT KUMARI 25.06.2013 SC SC-1055

NISHA 28.06.2013 SC SC-1156

SARIKA 29.06.2013 GEN UR57

RAMESH KUMAR 23.07.2013 OBC OBC-1858

RAVI KUMAR 31.08.2013 OBC OBC-1959

KUSUM NEHRA 16.10.2013 GEN UR60

VIKASH 17.10.2013 GEN UR61

NAVEEN  KUMAR 23.08.2014 SC SC-1262

SHEKHAR 25.08.2014 GEN UR63

KAMAL  KAUSHIK 25.08.2014 GEN UR64

SWATI  ROHILLA 26.08.2014 OBC OBC-2065

JEENIA 27.08.2014 GEN UR66

PAWAN  SONI 27.08.2014 OBC OBC-2167

PANKAJ  KUMAR 28.08.2014 GEN UR68

GAURAV  KOHLI 29.08.2014 GEN UR69

CHANDANI  YADAV 29.08.2014 OBC OBC-2270

KRUSHNA CHANDRA JENA 30.08.2014 SC SC-1371

GOPAL  SINGH 01.09.2014 GEN UR72

HARISH  KUMAR 02.09.2014 SC SC-1473

VIVEK  SUHAG 02.09.2014 GEN UR74

RITU RAJ 03.09.2014 GEN UR75

KARAN  SINGH 08.09.2014 OBC OBC-2376

VIPIN  KUMAR 13.09.2014 SC SC-1577

PREETI  SOLANKI 08.06.2015 GEN UR78

ANURADHA 09.06.2015 SC SC-1679

GAURAV  TANWAR 12.06.2015 OBC OBC-2480

SAHIL  KUMAR 13.06.2015 SC SC-1781

RAJ KUMAR SAINI 02.09.2015 OBC OBC-2582

BIRENDER SINGH BHORI 03.09.2015 SC SC-1883

TUSHAR  KUSHWAHA 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-2684

PALLAV  BHATIA 03.09.2015 GEN UR85

SAURABH  KASHYAP 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-2786

SHIV KUMAR RATHEE 03.09.2015 SC SC-1987

BHUMIKA  SUKHIJA 03.09.2015 GEN UR88

SHIVAM  NARULA 03.09.2015 GEN UR89

AMIT  SHARMA 04.09.2015 GEN UR90

DINESH  KUMAR 07.09.2015 GEN UR91

RAVI GROVER 08.09.2015 GEN UR92

ANKUSH  MALHOTRA 08.09.2015 GEN UR93

KUSH  SEHGAL 08.09.2015 GEN UR94

NISHA GOYAL 08.09.2015 GEN UR95

AKRITI  UPADHYAY 08.09.2015 GEN UR96

SUMIT  JASWAL 09.09.2015 SC SC-2097

DHARMENDER SINGH 09.09.2015 SC SC-2198
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State : HARYANA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

HARYANA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 113

OBCs19 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 100

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

KARAN  SINGH 10.09.2015 OBC OBC-2899

AJAY  KUMAR 10.09.2015 SC SC-22100

SURJEET  SINGH 10.09.2015 GEN UR101

AJAY  SHARMA 11.09.2015 GEN UR102

ISHA  MEHTA 11.09.2015 GEN UR103

TEJVIR 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-29104

RAVI  KUMAR 05.10.2015 OBC UR105 OBC-MERIT-1

SAPNA CHIB 22.09.2016 GEN UR106

LALIT KAUSHIK 17.02.2018 GEN UR107

SOURABH KOUL 02.02.2019 GEN UR108

PALLAVI 06.03.2020 GEN UR109

MOHAMMED ILYAS 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-30110

NATALI IVANKA TIGGA 23.05.2022 ST ST-2111

HEMANT 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-31112

SUBHAM JAIN 23.05.2022 GEN UR113

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

49No. Of Posts Reserved1

222

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

21

21

No. Of Posts Utilised

300

1 -11

2 5831

-

0

11

4 010Filled up on own merit 0 57
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State : JAMMU AND KASHMIR
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

JAMMU AND KASHMIR1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 7

OBCs8 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1011

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

RENU BALA 04.01.1994 GEN UR1

ROHIT DUBEY 28.12.2011 GEN UR2

SHIVANGI  SHARMA 05.09.2014 GEN UR3

RAJAN  SINGH 19.08.2015 GEN UR4

KARANDEEP  SINGH 21.08.2015 GEN UR5

RANDEEP SINGH SODHI 21.08.2015 GEN UR6

NEELAM SINGH YADAV 21.08.2015 OBC OBC-17

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

3No. Of Posts Reserved1

02

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

0

00

No. Of Posts Utilised

10

0 0

0 61

-

0

0

4 000Filled up on own merit 0 6
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State : JHARKHAND
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

JHARKHAND1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 107

OBCs12 EWSs12SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1026

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

PRANAY KUMAR 10.05.1993 GEN UR1

SUNITA KUMARI 15.09.1995 ST ST-12

ARVIND KUMAR BAKHLA 26.10.1995 ST ST-23

SHAMBU DAYAL SINHA 09.12.1997 GEN UR4

ROSE KANTA KACHCHAP 28.06.1999 ST ST-35

SUSHIL KUMAR 14.08.2000 OBC OBC-16

JULLIAN TOPPO 14.09.2000 ST ST-47

SURENDRA RAM 16.07.2001 SC SC-18

SANTOSH KHALKO 09.06.2008 ST ST-59

DILSON BECK 01.12.2008 ST ST-610

MANOJ MINZ 01.12.2008 ST ST-711

SURESH XALXO 01.12.2008 ST ST-812

KIRAN MINZ 01.12.2008 ST ST-913

SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH 01.12.2008 ST ST-1014

SOKHITA SOREN 01.12.2008 ST ST-1115

GEETA LAKRA 01.12.2008 ST ST-1216

PRIYA KUJUR 01.12.2008 ST ST-1317

BIBIYANA KULLU 01.12.2008 ST ST-1418

MANJU BARLA 01.12.2008 ST ST-1519

MAYA CHOUDHARY 01.12.2008 ST ST-1620

HEMANT DUNGDUNG 01.12.2008 ST ST-1721

HIRAMATI HEMBROM 01.12.2008 ST ST-1822

SHISHIR VIKRANT MINZ 12.01.2009 ST ST-1923

SUDHA PREETI DADEL 12.01.2009 SC ST-2024

NEERAJ TIGGA 12.01.2009 ST ST-2125

SANJAY TOPPO 18.03.2009 ST ST-2226

AJAY KUJUR 18.03.2009 ST ST-2327

SHIREEN SHIPHA HORO 18.03.2009 ST ST-2428

SUDHIR BIRUA 08.06.2009 ST ST-2529

ARUN KUMAR BHENGRA 15.07.2009 ST ST-2630

ASHOK KUMAR DAS 15.07.2009 SC SC-231

BINAY KUMAR BANDHU 15.07.2009 SC SC-332

AMITA KERKETTA 15.07.2009 ST ST-2733

SNEHA KARMAKAR 15.07.2009 SC SC-434

SWETA MINJ 15.07.2009 ST ST-2835

MONI KUMARI 15.07.2009 GEN UR36

ANKITA DIXIT 15.07.2009 GEN UR37

KOMAL KUJUR 07.09.2009 ST ST-2938

RENU SINGH SARDAR 05.10.2009 ST ST-3039

ANUP KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-240

AJIT KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR41

ARCHANA KACHHAP 28.12.2011 ST ST-3142

SEEMA KUMARI 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-343

VIBHA SUBARNO 28.12.2011 ST ST-3244

SURAJ KUMAR SAW 28.12.2011 OBC UR45 OBC-MERIT-1

DHIRAJ KUMAR CHOUDHA 28.12.2011 GEN UR46

CHANDAN RAM 28.12.2011 SC SC-547

ANKITA KUMARI GUPTA 28.12.2011 GEN UR48

SHYAM BIHARI PUSHKAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-449
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DIBYA SINHA 28.12.2011 GEN UR50

SAKET KUMAR GUPTA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-551

SAROJ KUMAR PRAMANIK 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-652

RANDHIR KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-753

VIVEK PARASHAR SINHA 28.12.2011 GEN UR54

PRITI KUMARI 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-855

RAVI SAURABH KUJUR 28.12.2011 ST ST-3356

PRIYANKA AGARWAL 28.12.2011 GEN UR57

RAJNI KUMARI 28.12.2011 GEN UR58

SUDHA SUNITA RUNDA 28.12.2011 ST ST-3459

MD MAQBUL AHMAD 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-960

ASHWANI KUMAR PATHAK 07.01.2013 GEN UR61

MUKESH KUMAR 15.02.2013 GEN UR62

POONAM SHARMA 01.06.2013 GEN UR63

ABHAY KUMAR SINGH 01.06.2013 GEN UR64

DIPAYAN HALDER 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-1065

INDERJEET SINGH 08.06.2013 SC SC-666

BIMAL TOPPO 10.06.2013 ST ST-3567

RASHMI PANNA 10.06.2013 ST ST-3668

RAVI KUMAR 10.06.2013 OBC UR69 OBC-MERIT-2

ABHISHEK KUMAR 11.06.2013 OBC OBC-1170

SANDEEP KUMAR RAI 13.06.2013 GEN UR71

STELA KHALKHO 17.06.2013 ST ST-3772

ASHOK KUMAR 18.06.2013 OBC OBC-1273

ABHISHEK KUMAR TIWAR 20.06.2013 GEN UR74

SANDEEP  SUPAKAR 25.08.2014 GEN UR75

SHRIYA  ADHIKARY 25.08.2014 GEN UR76

KAVISH  KUMAR 28.08.2014 SC SC-777

N SWATI 28.08.2014 GEN UR78

RESHMI KUMARI RAJAK 28.08.2014 SC SC-879

DIVYA  KUMARI 28.08.2014 GEN UR80

SUSHMA  PURTY 30.08.2014 ST ST-3881

ASIT  CHATTOPADHYAY 01.09.2014 GEN UR82

SUDESH  KUMAR 01.09.2014 GEN UR83

PUNAM KUJUR 01.09.2014 ST ST-3984

MD SARFARAJ AHMED 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-1385

ANUP  XESS 01.09.2014 ST ST-4086

DOLLY  KUMARI 01.09.2014 GEN UR87

SHAISAB DAS GUPTA 01.09.2014 GEN UR88

ANKUR KUMAR HARLALKA 01.09.2014 GEN UR89

DEEPAK KUMAR CHOUDHA 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-1490

SULEKHA KUMARI VERMA 02.09.2014 OBC UR91 OBC-MERIT-3

RITU  KUMARI 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-1592

NEETU KUMARI 04.09.2014 GEN UR93

S  HARSHA 04.09.2014 GEN UR94

NISHI NIRMALA KSIKU 06.09.2014 ST ST-4195

NAND BIHARI YADAV 16.06.2015 OBC OBC-1696

HIMANSHU RANJAN SING 07.09.2015 GEN UR97

SUKETA  AGARWAL 08.09.2015 GEN UR98
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SUGAN  DODRAI 09.09.2015 ST ST-4299

KUMUD KUMARI EKKA 10.09.2015 ST ST-43100

SANJEEV  KUMAR 10.09.2015 OBC UR101 OBC-MERIT-4

NISHANT PRASAD GUPTA 10.09.2015 GEN UR102

KRISHNA  SINGH 11.09.2015 GEN UR103

AMARENDRA KUMAR SING 14.09.2015 OBC UR104 OBC-MERIT-5

MOHAMMAD ZAFAR IQUBA 14.01.2020 OBC OBC-17105

SUSHMA RENU GURIA 14.02.2022 ST ST-44106

SANJANA KUMARI PINGU 23.05.2022 ST ST-45107

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

42No. Of Posts Reserved1

82

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

12

18-4

No. Of Posts Utilised

1227

5 -10

45 3717

-

0

10

4 050Filled up on own merit 0 32
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GEETHA PRASAD 11.04.1984 GEN UR1

LATHA CHANDRASEKAR 03.07.1984 GEN UR2

RAGHAVENDRA 21.03.1986 GEN UR3

CHANDRIKA S 27.12.1989 GEN UR4

HICHKAD ANILKUMAR NI 03.01.1990 GEN UR5

ESAIVANI J 08.01.1990 SC SC-16

VIJAYA G 23.02.1990 GEN UR7

MAYA AGASTHYA 27.01.1992 GEN UR8

VIJAYA K 18.11.1992 SC SC-29

KAMALAKSHI 30.11.1993 ST ST-110

ANDAL B G 01.12.1993 GEN UR11

BHARATHI M MULIMANI 06.12.1993 SC SC-312

PUSHPALAKSHMI P 06.12.1993 GEN UR13

HANUMANT L DEVOOR 30.06.1995 SC SC-414

JAYALAKSHMI M 31.07.1995 GEN UR15

MAHALAKSHMI K 24.06.1996 GEN UR16

SRIHARI S 02.06.1997 GEN UR17

RAJESWARI .K. 03.10.1997 SC SC-518

SURESH BABU.D 07.09.1998 GEN UR19

JAYASHREE.M. 08.10.1998 GEN UR20

SUBHA SURESHKUMAR 05.06.2000 GEN UR21

YESHODA B A 10.04.2003 SC SC-622

SHIVARATHNAMMA 10.03.2004 SC SC-723

SEVRIN D SOUZA 28.06.2004 OBC OBC-124

SRIDEVI M A 15.07.2004 ST ST-225

ANJALI CHALAWADI 09.06.2008 SC SC-826

NEELIMA SARA BAI.C 09.06.2008 GEN UR27

POORNIMA S 01.12.2008 ST ST-328

NIRMAL KUMARI 02.12.2008 ST ST-429

VENKATESH 02.12.2008 ST ST-530

SAVITHRI R 15.07.2009 ST ST-631

JOSEPHINE SWEETY F A 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-232

LATHA M 15.07.2009 SC SC-933

SHILILA Y SHINGARI 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-334

REKHA N. 15.07.2009 SC SC-1035

DEEPIKA M 15.07.2009 GEN UR36

LAVANYA S 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-437

SUHASINI M 15.07.2009 OBC UR38 OBC-MERIT-1

NISHA RAJESH 07.09.2009 GEN UR39

CHANDRAKALA B 07.09.2009 OBC OBC-540

SHANTHA E M 07.09.2009 GEN UR41

SHIPLA PAVAN 26.10.2009 GEN UR42

LAKSHMI K 24.11.2009 GEN UR43

MURALI K 27.01.2010 GEN UR44

SOUMYA RAMASWAMY 23.02.2010 GEN UR45

MAHESH KUMAR TANWAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-646

RAJIB LAHA 28.12.2011 GEN UR47

ANITHA NAIK GR 28.12.2011 ST ST-748

BANDA RAVI 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-749
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SAHANA D C 28.12.2011 GEN UR50

JYOTSNA B 28.12.2011 GEN UR51

JUDY JASMIN J 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-852

DAYAKAR S 28.12.2011 SC SC-1153

MADDIRALA SURYA LAKS 28.12.2011 GEN UR54

RAJU D 28.12.2011 GEN UR55

ARCHANA N SHETTI 28.12.2011 GEN UR56

MALARKODI M 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-957

PRAKASH K 28.12.2011 GEN UR58

KAMALAKKUMARI S T 28.12.2011 GEN UR59

BALAJI NAIK N 28.12.2011 ST ST-860

SOWMYA B. 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1061

SUNIL KUMAR B V 28.12.2011 GEN UR62

AKHILA V 28.12.2011 GEN UR63

VAISHNAVI VK 28.12.2011 SC SC-1264

INDIRA KUMARI E 28.12.2011 GEN UR65

KAMALE PRAVALLIKA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1166

SURENDRA NATH OJHA 02.01.2012 GEN UR67

SHYAMJI VERMA 31.01.2012 OBC OBC-1268

RAJESH R 06.02.2012 GEN UR69

SURESH BABU P A 24.02.2012 OBC OBC-1370

KAVITHA SISTLA 03.04.2012 GEN UR71

AKSHATHA B N 03.04.2012 GEN UR72

LALITHA SHIVA JYOTHI 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-1473

RAJASHEKAR D 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-1574

SREEKANTH ADIGOPULA 03.04.2012 GEN UR75

DIVYA GOMATHI.S 03.04.2012 GEN UR76

AMBIKA TUMKUR 03.04.2012 OBC UR77 OBC-MERIT-2

JANANE V 15.10.2012 OBC UR78 OBC-MERIT-3

PRIYAM KUMARI 16.10.2012 GEN UR79

CHANDRA SEKHAR B 16.10.2012 SC SC-1380

RASHMI G S 17.10.2012 SC SC-1481

MOHAMED IQBAL 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-1682

MULLA SHARMILA BEGUM 19.10.2012 OBC UR83 OBC-MERIT-4

RAJESWARI K 19.10.2012 OBC UR84 OBC-MERIT-5

AJMER SINGH 19.11.2012 GEN UR85

SUBBURATHNAM N 19.11.2012 GEN UR86

KOMMUPALEM ASHOK KUM 19.11.2012 SC SC-1587

RUKMANI R 19.11.2012 GEN UR88

DAPHNE PERSIS MADURA 19.11.2012 GEN UR89

DEGULAPADU ANJANEYUL 20.11.2012 SC SC-1690

KATTUBADI RESHMA 21.11.2012 GEN UR91

SMITA KUMARI 23.11.2012 OBC UR92 OBC-MERIT-6

NEETHU S 23.11.2012 GEN UR93

RAGHAVENDRA MARLINGA 26.11.2012 SC SC-1794

ASHA R 26.11.2012 ST ST-995

PRAVEEN KUMAR MADDEL 02.01.2013 SC SC-1896

JAYADEVAN E 07.01.2013 GEN UR97

NEHA PRIYA 07.01.2013 GEN UR98
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KARNATAKAM LOKESH KU 07.01.2013 GEN UR99

RAMANJA NEYULU J G 13.02.2013 OBC OBC-17100

JAINENDRA KUMAR PAND 13.02.2013 GEN UR101

RASHMI THAKUR 14.02.2013 GEN UR102

KODEESWARAN P 16.02.2013 OBC OBC-18103

SURIYA PHRABHA S 08.03.2013 OBC UR104 OBC-MERIT-7

AGALYA G 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-19105

JANANI S R 11.03.2013 OBC UR106 OBC-MERIT-8

SUCHITHRA 15.03.2013 OBC UR107 OBC-MERIT-9

KRISHNA . U 01.06.2013 OBC OBC-20108

HANUMANTHARAYA K S 01.06.2013 GEN UR109

REKHA S 01.06.2013 GEN UR110

RAVIKRISHNA N 01.06.2013 GEN UR111

SMRITHI SATHIYAMMA P 01.06.2013 OBC OBC-21112

NAVEEN KUMAR S 01.06.2013 GEN UR113

PRATHIMA P 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-22114

MANJUNATHA M 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-23115

NAGAMANI E L 03.06.2013 GEN UR116

NAGARAJA SETTY J 03.06.2013 GEN UR117

MALLIKARJUNA H 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-24118

SANTHOSH R S 03.06.2013 GEN UR119

GURURAJ SHIVARAM SHE 03.06.2013 GEN UR120

AISHWARYA IHOLE Y 03.06.2013 SC SC-19121

SUPREETH RANJAN S 04.06.2013 SC SC-20122

PRAKASH D 05.06.2013 SC SC-21123

RAMALINGAPPA HONNAPP 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-25124

LOKA KIRAN KUMAR 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-26125

MANASA SRIDHAR 05.06.2013 GEN UR126

VISHNUPRIYA L 05.06.2013 SC SC-22127

GATTU KUSUMA 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-27128

RAVI KUMAR 06.06.2013 GEN UR129

SATHEESH KUMAR M 06.06.2013 SC SC-23130

KANDYALA NARESH BABU 06.06.2013 GEN UR131

GOPALAKRISHNA O S 06.06.2013 GEN UR132

AKSHATHA POOJARI 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-28133

MOHANKUMAR G 07.06.2013 OBC OBC-29134

YEKABOTE SURESH 10.06.2013 OBC UR135 OBC-MERIT-10

SIVANANDA K 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-30136

DEBOSMITA DAS 10.06.2013 GEN UR137

RADHIKA VIJAYENDRA K 11.06.2013 GEN UR138

MANJUNATHA SOMA 11.06.2013 OBC OBC-31139

FASILA JAILANI O S 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-32140

KENCHUGUNDU RAJASEKH 14.06.2013 OBC OBC-33141

KUMARA S S 17.06.2013 GEN UR142

SINDHU MALAYAMVEETAL 17.06.2013 GEN UR143

VIJAY KUMAR BOMMAJI 17.06.2013 SC SC-24144

ASHOK SHRIPATI KAMBL 18.06.2013 SC SC-25145

CHANDRA SEKHAR K 18.06.2013 OBC OBC-34146

ASHWITHA GUDDANA RAM 20.06.2013 GEN UR147
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RAJATHA TANTRY 20.06.2013 GEN UR148

JAFFAR KHAN - - 20.06.2013 OBC OBC-35149

SHARANKUMAR K A 21.06.2013 GEN UR150

RAGHAVENDRA 21.06.2013 OBC OBC-36151

RUPESH R 21.06.2013 OBC UR152 OBC-MERIT-11

THEESHMA P 24.06.2013 OBC OBC-37153

SACHIN SHANKAR BASTA 25.06.2013 OBC OBC-38154

NIKITA PRAVEEN KHATO 25.06.2013 GEN UR155

PRITAM V SHIVANAIKAR 26.06.2013 GEN UR156

ARATHI K B 27.06.2013 OBC OBC-39157

MADAN KUMAR 27.06.2013 GEN UR158

VIMINA V R 10.10.2013 GEN UR159

O S SHIVAKUMAR 15.10.2013 GEN UR160

S NAGENDRA 17.10.2013 OBC OBC-40161

UMESH HANAMANT TAKKA 23.10.2013 OBC OBC-41162

KAVYA M D 25.10.2013 GEN UR163

B SUBHASHINI 11.07.2014 GEN UR164

YELLAPPA SEBANNAVAR 11.07.2014 OBC OBC-42165

SNEHA PRAMOD ATHANI 11.07.2014 GEN UR166

SHWETA SIDDESHWAR JE 11.07.2014 OBC UR167 OBC-MERIT-12

BALAKRISHNA ASHOK NA 12.07.2014 GEN UR168

PAVAN  C 12.07.2014 OBC UR169 OBC-MERIT-13

ROHINI  K 12.07.2014 ST ST-10170

MADHUSHREE  L 12.07.2014 OBC OBC-43171

SANGAMESH B 14.07.2014 GEN UR172

NAVEEN B 14.07.2014 GEN UR173

SANDESH K 14.07.2014 OBC OBC-44174

BICHALLI ANUSHA 14.07.2014 GEN UR175

PANKAJA S KULKARNI 14.07.2014 GEN UR176

REPANA ASHOK 14.07.2014 OBC OBC-45177

PUNDALEEK MANDRE 15.07.2014 OBC OBC-46178

SANTHOSH V PULKAR 15.07.2014 SC SC-26179

SHENDGE VIJAYA AVINA 15.07.2014 GEN UR180

NAGESH 15.07.2014 SC SC-27181

GHANARAJU NARANAPURA 15.07.2014 OBC OBC-47182

CHAITRA  C K 15.07.2014 GEN UR183

KAVYA A K 16.07.2014 GEN UR184

SUMANTH H S 16.07.2014 GEN UR185

NAGARAJ G 16.07.2014 GEN UR186

T ROOPADEVI 16.07.2014 GEN UR187

SAYE RAGHU NATH 17.07.2014 OBC OBC-48188

DASIMAYYA VIJAYKUMAR 17.07.2014 GEN UR189

SAMPADA SIDDAPPA KOL 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-49190

PRIYA  R 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-50191

SANDHYA  S 18.07.2014 SC SC-28192

BHARATH REDDY KONDET 18.07.2014 GEN UR193

ALAMURU VIJAYA KUMAR 18.07.2014 SC SC-29194

RAJU S 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-51195

SHANAJ  KULLAYAPPA 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-52196
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MUNESHWAR REDDY 18.07.2014 GEN UR197

BANASHANKARI  MALAGE 18.07.2014 SC SC-30198

LAVANYA  YEDABETTU 18.07.2014 GEN UR199

BADIGI NARENDRA 18.07.2014 SC SC-31200

MG PRATHYUSHA 19.07.2014 GEN UR201

HARINI SALIAN KARNAD 19.07.2014 SC SC-32202

SMITA  SAGAR 19.07.2014 SC SC-33203

ANJANEYA 19.07.2014 SC SC-34204

BHONAGIRI KIRAN KUMA 19.07.2014 GEN UR205

SNEHA  JACOB 19.07.2014 OBC OBC-53206

DEEPIKA J 21.07.2014 SC SC-35207

VEERESH 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-54208

VIJAYKUMAR 21.07.2014 SC SC-36209

MASKI SRIKANTH KUMAR 21.07.2014 GEN UR210

KAVITHA  PURANIK 21.07.2014 GEN UR211

KOHILAKONDA MURALI K 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-55212

MEGHANA S 21.07.2014 GEN UR213

K.RAVIKIRAN REDDY 21.07.2014 GEN UR214

AKSHATA S UDGIRKAR 21.07.2014 GEN UR215

NARESH  JADALA 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-56216

KURUVA MASTAN RAO 21.07.2014 OBC UR217 OBC-MERIT-14

MEGHANA VEERAPPA MAR 21.07.2014 GEN UR218

RAJOLI ROOPA 21.07.2014 GEN UR219

SRINIVAS  CHILUKURI 21.07.2014 GEN UR220

SHYAM KUMAR CHALLA 22.07.2014 GEN UR221

RUPA  SHARMA 01.08.2014 GEN UR222

CHANDAN S D 27.08.2014 SC SC-37223

BENI SAHANA J 02.09.2014 OBC UR224 OBC-MERIT-15

M S NANDHINI 03.09.2014 OBC UR225 OBC-MERIT-16

MAANJUBHARGAVI P 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-57226

S.DIVYA 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-58227

SHWETHA BHANDARY P 10.06.2015 GEN UR228

H V RAJKUMAR 11.06.2015 OBC OBC-59229

JANGAM VEERESH 13.06.2015 GEN UR230

SNEHA RENUKA SUNAGAR 10.08.2015 OBC OBC-60231

PRIYANKA B J 13.08.2015 GEN UR232

M AMARANATH 13.08.2015 SC SC-38233

SOMANATH 13.08.2015 OBC OBC-61234

DUDEKULA  RESHMA 14.08.2015 OBC UR235 OBC-MERIT-17

RAJENDRAPRASAD K M 17.08.2015 OBC OBC-62236

NATARAJ G H 17.08.2015 SC SC-39237

MULLAGIRI  PRATHIMA 17.08.2015 GEN UR238

SHRUTHI  P 17.08.2015 ST ST-11239

C RAJESWARI 17.08.2015 OBC OBC-63240

NAYANA MARUTI DHALE 17.08.2015 SC SC-40241

SHRUTHI G 17.08.2015 ST ST-12242

P CHINMAYA SREE 17.08.2015 OBC OBC-64243

NIVEDITHA  DIVAKAR 18.08.2015 OBC OBC-65244

PRAVEEN  DARA 18.08.2015 SC SC-41245
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BASAVARAJ SOMASHEKHA 18.08.2015 OBC OBC-66246

SUNILKUMAR 18.08.2015 GEN UR247

SHANTANU 18.08.2015 GEN UR248

ANKITHA CHANDRA PAL 18.08.2015 OBC OBC-67249

NANDINI  R 18.08.2015 SC SC-42250

ERANTI SUPRAJA 18.08.2015 GEN UR251

BOYA SHOBHA 18.08.2015 OBC OBC-68252

GAJULA MANOJ PRABHAK 18.08.2015 OBC UR253 OBC-MERIT-18

NESE  BHARATHI 18.08.2015 OBC OBC-69254

PRAKASH  CHAVALA 19.08.2015 SC SC-43255

RODDA TEJASWANI 19.08.2015 OBC OBC-70256

GANGA DEVI  GANGAVAR 19.08.2015 GEN UR257

GUJJALA RAJESWARI 19.08.2015 ST ST-13258

PEESAY VISHALA 19.08.2015 OBC OBC-71259

SREENIVAS GOWD S G 20.08.2015 OBC OBC-72260

KANTHA REDDY PAPASAN 20.08.2015 GEN UR261

SM PRASANNA ANJANEYU 20.08.2015 OBC OBC-73262

SURESH BABU SANAM 20.08.2015 GEN UR263

HARI  PIDUGURI 20.08.2015 OBC OBC-74264

RAHUL  HAJARE 20.08.2015 OBC OBC-75265

B VIJAY KUMAR 20.08.2015 OBC UR266 OBC-MERIT-19

VANKADARI  BALAJI 20.08.2015 GEN UR267

MAHENDRAKAR SIVAPRAS 20.08.2015 OBC OBC-76268

DASARI PRIYANKA 20.08.2015 SC SC-44269

CHAMUNDESHWARI.S 21.08.2015 SC SC-45270

MANJUNATHA C 21.08.2015 SC SC-46271

VISHNUKANTH 21.08.2015 ST ST-14272

MADINENI SUMA LATHA 21.08.2015 GEN UR273

RAVULACHERUVU NAGA S 21.08.2015 GEN UR274

ANUPAM  KALLIMATH 22.08.2015 GEN UR275

VADLAPUDI HEMAKUMAR 22.08.2015 OBC OBC-77276

VISHWANATH 22.08.2015 ST ST-15277

HEMANTH S H 22.08.2015 SC SC-47278

K VASUNDHARA 24.08.2015 OBC OBC-78279

S VEERESH 24.08.2015 ST ST-16280

KIRAN KUMAR PAWAR 24.08.2015 SC SC-48281

ACHUTHA  B 24.08.2015 ST ST-17282

E BHARGAVI 24.08.2015 OBC OBC-79283

RAVI KUMAR 25.08.2015 OBC OBC-80284

MAHALEKSHMY S 25.08.2015 OBC OBC-81285

HIMABINDU  CHITTEM 25.08.2015 SC UR286 SC-MERIT-1

KAMARTHI NAVEEN KUMA 26.08.2015 OBC OBC-82287

S  ERANNA 26.08.2015 OBC OBC-83288

MEHBOOB MODINSAB INA 27.08.2015 OBC OBC-84289

ADITHYA  MUTHYALA 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-85290

NARENDRA  S 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-86291

GOPAL K V 28.08.2015 ST ST-18292

VADDE  SARITHA 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-87293

ANUSHREE 28.08.2015 GEN UR294
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PRASRUTHI  SREEDHAR 29.08.2015 GEN UR295

SUDHA RANI AKULA 29.08.2015 OBC UR296 OBC-MERIT-20

NARAYANAN KUTTY O V 31.08.2015 GEN UR297

VANDANA G NAIKODI 31.08.2015 ST ST-19298

ROOBHINI  T G 31.08.2015 GEN UR299

M SUMATHI MURUGALAKS 31.08.2015 SC SC-49300

SHRUTHI  R 31.08.2015 GEN UR301

VEENA G 31.08.2015 GEN UR302

DHARSHAN  M P 28.09.2015 OBC OBC-88303

PAVAN P K 09.02.2018 SC SC-50304

SHEELA H R 30.01.2019 GEN UR305

ABHISHEK P A 04.02.2019 SC SC-51306

SANJEEV S KRISHNA 30.09.2019 GEN UR307

MAHESH KUMAR S 30.09.2019 SC SC-52308

VIRENDRA KUMAR  SING 23.05.2022 GEN UR309

UMESH N DODDAMMANAVA 23.05.2022 ST ST-20310

KISHORE TIRUVEEDHULA 23.05.2022 GEN UR311

PRAKASH KARYAMPUDI 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-89312

RAMYA CS 23.05.2022 SC SC-53313

JORIGE RAJA SEKHAR 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-90314

SAYOOJ M 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-91315

NAVEEN S N 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-92316

REVATHY RATHEESH 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-93317

KUDIPUDI SURYA KALYA 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-94318

VAISHNAVI PADMANABHA 23.05.2022 GEN UR319

SHUBHAM BISHNOI 23.05.2022 GEN UR320

PRATHIKSHA KINI 23.05.2022 GEN UR321

MACHABHATUNI GNANESW 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-95322

DESHETTI SPANDANA 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-96323

MEENUGA SOMA SHEKHAR 23.05.2022 SC SC-54324

KIRANRADDY  GOVINDRA 23.05.2022 GEN UR325

BHARATH G M 23.05.2022 GEN UR326

KILLADA MADHAVI LATH 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-97327

P S GANGADHAR 23.05.2022 SC SC-55328

PIILI NAVEEN BABU 23.05.2022 SC SC-56329

ASHWINI VISHWANATH H 23.05.2022 GEN UR330

SHRITHI S 23.05.2022 GEN UR331

BAJARU HARISH 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-98332

SRIRAMADASU MONIKA 23.05.2022 GEN EWS-1333

VISHWANATH T 23.05.2022 ST ST-21334

YERRIBOYENA TEJASWIN 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-99335

ATTADA INDU SARAN 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-100336

MALLA JAYA PRADEEP C 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-101337

MANGARAJU JAGANNADHA 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-102338

KUDUMU NAVEEN KUMAR 23.05.2022 GEN EWS-2339

UMESH KUMAR SINGH 23.05.2022 GEN EWS-3340

TEELLA PAVAN KUMAR 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-103341

M SAI SARANYA 23.05.2022 GEN UR342

SUDHEER KINTHALI 12.12.2022 GEN UR343
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MEESALA REDDY REKHA 12.12.2022 GEN UR344

SREEJITH K C 12.12.2022 GEN UR345

NIHARIKA H A 12.12.2022 SC SC-57346

SAI TEJA CHILUKURI 12.12.2022 GEN EWS-4347

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

138No. Of Posts Reserved1

572

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

55

-32

No. Of Posts Utilised

9324

10 -30

21 162103

-

4

34

4 0201Filled up on own merit 0 141
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BALAMURALI KRISHNAN 16.02.1982 GEN UR1

SASIKUMAR V O 11.02.1985 GEN UR2

SHANTHI BAI N 18.02.1985 GEN UR3

ANU CHERIAN 02.12.1985 GEN UR4

KRISHNAKUMARI P 26.03.1986 GEN UR5

INDIRA C K 20.12.1986 GEN UR6

VIJAYAN K K 08.12.1988 ST ST-17

GEETHA S 22.12.1988 GEN UR8

MOHANAN I K 24.12.1988 SC UR9 SC-MERIT-1

SHEEJA 26.12.1988 SC SC-110

RAMAKRISHNAN P N 26.12.1988 GEN UR11

JAI SANDEEP V K 28.12.1988 GEN UR12

GIRIJA O G 28.12.1988 GEN UR13

RENUKA PILLAI 29.12.1988 GEN UR14

SEKHAR R 30.03.1989 GEN UR15

PADMAKUMARI A P 07.09.1989 GEN UR16

AJITHA K 11.10.1989 GEN UR17

CLENCY DAVY 12.01.1990 GEN UR18

BINDHU A 16.01.1990 GEN UR19

SUNIL KUMAR C 24.01.1990 SC SC-220

BINDU VARMA 06.06.1990 GEN UR21

GEORGE P N 21.07.1990 ST ST-222

MEENA VARGHESE 23.08.1990 GEN UR23

RAJALAKSHMI L 10.10.1990 GEN UR24

VIJAYASREE 20.03.1991 GEN UR25

RANJITH G 27.03.1991 GEN UR26

ANANTHAKRISHNAN R 19.04.1991 GEN UR27

KRISHNAN S 20.04.1991 GEN UR28

SUJA S R 22.04.1991 GEN UR29

LATHA P.U. 04.11.1991 GEN UR30

REEJA RADHAKRISHNAN 22.05.1992 GEN UR31

JOHNY JOSEPH A 22.05.1992 GEN UR32

LAZAR M V 01.09.1992 GEN UR33

ASHALATHA R 29.07.1993 GEN UR34

SOBHA THILAKAN 04.08.1993 SC SC-335

SEEMA P 04.08.1993 GEN UR36

JAYAPRAKASH N 27.09.1993 GEN UR37

JOJI VARGHESE 07.02.1994 GEN UR38

PARAMESWARAN T R 16.01.1995 GEN UR39

MANJU L 04.07.1995 GEN UR40

SINI T N 26.08.1995 GEN UR41

SINDHU K VERMA 20.09.1995 GEN UR42

VEENA R 27.12.1996 GEN UR43

SINDULEKHA C 03.07.1997 GEN UR44

ASHA KAVITHA 31.07.1997 SC SC-445

SAJINI S 06.08.1997 GEN UR46

PRAKASH VARKEY 02.11.1998 GEN UR47

INDULEKHA V 01.06.2000 GEN UR48

SANGEETHA P R 25.09.2000 GEN UR49
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VALSA GEORGE 31.10.2000 GEN UR50

KADEEJABI N M 01.04.2002 OBC OBC-151

PRIYA S 05.03.2008 GEN UR52

MEERA S 09.06.2008 GEN UR53

RAJANI N R 09.06.2008 GEN UR54

ASHA M 07.08.2008 OBC OBC-255

SALABHA S 01.09.2008 OBC OBC-356

SANDHYA K R 01.12.2008 ST ST-357

SUSMIMOL R 15.07.2009 OBC UR58 OBC-MERIT-1

SREEDEVI G V 15.07.2009 GEN UR59

ANJU K 15.07.2009 OBC UR60 OBC-MERIT-2

SASSA GEORGE 15.07.2009 GEN UR61

VEENA RAJ R 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-462

ROOPA BOBAN 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-563

ANOOP M B 15.07.2009 GEN UR64

DIVIA J 07.09.2009 GEN UR65

RESHMI S 07.09.2009 GEN UR66

BHAGYALEKSHMI V 07.09.2009 GEN UR67

CHITHRA DEVI S S 23.11.2009 GEN UR68

VIDHYA C 27.01.2010 SC SC-569

PONNU JOSE 27.01.2010 GEN UR70

FAZEEJA F T 22.02.2010 OBC OBC-671

PRASHOB K 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-772

ASHOK KUMAR M R 28.12.2011 GEN UR73

REGISH KUMAR G 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-874

NEERU GOEL 28.12.2011 GEN UR75

SUJA S 28.12.2011 SC SC-676

HYMA V KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR77

NEETHU ANN MATHEW 28.12.2011 GEN UR78

RAJESH M 28.12.2011 GEN UR79

SHAFNA SHAMEER 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-980

MAHESH K 28.12.2011 SC SC-781

AMUDHA S 28.12.2011 SC SC-882

KRISHNADAS K N 28.12.2011 GEN UR83

RAMYA LAL 28.12.2011 SC SC-984

BHAVANA A K 28.12.2011 GEN UR85

NICY MATHEW 28.12.2011 GEN UR86

REMITH P 28.12.2011 OBC UR87 OBC-MERIT-3

SREEJESH B 28.12.2011 OBC UR88 OBC-MERIT-4

SHINIL MANIKKAOTH 28.12.2011 OBC UR89 OBC-MERIT-5

NESSY SEBASTIAN 28.12.2011 GEN UR90

ANURAJ R 28.12.2011 GEN UR91

THOMAS V L 06.01.2012 GEN UR92

ANISHA SAJEEVAN 10.01.2012 OBC OBC-1093

UMESH BABU C R 19.01.2012 GEN UR94

BINOY P ELIAS 01.02.2012 GEN UR95

KRISHNA KUMAR M P 03.04.2012 GEN UR96

MURALEEDHARAN P 03.04.2012 GEN UR97

RAJEEV KS 03.04.2012 GEN UR98
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PRASANTH G P 03.04.2012 GEN UR99

RAMANATHAN P 03.04.2012 GEN UR100

SHIJIL KRISHNAMANI 03.04.2012 GEN UR101

SYAM.B 03.04.2012 GEN UR102

ASWATHY P S 03.04.2012 GEN UR103

SRUTHI S DAS 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-11104

ASWATHY NARAYANAN 11.10.2012 SC SC-10105

SREEKUMAR S 15.10.2012 GEN UR106

SUDEESH KUMAR S 15.10.2012 GEN UR107

EMILIA KURIAKOSE 15.10.2012 GEN UR108

SOUMYA S PILLAI 15.10.2012 GEN UR109

SINIJA VELANDY 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-12110

SUDEESH S 16.10.2012 SC SC-11111

DILNA P K 16.10.2012 SC SC-12112

MIDHUNMON SKARIA 16.10.2012 GEN UR113

AJAYA KUMAR KS 17.10.2012 GEN UR114

SMITHA NAIR 17.10.2012 OBC UR115 OBC-MERIT-6

SREEDEVI L 17.10.2012 GEN UR116

JAYAKRISHNAN VAKKEEL 17.10.2012 GEN UR117

ASWATHY R 18.10.2012 OBC UR118 OBC-MERIT-7

VINITH PUNNOOSE 18.10.2012 GEN UR119

ARCHANA S 20.10.2012 SC SC-13120

MAHESH M 19.11.2012 GEN UR121

SIBY K JOY 22.11.2012 GEN UR122

SANDEEP S 23.11.2012 GEN UR123

SUDHIR S 23.11.2012 GEN UR124

LAKSHMI J J 23.11.2012 GEN UR125

IRENE SEBASTIAN N 24.11.2012 GEN UR126

ANJALI M 24.11.2012 GEN UR127

DIVYA JOSE 26.11.2012 GEN UR128

HARISH KUMAR H 17.12.2012 OBC OBC-13129

KAVITHA S V 02.01.2013 GEN UR130

AJITH KUMAR KC 07.01.2013 OBC OBC-14131

SWETHA ASHOK 07.01.2013 OBC OBC-15132

SAJNA N 07.01.2013 OBC OBC-16133

SUNEESH N 07.01.2013 GEN UR134

SUBHADRA PRASAD M L 11.02.2013 GEN UR135

SURYA SUDHA RAJ 14.02.2013 OBC OBC-17136

NISHAD M 08.03.2013 OBC UR137 OBC-MERIT-8

CHANDRALEKHA KRISHNA 13.03.2013 OBC OBC-18138

SRUTHI R 14.03.2013 OBC UR139 OBC-MERIT-9

SARUN B 20.03.2013 OBC UR140 OBC-MERIT-10

BIPIN S 22.03.2013 OBC OBC-19141

ASWATHI C 01.06.2013 OBC UR142 OBC-MERIT-11

UMA MOHAN 01.06.2013 GEN UR143

RAJESWARI RAJU 01.06.2013 OBC OBC-20144

PRATHIBHA L 01.06.2013 OBC UR145 OBC-MERIT-12

ANIL RAPPAI 01.06.2013 GEN UR146

ATHIRA T 01.06.2013 OBC UR147 OBC-MERIT-13
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ASWATHY A 01.06.2013 GEN UR148

ANUMOL THOMAS 01.06.2013 GEN UR149

NAHIDA UMMAR 01.06.2013 OBC OBC-21150

SOUMYA M 01.06.2013 OBC OBC-22151

RENJINI P RAVINDRAN 01.06.2013 OBC OBC-23152

PRASEEJA P 01.06.2013 OBC OBC-24153

RASEETHA.P.P 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-25154

ANOOSHA S 03.06.2013 SC SC-14155

MAYA JUSTIN 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-26156

VIMAL V R 03.06.2013 GEN UR157

MEERAKUMARI R 03.06.2013 GEN UR158

ARAVIND A 03.06.2013 GEN UR159

SHILPA K R 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-27160

RAJESH V R 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-28161

LAKSHMI SEKHAR S 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-29162

VEENA. U 05.06.2013 GEN UR163

ARYA R V 05.06.2013 GEN UR164

TINU PAUL M 05.06.2013 GEN UR165

VINEESH S 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-30166

GAYATHRI R 05.06.2013 GEN UR167

SUJITH PT 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-31168

ANUPA MOHANAN 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-32169

TESSY T 07.06.2013 OBC OBC-33170

ARUN P 08.06.2013 OBC OBC-34171

SATHEESAN A 10.06.2013 GEN UR172

BINIL CC 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-35173

NITHA.P.K 10.06.2013 SC SC-15174

SREENATH C 10.06.2013 GEN UR175

SUJANI BALAN 10.06.2013 GEN UR176

FAISAN M 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-36177

VIVEK S M 12.06.2013 SC UR178 SC-MERIT-2

SANDEEP AJAYAN 12.06.2013 OBC UR179 OBC-MERIT-14

ROOPESH A K 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-37180

SYAMA SASIDHARAN 13.06.2013 SC SC-16181

SURAJ SURENDRAN MELO 14.06.2013 GEN UR182

PRATHIBA P 21.06.2013 SC SC-17183

SREEDHARAN JAYAPRAMO 24.06.2013 GEN UR184

AMITHA S 24.06.2013 SC SC-18185

ATHIRA R 24.06.2013 GEN UR186

ANJU S U 26.06.2013 GEN UR187

SANOJ PORAKKUDINJATH 27.06.2013 GEN UR188

SAJEEV V B 28.06.2013 OBC OBC-38189

NANDINI KUNHIKANNAN 28.06.2013 GEN UR190

ROBIN KURIAN 03.07.2013 GEN UR191

SIVAKUMAR R 12.07.2013 OBC OBC-39192

VINOD P 15.07.2013 GEN UR193

MANU MATHEW 23.08.2013 GEN UR194

UDADEVI B M 09.10.2013 GEN UR195

SRUTHY S T 10.10.2013 GEN UR196
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S SARANYA 10.10.2013 GEN UR197

VISHNU SREEKUMAR 17.10.2013 GEN UR198

RESHMA RAMESH K 18.10.2013 GEN UR199

DIVYA GOPI 21.10.2013 SC SC-19200

NEETHUMOL N 23.10.2013 GEN UR201

ARUNKUMAR C 24.10.2013 GEN UR202

NAYANA K V 24.10.2013 GEN UR203

ABY VIN PHILIP 26.10.2013 GEN UR204

DEVAKI.A 28.10.2013 GEN UR205

KAVITHA K 28.10.2013 GEN UR206

ASHISH SAM SUSHEEL 28.10.2013 GEN UR207

E P SONIYA 31.10.2013 OBC OBC-40208

NIDHISH   K 04.07.2014 SC SC-20209

GREESHMA   GANGADHAR 10.07.2014 GEN UR210

FITHA MARIYA GEORGE 15.07.2014 GEN UR211

ANIJA  V 24.07.2014 OBC OBC-41212

KEERTHI  KRISHNA WAR 24.07.2014 GEN UR213

VISHNU V 24.07.2014 OBC OBC-42214

MEERA K R 25.07.2014 GEN UR215

ANUJA R NAIR 25.07.2014 GEN UR216

VIVEK  R 25.07.2014 GEN UR217

SOUMYA  RAJ 25.07.2014 GEN UR218

SAJEEVAN K B 26.07.2014 OBC OBC-43219

RAJANESH  CHANDRAN 26.07.2014 GEN UR220

PRASEETHA  G 26.07.2014 OBC UR221 OBC-MERIT-15

ABHIJITH  C 26.07.2014 GEN UR222

CHINCHU KRISHNAN L 26.07.2014 GEN UR223

VEENA P VAS 29.07.2014 OBC OBC-44224

APARNNA  L 29.07.2014 OBC OBC-45225

ATHIRA S THAMPY 29.07.2014 OBC UR226 OBC-MERIT-16

SOORAJ  PUTHALATH 30.07.2014 OBC OBC-46227

SHIJU M 30.07.2014 OBC OBC-47228

AKHILA  P 30.07.2014 OBC UR229 OBC-MERIT-17

T.V VENUGOPAL 31.07.2014 GEN UR230

MADHU PALLIYALI 31.07.2014 GEN UR231

ANIL KUMAR PALOLI 31.07.2014 GEN UR232

DHANESH C 31.07.2014 GEN UR233

PRAJEESH  P.S 31.07.2014 SC SC-21234

VEENA  SADASIVAN 31.07.2014 OBC UR235 OBC-MERIT-18

PARVATHY  A R 31.07.2014 GEN UR236

UDAYA KUMAR K 01.08.2014 GEN UR237

THOMAS KUNNATHUPARAM 01.08.2014 GEN UR238

AMAL SATHEESH 01.08.2014 SC SC-22239

AMBILI  M 01.08.2014 OBC OBC-48240

DEVIKA O N 01.08.2014 GEN UR241

BINNI  B 01.08.2014 OBC UR242 OBC-MERIT-19

RENU  A S 01.08.2014 ST ST-4243

ANISHA  ANIL 01.08.2014 GEN UR244

PRIYANKA  T 01.08.2014 OBC OBC-49245
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SYAMILI  S.M. 01.08.2014 GEN UR246

MADHU.A.K 02.08.2014 GEN UR247

SWATHI KRISHNAN 02.08.2014 GEN UR248

VINEETH BHASKER T P 02.08.2014 GEN UR249

SURAMYA SUKUMARAN 02.08.2014 OBC OBC-50250

DIVYA  NANDAKUMAR 02.08.2014 GEN UR251

DIVYA  D 04.08.2014 GEN UR252

AJAI KV 05.08.2014 GEN UR253

BIJU  VIJAYARAJ 07.08.2014 OBC OBC-51254

DIVYA  P D 07.08.2014 OBC OBC-52255

RAMAPRASAD V.K 07.08.2014 OBC OBC-53256

VIPIN GOPAL K 07.08.2014 OBC OBC-54257

SANTHOSH KUMAR G 08.08.2014 GEN UR258

PN JAYAKUMAR 08.08.2014 OBC OBC-55259

ANOOP  PARAYIL 14.08.2014 OBC UR260 OBC-MERIT-20

SUMESH KUMAR K P 18.08.2014 GEN UR261

UDAYA KUMAR B 28.08.2014 GEN UR262

SATHEESH KUMAR S 28.08.2014 GEN UR263

ANAND U A 30.08.2014 GEN UR264

SUJA K 01.09.2014 OBC UR265 OBC-MERIT-21

SOWMIYA.G.S 03.09.2014 GEN UR266

SAHI  MM 08.09.2014 OBC OBC-56267

SIBIN M S 08.09.2014 GEN UR268

RESMI  RAJ 01.06.2015 GEN UR269

ASWIN  P 04.06.2015 OBC OBC-57270

P VIJAYAKUMAR 06.06.2015 GEN UR271

ARYA J 10.06.2015 OBC OBC-58272

DIVYA. C.M 17.06.2015 GEN UR273

PONNU  G 10.08.2015 OBC UR274 OBC-MERIT-22

SUBAL  SUGATHAN 12.08.2015 OBC OBC-59275

LIYA THADEVUS K 12.08.2015 OBC OBC-60276

MANEESHA  BABU 13.08.2015 OBC OBC-61277

VIJU VISWANATHAN C V 17.08.2015 OBC OBC-62278

DHANYA  JAYAN S 17.08.2015 OBC OBC-63279

REMYA  L 17.08.2015 GEN UR280

NIKHILA Y S 17.08.2015 SC SC-23281

AKHILA  G 17.08.2015 OBC OBC-64282

MANOJ FRANCIS THERMA 18.08.2015 GEN UR283

S SHAJI 18.08.2015 GEN UR284

ANUMOL  JOSEPH 18.08.2015 GEN UR285

BAVIN  AB 19.08.2015 SC SC-24286

SARANYA  N 19.08.2015 GEN UR287

DIVYA  S P 22.08.2015 GEN UR288

ARUNKRISHNA  V J 22.08.2015 OBC UR289 OBC-MERIT-23

AJAI KUMAR PV 24.08.2015 GEN UR290

DILJU V ANAND 24.08.2015 OBC OBC-65291

VIJAI  S 26.08.2015 GEN UR292

GREESHMA CHANDRAN 26.08.2015 GEN UR293

SRUTHI  K V 29.08.2015 OBC OBC-66294
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State : KERALA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

KERALA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 324

OBCs10 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 101

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

BINO  PUNNOSE 31.08.2015 GEN UR295

JOICE T JAMES 31.08.2015 GEN UR296

JUBIN M BASHEER 19.11.2016 OBC OBC-67297

VINITHA P V 19.11.2016 SC SC-25298

SANTHI V T 07.02.2018 GEN UR299

ANJUKRISHNA S R 14.02.2018 OBC OBC-68300

SUVIN V 02.02.2019 SC SC-26301

PRIYA K 30.09.2019 GEN UR302

BINCY M MATHEW 30.09.2019 GEN UR303

SANDEEP M MENON 08.01.2020 GEN UR304

ABHILASH T 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-69305

ANJU K G 23.05.2022 SC SC-27306

SHEETHAL R 23.05.2022 SC SC-28307

MIDHUN R 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-70308

AKHIL P 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-71309

HAMNA S 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-72310

VIGNESH T S 23.05.2022 SC SC-29311

JIBIN JACOB DANIEL 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-73312

ARDRA B 23.05.2022 GEN UR313

GOURI S NAIR 23.05.2022 GEN EWS-1314

AISWARYA C SEKHAR 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-74315

LEKSHMI S 23.05.2022 GEN UR316

ATHUL A 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-75317

NEERAJA J 23.05.2022 GEN UR318

NIDHIN LAL 23.05.2022 GEN UR319

DILEEP D 06.06.2022 GEN UR320

NIJIN VG 16.07.2022 OBC UR321 OBC-MERIT-24

ANNUMOL JOSEPH 12.12.2022 GEN UR322

NANDGOPAL P 12.12.2022 GEN UR323

ARYANANDA N 12.12.2022 GEN EWS-2324

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

168No. Of Posts Reserved1

292

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

32

1-3

No. Of Posts Utilised

873

-12 -30

4 21475

-

2

32

4 0242Filled up on own merit 0 188
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State : MANIPUR
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MANIPUR1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 8

OBCs3 EWSs13SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1034

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

JULIA KIPGEN 20.03.1984 ST ST-11

THENJAM MUNAL SINGH 18.08.1989 SC SC-12

LOHRII KAPANI 01.12.2008 ST ST-23

SEIKHOTHANG KHONGSAI 28.12.2011 GEN UR4

LAMGINMANG SINGSIT 28.12.2011 ST ST-35

SOROKHAIBAM NANAOBA 18.07.2014 GEN UR6

NINGTHOUKHONGJAM BEB 08.06.2015 GEN UR7

NGANGBAM  SOPHIA 26.08.2015 OBC UR8 OBC-MERIT-1

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

3No. Of Posts Reserved1

12

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

0

11

No. Of Posts Utilised

12

-1 0

3 40

-

0

0

4 010Filled up on own merit 0 3
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State : MEGHALAYA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MEGHALAYA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 9

OBCs1 EWSs5SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1044

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

MARIUS DKHAR 15.10.1996 ST ST-11

JUBANLANG BLAH 01.12.2008 ST ST-22

PETER JERROLD LYNGDO 01.12.2008 ST ST-33

SHARAITY BASAIAWMOIT 28.12.2011 ST ST-44

ANJALI  JOSHI 18.07.2014 GEN UR5

BIKRAM  BISWA 18.08.2015 GEN UR6

BINITA  GURUNG 18.08.2015 GEN UR7

MANITRA  PRADHAN 18.08.2015 GEN UR8

SINDHU  DAS 18.08.2015 GEN UR9

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

3No. Of Posts Reserved1

02

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

0

10

No. Of Posts Utilised

03

0 0

4 50

-

0

0

4 000Filled up on own merit 0 5
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State : MAHARASHTRA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MAHARASHTRA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 360

OBCs10 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 109

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

PARVATHY NARAYANAN 04.05.1983 GEN UR1

MANOHAR NARAYAN SAWA 05.05.1983 GEN UR2

CHETWANI SHANKAR B 01.06.1983 GEN UR3

SUJATA RAGHUPATHIKUL 05.08.1983 GEN UR4

KAVITA SUNIL SHIRODK 16.08.1983 GEN UR5

SWATI CHANDRASHEKHAR 07.09.1983 GEN UR6

ARUNDATHI CHANDRASEK 12.09.1983 GEN UR7

ARUN KOTKAR C 14.10.1983 GEN UR8

BERTHA WILLIAM RODRI 25.10.1983 GEN UR9

JAGANNATH NARAYAN PH 31.10.1983 GEN UR10

DHARMENDRA NAROTAM R 02.11.1983 SC SC-111

SWATI DILIP LAD 25.11.1983 SC SC-212

ARATI SHASHIKANT BHA 16.12.1983 GEN UR13

VIJAY VISHNUDAS SONA 23.12.1983 GEN UR14

KIRAN DINESH CHOUGUL 16.04.1984 GEN UR15

RANA SATISHKUMAR J S 26.04.1984 ST ST-116

JAYASHRI BHAGWAN KAM 04.08.1984 SC SC-317

SANTOSH NARAYAN SAWA 07.08.1984 GEN UR18

LILIANNE TERESA DSOU 22.08.1984 GEN UR19

JENNIFER DIAS 17.12.1984 GEN UR20

SHASHIKALA J.KINI 01.09.1985 GEN UR21

SUDHA SANTOSH SAWANT 01.01.1986 GEN UR22

BHAGWANO M RAIKHAGHA 03.06.1986 GEN UR23

PRALHAD GOVINDRAO K 21.06.1986 GEN UR24

RESHMA RAVINDRA VICH 05.02.1987 GEN UR25

KIRAN SURESH SAJNANI 19.02.1987 GEN UR26

RAJASHRI VIJAY GULVE 01.09.1989 GEN UR27

NITIN GANGARAM SANKH 08.09.1989 GEN UR28

ANITA TULSIDAS PARAB 11.09.1989 GEN UR29

PUSHPA MARSHAL CORRE 15.09.1989 GEN UR30

MADHURI PRAKASH NIMJ 15.01.1990 ST ST-231

PRABHAKAR D VASAIKAR 31.08.1991 ST ST-332

PRIYA PURUSHOTTAM GO 01.09.1993 GEN UR33

SANGEETA GANESH KOPT 04.09.1993 GEN UR34

SAROJINI S AHIRRAO 20.09.1993 GEN UR35

NAYANA LAXMICHAND PA 27.12.1993 GEN UR36

ANITA MANOHAR HEGDE 15.03.1994 GEN UR37

JANHAVI SAMEER JOSHI 19.03.1994 GEN UR38

SANGEETA RAJU KAMBLE 01.04.1998 SC SC-439

VISWAS S KULYE 23.04.1998 GEN UR40

NITIN PRABHAKAR PAWA 13.04.2000 GEN UR41

VIJAYA BHANU C 20.05.2000 GEN UR42

YOGESH GIRDHARI 25.07.2003 GEN UR43

PATEL GOVARDHAN 05.08.2003 GEN UR44

SAMIRA TIGGA 01.12.2008 ST ST-445

HARSHA R NIMJE 01.12.2008 ST ST-546

PRAKASH RAMDAS HILE 01.12.2008 ST ST-647

MANISHA PRAMOD BAMBL 01.12.2008 ST ST-748

NILESH SADASHIV HEDA 01.12.2008 ST ST-849
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State : MAHARASHTRA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MAHARASHTRA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 360

OBCs10 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 109

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

JAGRUTI DEEPESH GHAR 01.12.2008 ST ST-950

RACHANA BARKU MENGAL 01.12.2008 ST ST-1051

BHOJANE KAILASH TUKA 01.12.2008 ST ST-1152

SUVARNA RUPESH KULKA 01.12.2008 ST ST-1253

MINAKSHI KAILASH BHO 01.12.2008 ST ST-1354

RENUKA PRASHANT SHER 01.12.2008 ST ST-1455

RESHMA PRASHANT RAVT 01.12.2008 ST ST-1556

NISHA AJAY BHANUSE 12.01.2009 ST ST-1657

SACHIN RUPA SHELKHAN 12.01.2009 ST ST-1758

PRASHANT D KENGALE 12.01.2009 ST ST-1859

ANJU K KUMAR 09.03.2009 GEN UR60

JOSHI SANJAY GAJANAN 19.05.2009 GEN UR61

PATIL RAVINDRA RAMCH 19.05.2009 GEN UR62

MARAL VITHAL BABURAO 19.05.2009 GEN UR63

SHOBHA SANJAY GHATE 19.05.2009 SC SC-564

JOSHI PRASAD MADHUKA 19.05.2009 GEN UR65

JAGTAP NITIN NARAYAN 19.05.2009 GEN UR66

DABKE ANJALI UDAY 19.05.2009 GEN UR67

KOLHATKAR SANDHYA JA 19.05.2009 GEN UR68

PAWAR NARENDRA ABASA 19.05.2009 GEN UR69

BARVE MANSI AVINASH 19.05.2009 GEN UR70

APTE ANUJA AJIT 19.05.2009 GEN UR71

KULKARNI NARAYAN MAH 19.05.2009 GEN UR72

HIRE RANJANA LABANU 19.05.2009 SC UR73 SC-MERIT-1

JADHAV SHRUTIKA SUHA 19.05.2009 GEN UR74

MEHENDALE MEDHA SHAI 19.05.2009 GEN UR75

GAIKWAD DEEPAK DNYAN 19.05.2009 GEN UR76

YEOLE JITENDRA SHYAM 19.05.2009 GEN UR77

DUNDE CHARUDATTA DAG 19.05.2009 OBC OBC-178

SHINDE SHOBHA SUDHIR 19.05.2009 GEN UR79

JOSHI SUHAS SHARAD C 19.05.2009 GEN UR80

TILEKAR KIRTI SANJAY 19.05.2009 GEN UR81

SHETTY ASHOK GANAPPA 19.05.2009 GEN UR82

TEJE GAURI YASHODHAN 19.05.2009 GEN UR83

HARDIKAR REVTI MADHU 19.05.2009 GEN UR84

KARKE GANESH KRISHNA 19.05.2009 GEN UR85

JOSHI SHAILESH PURUS 19.05.2009 GEN UR86

UPALEKAR AJAY VITTHA 19.05.2009 GEN UR87

RAHUL KEDAR 19.05.2009 SC SC-688

DATE MANISHA NITIN 19.05.2009 GEN UR89

ANTAPURKAR DHANANJAY 19.05.2009 GEN UR90

BHALERAO HEMANT VISH 19.05.2009 GEN UR91

JOGLEKAR VAISHALI RA 19.05.2009 GEN UR92

BABAR TANAJI PANDURA 19.05.2009 OBC OBC-293

KENDURKAR SUPRIYA VI 19.05.2009 GEN UR94

DHAVALIKAR ABHIJIT A 19.05.2009 GEN UR95

DHARNE VITTHAL SHANK 19.05.2009 GEN UR96

KULKARNI SAYAJI SURE 19.05.2009 GEN UR97

MOZAR SUNIL BABAN 19.05.2009 GEN UR98
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MAHARASHTRA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 360

OBCs10 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 109

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

NISHIKANT PURANDARE 19.05.2009 GEN UR99

SANJANA SANJAY PATIL 19.05.2009 GEN UR100

HARISH PURAN PARDESH 19.05.2009 OBC OBC-3101

SACHIN NARSINH GODBO 19.05.2009 GEN UR102

SATHE VARSHA SHRIRAN 19.05.2009 GEN UR103

PRASAD NARHARI PATAS 19.05.2009 GEN UR104

SUNIL SOPAN TRIGUNE 19.05.2009 GEN UR105

ATHAVLE MANGESH ANAN 19.05.2009 GEN UR106

MEHRA VIDULA NAVIN 19.05.2009 GEN UR107

PATHAK SHEETAL SATIS 19.05.2009 GEN UR108

SUNIL SURESH DEO 19.05.2009 GEN UR109

KHARE GAURI PRASAD 19.05.2009 GEN UR110

WADEKAR SHUBHADA SAR 19.05.2009 GEN UR111

SANDEEP SOPAN TRIGUN 19.05.2009 GEN UR112

JOSHI VANDANA SANJAY 19.05.2009 GEN UR113

MANDAR VINAYAK MALPE 19.05.2009 GEN UR114

NAGARKAR MANJUSHA SH 19.05.2009 GEN UR115

GUJAR KIRTI VIVEK 19.05.2009 GEN UR116

APTE MANDAR RAVINDRA 19.05.2009 GEN UR117

PRASAD SURESH DESAI 19.05.2009 GEN UR118

MHASAWADE SHEETAL NI 19.05.2009 GEN UR119

ASHISH MADHUKAR PIMP 19.05.2009 GEN UR120

JOSHI PADMANABH MOHA 19.05.2009 GEN UR121

JOG ADITI ABHAY 19.05.2009 GEN UR122

TAPKIR SUNIL VITTAL 19.05.2009 GEN UR123

BRAHME BHAGYASHREE V 19.05.2009 GEN UR124

DHANOKAR SONALI D 19.05.2009 GEN UR125

ANAND JAIPRAKASH DAL 19.05.2009 GEN UR126

SHRUTI DINESH APTE 19.05.2009 GEN UR127

NITIN SHAHAJIRAO TAM 19.05.2009 GEN UR128

PATHAK PARAG PRAKASH 19.05.2009 GEN UR129

NIKALJE SUPRIYA SHAI 19.05.2009 GEN UR130

ANASPURE MANASI MAHE 19.05.2009 GEN UR131

DINESH VILAS GHOLAP 19.05.2009 GEN UR132

DIGHE RADHIKA NITIN 19.05.2009 GEN UR133

MANDAR D GANGAL 19.05.2009 GEN UR134

SARANG SUBHASH CHAVA 19.05.2009 GEN UR135

DHARAP VINITA AMIT 19.05.2009 GEN UR136

SHAHANE SHRUTI PARAG 19.05.2009 GEN UR137

WALLER SUVARNA WEBST 19.05.2009 GEN UR138

PRIYOTTAM PRABHAKAR 19.05.2009 GEN UR139

KARANJIKAR RAJASHREE 19.05.2009 GEN UR140

JAIDEEP ANAND KAPARE 19.05.2009 GEN UR141

VAISHAMPAYAN VIDULA 20.05.2009 GEN UR142

JATEGAONKAR GITANJAL 19.06.2009 GEN UR143

RAJESH NARAYAN SHIMP 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-4144

RAHUL MOHINIRAJ THAK 15.07.2009 ST ST-19145

HEMANGI KEDAR JOSHI 15.07.2009 GEN UR146

POOJA WAMANRAO SHIND 15.07.2009 GEN UR147
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MAHARASHTRA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 360

OBCs10 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 109

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

SUMED NARAYAN KAMBLE 15.07.2009 SC UR148 SC-MERIT-2

NARENDRA PADMAKAR DI 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-5149

WRUTIKA DINESH NAGPU 15.07.2009 OBC UR150 OBC-MERIT-1

TRUPTI MOHIT GUPTA 15.07.2009 GEN UR151

JISHA NITISH 15.07.2009 GEN UR152

RAJANI AMITKUMAR DHO 07.09.2009 SC SC-7153

SHILPA SACHIN MORYE 07.09.2009 OBC OBC-6154

GOURI SANDIP WAGHACH 07.09.2009 OBC OBC-7155

MANOJ DHANRAJ DHARMI 05.10.2009 ST ST-20156

UMA SHANKAR SINGH 23.11.2009 GEN UR157

NARENDRA VISHWANATH 23.11.2009 GEN UR158

PRITEE MUNGAD 27.01.2010 GEN UR159

SAORABH SINHA 28.12.2011 GEN UR160

RATNADEEP PURUSHOTTA 28.12.2011 SC SC-8161

YADAV ROHIT RAMCHAND 28.12.2011 GEN UR162

BHARTI CHOURASIYA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-8163

AJIT BAJIRAO MANE 28.12.2011 GEN UR164

NAMRATA AMARLAL THAK 28.12.2011 GEN UR165

NIKHIL BHAIYYAJI WAL 28.12.2011 SC SC-9166

SANGEETHA SANTOSH SH 28.12.2011 GEN UR167

KYPA VIJAYA LAKSHMI 28.12.2011 GEN UR168

JAYA AMARLAL THAKUR 28.12.2011 GEN UR169

AAKANKSHA RAMRAO DIV 03.04.2012 GEN UR170

KULKARNI ABHAY SUBHA 03.04.2012 GEN UR171

NARENDRA MITARAMAJI 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-9172

RUPESH ASHOK PAGARE 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-10173

SMITA JALINDAR PANGA 03.04.2012 GEN UR174

PRIYANKA PRIYADARSHA 17.10.2012 GEN UR175

MANOJ KUMAR PATIL 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-11176

RAMCHANDRA SUBRAMANI 18.10.2012 GEN UR177

NITIN JANARDHAN WARA 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-12178

PRAJAKTA SWAPNIL CHA 10.06.2013 GEN UR179

MAHESH ARJUN PARMAR 10.06.2013 SC SC-10180

SONAL NAINESH DAHALE 11.06.2013 GEN UR181

NOMIT PRAMODRAO KADU 11.06.2013 OBC OBC-13182

SHIJIMOL R 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-14183

PRAJAKTA KISHOR UBAL 12.06.2013 GEN UR184

ATUL PRAKASH KAMBLE 13.06.2013 SC SC-11185

VISHAL VISHWAMBHAR W 13.06.2013 SC SC-12186

POOJA ABHISHEK GODBO 13.06.2013 GEN UR187

PRASHANT MANOHAR WAN 14.06.2013 SC UR188 SC-MERIT-3

SONAM RAMESHKUMAR BE 14.06.2013 GEN UR189

DHIRAJ PUNDLIKRAO KH 17.06.2013 OBC OBC-15190

ABHIJIT PANDHARINATH 17.06.2013 OBC OBC-16191

DAGADU DNYANOBA KATA 18.06.2013 OBC OBC-17192

SUNIL ANNAJI MANGALK 19.06.2013 OBC OBC-18193

DEWENDRA MOHAN GAKAR 21.06.2013 OBC OBC-19194

PALLAVI GURUPRASAD P 21.06.2013 GEN UR195

RENUKA YOGESH NIMJE 22.06.2013 ST ST-21196
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MAHARASHTRA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 360

OBCs10 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 109

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

JAMES ASHOK SOUNDADE 22.06.2013 SC SC-13197

SUDESH DEVIDAS KATOR 22.06.2013 OBC OBC-20198

SAGAR PRALHAD GADHE 27.06.2013 OBC OBC-21199

SACHIN MANIKRAO SADA 28.06.2013 OBC OBC-22200

UMESH ANANTRAO SHOBH 28.06.2013 GEN UR201

ARVIND VIJAYRAO ZADE 28.06.2013 GEN UR202

FARHAN ABDUL RAZZAK 01.07.2013 OBC OBC-23203

VISHAL VIJAY DEREPAT 18.10.2013 GEN UR204

VAIBHAV KUMAR 28.10.2013 OBC OBC-24205

MANISH AMARNANI 28.10.2013 GEN UR206

PRAJWAL PRAKASH VYAS 29.10.2013 GEN UR207

MURLIDHAR GAJANANRAO 31.10.2013 GEN UR208

RAHUL NAGORAO NIKAM 31.10.2013 GEN UR209

HETAL HARESH VORA 12.07.2014 GEN UR210

MOCHISHA CHANDRAN 14.07.2014 GEN UR211

SONAM HARIPRASAD SON 17.07.2014 OBC OBC-25212

SWATI SHATRUGHNA KAW 17.07.2014 GEN UR213

RAHULKUMAR SURESH SA 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-26214

SHRIPAD CHANDRASHEKH 18.07.2014 GEN UR215

RAJRATNA BHIMRAO HAI 18.07.2014 SC SC-14216

PRACHI MANOHAR REWAT 19.07.2014 OBC OBC-27217

ARCHANA BHALCHANDRA 19.07.2014 GEN UR218

ANKITA JAYANT MAHORE 19.07.2014 SC SC-15219

TUSHAR SUBHASH TARAN 19.07.2014 GEN UR220

KULDEEP PRALHADRAO M 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-28221

KUNAL DEVIDAS BANKAR 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-29222

KALPANA BHAGWAN WANK 21.07.2014 SC UR223 SC-MERIT-4

RAHUL VITHALRAO KALE 21.07.2014 GEN UR224

GAIKWAD MADHURI VIJA 21.07.2014 GEN UR225

AMEY BALIRAM CHAVAN 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-30226

GANESH VITTHAL PACHB 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-31227

JAIMALA DIGAMBAR KAM 21.07.2014 GEN UR228

MAYUR YASHWANT LANJE 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-32229

DEEPAWALI SITARAM TI 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-33230

ANURADHA SARTHAK KUL 21.07.2014 GEN UR231

SARANG MADHUKAR KHAR 21.07.2014 SC SC-16232

APURVA CHANDAN MEDHE 21.07.2014 GEN UR233

AMOL NARAYAN THAKRE 22.07.2014 OBC OBC-34234

ABHIJEET NARENDRA ZA 22.07.2014 OBC OBC-35235

ASHISH ARUN GHOLPE 22.07.2014 SC UR236 SC-MERIT-5

MAHOSHADH SHANKARRAO 22.07.2014 SC SC-17237

VIDYA VENUGOPALAN NA 22.07.2014 GEN UR238

MILIND VIJAY PAWASKA 22.07.2014 GEN UR239

RUPESH GHANSHYAM LIK 22.07.2014 OBC UR240 OBC-MERIT-2

SHVETA SHARAD NEWARE 22.07.2014 OBC OBC-36241

RUNALI MANGESH KONDV 22.07.2014 SC UR242 SC-MERIT-6

NIKITA PRAVIN JANGAT 22.07.2014 GEN UR243

MAYURI SHASHIKANT SA 22.07.2014 OBC OBC-37244

PRIYA HARIHAR NIMJE 22.07.2014 OBC OBC-38245
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State : MAHARASHTRA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MAHARASHTRA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 360

OBCs10 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 109

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

AVINASH PRABHAKAR TE 22.07.2014 OBC OBC-39246

AMITKUMAR KANTAPRASA 22.07.2014 GEN UR247

MOHAN NARENDRA MUNDH 23.07.2014 OBC OBC-40248

SATISH GOVINDRAO THO 23.07.2014 OBC OBC-41249

SANDEEP UMRAO ISHWAR 23.07.2014 OBC OBC-42250

AMOL MURLIDHAR DODKE 23.07.2014 OBC OBC-43251

SNEHA DAMODHARRAO MA 23.07.2014 SC SC-18252

MOHIT VILASRAO RAUT 23.07.2014 OBC OBC-44253

AKSHAY BHARAT KAWDE 23.07.2014 GEN UR254

MANALI PRAKASH KAMBL 23.07.2014 SC SC-19255

ADITYA SADANAND SAKA 23.07.2014 GEN UR256

ANIL GANGADHAR CHAME 23.07.2014 OBC OBC-45257

SANTOSH KUMAR SHARMA 24.07.2014 GEN UR258

SAGAR MARUTI GONGANE 24.07.2014 GEN UR259

KISHOR ASARAM WAGHAM 24.07.2014 OBC OBC-46260

GAGAN GIRIDHARI DAS 24.07.2014 GEN UR261

SWETA GULABRAO BARAI 24.07.2014 OBC OBC-47262

JITENDRA  RAY 24.07.2014 OBC OBC-48263

MRUNAL VIVEK ARONDEK 24.07.2014 GEN UR264

DHANANJAY JANARDHAN 24.07.2014 OBC UR265 OBC-MERIT-3

SNEHAL PREMNATH GANV 24.07.2014 SC UR266 SC-MERIT-7

DHARMENDRA  KUMAR 24.07.2014 OBC OBC-49267

PRANITA SURYAKANT SA 24.07.2014 ST ST-22268

VIJAYRAJ SUBHASHCHAN 24.07.2014 OBC OBC-50269

NACHIKET NARAYAN SHI 24.07.2014 GEN UR270

VISHAL MOHAN CHAUDHA 25.07.2014 OBC OBC-51271

RAVIKANT VINOD VERMA 25.07.2014 OBC UR272 OBC-MERIT-4

PRATIK PANDURANG SHE 25.07.2014 SC SC-20273

GULAB DATTATRAY BOMB 25.07.2014 GEN UR274

DIPTI ANIL KAMBLE 25.07.2014 SC SC-21275

SANTOSH VIJAY KAKANI 25.07.2014 GEN UR276

ANJALI PRAVIN CHAVAD 25.07.2014 SC SC-22277

RAKESH MAHADEV PAWAR 25.07.2014 OBC OBC-52278

PRACHI ASHOK SAKPAL 25.07.2014 GEN UR279

SHARANYA MUKUNDAN MA 25.07.2014 GEN UR280

PANKAJ NARESH MISHRA 25.07.2014 GEN UR281

YOGESH DASHRATH GAHA 25.07.2014 GEN UR282

SHWETA SHRIKRISHNA B 25.07.2014 GEN UR283

ANIKET YASHWANT KORE 25.07.2014 OBC OBC-53284

NEERAJ  SHARMA 26.07.2014 GEN UR285

ZAKIR RAZA QADRI 26.07.2014 GEN UR286

RENUKA DILIPRAO KADU 26.07.2014 OBC OBC-54287

DURGA ANIL KULKARNI 26.07.2014 GEN UR288

PRANAV VISHWAS DHAWD 26.07.2014 GEN UR289

ROSHAN RAMKUMAR HATW 28.07.2014 OBC OBC-55290

ANUJA ANNASAHEB AHER 28.07.2014 GEN UR291

RAHUL DILIP MHETRE 30.07.2014 GEN UR292

MOHSIN HIDAYATULLA S 01.08.2014 OBC OBC-56293

MANJUSHA KRISHNARAO 02.08.2014 GEN UR294
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MAHARASHTRA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 360

OBCs10 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 109

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

NEHA AMARSINGH THAKU 06.08.2014 ST ST-23295

MAHESH MAHADEORAO BH 08.08.2014 OBC OBC-57296

YOGENDRA CHITRANJAN 09.08.2014 SC SC-23297

PRITI KISHOR INGOLE 16.08.2014 GEN UR298

SONAL DEVIDAS DIWATE 27.08.2014 OBC OBC-58299

SUJITKUMAR ANKUSH GU 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-59300

YOGESH VIJAY AUNDHKA 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-60301

SNEHAL SANJEEV MOKAS 11.06.2015 GEN UR302

SHRIKANT SHANKAR RAJ 13.06.2015 GEN UR303

SHIRISH DILIPRAO MAI 20.06.2015 GEN UR304

SNEHA RAMESH SONAWAN 26.06.2015 SC SC-24305

MEENAKSHI VINOD SHAR 27.06.2015 GEN UR306

PRASAD LAXMAN RANE 10.07.2015 GEN UR307

SUMEDH DHARAMDAS GAN 02.09.2015 SC SC-25308

ANUJ SHANKAR DUDHAKA 02.09.2015 GEN UR309

RASIKA SUNIL KSHIRSA 03.09.2015 GEN UR310

NITIN PRASADRAO SADA 04.09.2015 SC SC-26311

SURAJ SUBHASH PACHPO 04.09.2015 GEN UR312

KAUSTUBH AJAY GHATE 04.09.2015 GEN UR313

ABHIJIT VIJAY KALE 04.09.2015 GEN UR314

KARTIK KAILAS KHOBRA 05.09.2015 SC SC-27315

RAKESHKUMAR RAGHURAJ 05.09.2015 GEN UR316

AVINASH RATNAKAR WAG 05.09.2015 OBC OBC-61317

AMIT NARENDRA KUMBHA 05.09.2015 OBC OBC-62318

MADAN GANPATRAO KALO 05.09.2015 OBC OBC-63319

RAMASHRAY  SINGH 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-64320

PRITI BABASAHEB KALO 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-65321

SUNNY  KOUL 07.09.2015 GEN UR322

VIVEK SHANTARAM TALE 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-66323

JAYDIP DNYANDEO MORE 07.09.2015 SC SC-28324

SAMEER MANOHAR HADKE 07.09.2015 SC SC-29325

NIKHIL RAJENDRA GHOM 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-67326

ARPIT  SRIVASTAVA 07.09.2015 GEN UR327

SHUBHANGI SAMIR SAKH 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-68328

SHRUTI VINOD BANSOD 07.09.2015 GEN UR329

ANUP MANOHAR SURYAWA 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-69330

SWATI JAYANT LAKHAND 08.09.2015 SC SC-30331

SONALI YOGRAJJI LANJ 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-70332

GITU SUJIT SRIVASTAV 08.09.2015 GEN UR333

GAJANAN MADHAVRAO AT 09.09.2015 GEN UR334

PRATIKSHA ARUNRAO MU 09.09.2015 OBC UR335 OBC-MERIT-5

YOGESH NIVRUTTI PATI 09.09.2015 OBC OBC-71336

SWAPNIL YESHWANT GAN 10.09.2015 SC UR337 SC-MERIT-8

AAKANKSHA TARKESHWAR 10.09.2015 GEN UR338

MADHURI KENURAM MARA 10.09.2015 ST ST-24339

SWAPNIL SATISH LAMBO 10.09.2015 OBC OBC-72340

MEHERKANT BALASAHEB 10.09.2015 OBC OBC-73341

PREETI ARATI SURESHR 11.09.2015 OBC OBC-74342

ADITY  DEORI 11.09.2015 ST ST-25343
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3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MAHARASHTRA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 360

OBCs10 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 109

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

SONALI RAJENDRA SHRI 11.09.2015 OBC OBC-75344

NITIN NARAYAN PARAB 11.09.2015 GEN UR345

SNEHA MURLIDHAR KULM 11.09.2015 ST ST-26346

RAMESHWAR  GOUR 11.09.2015 OBC OBC-76347

RAHUL RAJENDRA KHAIR 11.09.2015 GEN UR348

VIGHNESH VINOD BHOPA 14.09.2015 GEN UR349

MANOJ JAYANT BORGAON 14.09.2015 GEN UR350

NIKHIL RAVINDRA MESH 14.09.2015 SC SC-31351

PRATIKSHA PRAKASH IN 14.09.2015 SC UR352 SC-MERIT-9

PRERNA HITENDRA NAGA 29.09.2015 OBC OBC-77353

VAIBHAV VIJAY PANDIT 14.02.2018 GEN UR354

NIKHIL DATTATRAY GEJ 15.02.2018 SC SC-32355

AKASH SUNDARAM 30.09.2019 GEN UR356

ADWAIT ATUL SATHE 03.02.2022 GEN UR357

VEDHAS S BRID 08.02.2022 GEN UR358

SHEETAL GANESH DENGA 14.02.2022 GEN UR359

SUNITA LAXMAN RANE 23.05.2022 GEN UR360

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

158No. Of Posts Reserved1

322

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

36

-6-4

No. Of Posts Utilised

9732

-20 -36

26 22577

-

0

36

4 059Filled up on own merit 0 211
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DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MIZORAM1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 1

OBCs0 EWSs5SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1045

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

LAWMZUALI 19.08.2015 ST ST-11

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

0No. Of Posts Reserved1

02

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

0

10

No. Of Posts Utilised

00

0 0

1 00

-

0

0

4 000Filled up on own merit 0 0
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MADHYA PRADESH1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 95

OBCs15 EWSs15SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1020

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

SWATI MEHTA 05.07.2000 GEN UR1

POONAM EKKA 01.12.2008 ST ST-12

RAJAN VOILET KINDO 02.12.2008 ST ST-23

SMRITI KIRAN XAXA 08.06.2009 ST ST-34

NIDHI PARIHAR 15.07.2009 GEN UR5

SONALI EKHE 15.07.2009 GEN UR6

NILESH TAK 15.07.2009 OBC UR7 OBC-MERIT-1

GHANSHYAM DHAMU 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-18

MONA ARSE 28.12.2011 SC SC-19

ATUL KUMAR BILLORE 28.12.2011 GEN UR10

ASHWARY SHARMA 28.12.2011 GEN UR11

NEELAM SOLANKI 28.12.2011 OBC UR12 OBC-MERIT-2

LEENA PARMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR13

BHOLESHWAR PATHAK 28.12.2011 GEN UR14

SHAILENDRA KUMAR MIS 28.12.2011 GEN UR15

JITENDRA KUMAR CHOUK 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-216

DHARMENDRA SOLANKI 28.12.2011 ST ST-417

PRIYANKA YADAV 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-318

REETA CHOUDHARY 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-419

YOGITA KETHWAS 28.12.2011 SC SC-220

ARVIND MORYA 28.12.2011 SC SC-321

GARIMA DUBEY 28.12.2011 GEN UR22

ILA TAK 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-523

SHIV NIRANJAN BHATT 28.12.2011 GEN UR24

SANDEEP KUMAR RAGHUW 28.12.2011 GEN UR25

SUBODH KHALE 28.12.2011 GEN UR26

ABHISHEK SHARMA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-627

GYAN SINGH 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-728

LAKHAN TILWANI 28.12.2011 GEN UR29

NITIN VASNIK 28.12.2011 SC SC-430

MAHESH MALI 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-831

POOJA RAHEJA PHOOLWA 28.12.2011 GEN UR32

SATISH SINGH YADAV 13.02.2012 GEN UR33

ASHISH JAIN 03.04.2012 GEN UR34

ANKIT RICHHARIYA 03.04.2012 GEN UR35

SIDDHANT DUBEY 03.04.2012 GEN UR36

DUSHYANT CHOUHAN 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-937

VINOD KUMAR JATAV 15.10.2012 SC SC-538

MANOJ NAYAK 16.10.2012 GEN UR39

KOKILA SUMAN 20.10.2012 GEN UR40

RICHA DIWAN 20.10.2012 GEN UR41

HARI GOVIND MEHRA 24.11.2012 SC SC-642

GOURAV VIJAYWARGIYA 01.06.2013 GEN UR43

KAMINI PARIHAR 01.06.2013 GEN UR44

SATYAM GUPTA 03.06.2013 GEN UR45

EKTA CALEB 07.06.2013 ST ST-546

SUNIL TIRKEY 18.06.2013 ST ST-647

AJAY KUMAR 21.06.2013 OBC OBC-1048

DINESH AHIRWAR 27.06.2013 SC SC-749
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MADHYA PRADESH1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 95

OBCs15 EWSs15SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1020

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

ASHOK KUMAR SONI 10.10.2013 GEN UR50

CHANDNI GUPTA 21.10.2013 GEN UR51

RUPESH MOURYA 28.10.2013 SC SC-852

GULSHAN TALREJA 28.10.2013 GEN UR53

HEMLATA   SARATKER 14.07.2014 OBC OBC-1154

RITIKA  AGNIHOTRI 27.08.2014 GEN UR55

VIPIN  SATORIYA 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-1256

ANKIT  SAHOO 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-1357

SANDEEP SINGH RAGHUW 02.09.2014 GEN UR58

SHRADHA KHARE 04.09.2014 SC SC-959

ANUPAMA  SINGH 04.09.2014 SC SC-1060

JYOTI  KATIYAR 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-1461

NARENDRA  SONGARA 05.09.2014 SC SC-1162

AYAZ  QURESHI 08.09.2014 OBC OBC-1563

MANISH KUMAR TIWARI 09.09.2014 GEN UR64

KAVITA SHRIVASTAVA 10.11.2014 GEN UR65

NISHTHA  UPADHYAYA 02.09.2015 GEN UR66

JASVEEN GROVER 02.09.2015 GEN UR67

ANTRIKSH  DWIVEDI 04.09.2015 GEN UR68

SANDESH  NEMA 04.09.2015 GEN UR69

TEJ SINGH MEENA 04.09.2015 ST ST-770

SUNIL KUMAR NAGAR 04.09.2015 OBC OBC-1671

PRATEEK  JAIN 07.09.2015 GEN UR72

RATNESH  UIKE 09.09.2015 ST ST-873

HANSRAJ  MEENA 09.09.2015 ST ST-974

NEHA  VERMA 09.09.2015 OBC OBC-1775

SNEHA  TIRPUDE 11.09.2015 SC SC-1276

SANTOSH KUMAR RAWAT 11.09.2015 ST ST-1077

TULSI RAM MEENA 11.09.2015 ST ST-1178

POORNIMA  AGRAWAL 11.09.2015 GEN UR79

ABDUL BARIK KHAN 14.09.2015 GEN UR80

BINAY KUMAR SINGH 14.09.2015 GEN UR81

RASHMI  EKKA 14.09.2015 ST ST-1282

JYOTI  MISHRA 14.09.2015 GEN UR83

VISHWANATH SINGH PEN 14.09.2015 ST ST-1384

VIVEK MALVIYA 14.01.2020 SC SC-1385

SUSHMITA DEY 04.02.2022 GEN UR86

HARAPRIYA NAIK 08.02.2022 ST ST-1487

YASH SINGH PRADHAN 21.05.2022 ST ST-1588

NANDINI CHANDOLIYA 23.05.2022 SC SC-1489

HIMANSHU SHARMA 23.05.2022 GEN UR90

HITANSH KUSHWANSHI 23.05.2022 GEN UR91

SHAH MASOODUZZAMAN O 23.05.2022 GEN UR92

MUKUL GUPTA 23.05.2022 GEN UR93

PINTU KUMAR MEENA 12.12.2022 ST ST-1694

PRIYANSH SHARMA 12.12.2022 GEN UR95
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

MADHYA PRADESH1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 95

OBCs15 EWSs15SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1020

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

38No. Of Posts Reserved1

142

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

14

-30

No. Of Posts Utilised

1419

3 -9

16 4817

-

0

9

4 020Filled up on own merit 0 46
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

NAGALAND1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 1

OBCs0 EWSs0SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1045

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

IMCHUNGYANGER 25.06.2013 ST ST-11

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

0No. Of Posts Reserved1

02

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

0

10

No. Of Posts Utilised

00

0 0

1 00

-

0

0

4 000Filled up on own merit 0 0
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2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

ORISSA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 202

OBCs16 EWSs12SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1022

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

BIJAYA TOPPO 13.01.1986 ST ST-11

PRAFULLAKUMAR PAT JO 19.05.1986 GEN UR2

BIRANCHI NARAYAN RAT 15.02.1988 GEN UR3

SATYAPRIYA DAS 16.10.1990 SC SC-14

SARAT KUMAR SWAIN 04.04.1991 GEN UR5

SABITA KUMARI DEVI 28.12.1993 GEN UR6

SHISHIR KUMAR PANDA 18.03.1994 GEN UR7

MEENAKSHI NATH 20.01.1995 GEN UR8

INDU REKHA MISHRA 02.08.1995 GEN UR9

ASEEM PATTANAIK 29.09.1995 GEN UR10

USHA RANI M 21.11.1995 GEN UR11

DILESWAR PRADHAN 20.02.1996 ST ST-212

PUSHPANJALI PADHY 29.07.1997 GEN UR13

NARAYAN PANIGRAHI 21.08.1998 GEN UR14

LAKSHMIDHAR PATRO 24.08.1998 GEN UR15

AJIT KUMAR GAUDA 24.08.1998 GEN UR16

NAMITA CHOUDHARY 28.08.1998 GEN UR17

PRAGNYA PARAMITA PAT 01.09.1998 GEN UR18

PRAGATI BALIAR SINGH 30.04.2002 GEN UR19

SARAT CHANDRA PRADHA 09.06.2008 GEN UR20

SUKANTA KUMAR BEHERA 09.06.2008 GEN UR21

SATYARANJAN SHIT 09.06.2008 SC SC-222

CHITARANJAN DIXIT 09.06.2008 GEN UR23

PREETI MISHRA 09.06.2008 GEN UR24

SASMITA SAHOO 20.09.2008 GEN UR25

ASHA ROSELIN DUNGDUN 01.12.2008 ST ST-326

PRABHA ANJEELI BARA 01.12.2008 ST ST-427

SASMITA SAI 01.12.2008 ST ST-528

LINAMANI SOREN 01.12.2008 ST ST-629

HARIPRIYA JINGI THIU 12.01.2009 ST ST-730

SESADEV MAJHI 12.01.2009 ST ST-831

UMAMANI NAIK 18.03.2009 ST ST-932

SOURABHA KUMAR MEHER 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-133

VIVEKANANDA MOHANTY 15.07.2009 GEN UR34

SHARMISTHA OTTA 15.07.2009 GEN UR35

SASWATI PATTANAIK 15.07.2009 GEN UR36

PRATIVA SAHU 15.07.2009 GEN UR37

PRATIMA MALIKA SOREN 15.07.2009 ST ST-1038

BISWAJIT JENAMANI 15.07.2009 GEN UR39

RASHMINA MAHARANA 15.07.2009 GEN UR40

GITANJALI PRADHAN 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-241

SRIKANTA KUMAR BISWA 07.09.2009 GEN UR42

BHUPATI BHUSAN ROUTR 28.12.2011 GEN UR43

SRIDHAR KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR44

KRUSHNA CHANDRA BISW 28.12.2011 GEN UR45

DILLIP KUMAR TARAI 28.12.2011 GEN UR46

VINOD KUMAR RANA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-347

MANINI SAMAL 28.12.2011 GEN UR48

SANTOSH KUMAR SWAIN 28.12.2011 GEN UR49



Page 71 of 149
State : ORISSA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

ORISSA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 202
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DHARMENDRA SENAPATI 28.12.2011 GEN UR50

RAMESH J 28.12.2011 SC SC-351

PLABAN GIRI 28.12.2011 GEN UR52

SUSANTA KUMAR GIRI 28.12.2011 GEN UR53

RAJIB PRAHARAJ 28.12.2011 GEN UR54

DIPIKA SETHI 28.12.2011 SC SC-455

KISHORE KUMAR SAHOO 28.12.2011 GEN UR56

ABHISHEK LENKA 28.12.2011 GEN UR57

ASHOK KUMAR SAMAL 16.01.2012 GEN UR58

SUMANT KUMAR RATH 03.04.2012 GEN UR59

PRASANNA KISHORE PAD 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-460

SUBHRANSU SEKHAR BHA 03.04.2012 GEN UR61

ANTARYAMI DASH 15.10.2012 GEN UR62

MRUTUNJAYA SAHOO 17.10.2012 GEN UR63

ITISREE MOHAPATRA 18.10.2012 GEN UR64

KARUNAKAR SIAL 21.11.2012 SC SC-565

RAMAKRUSHNA PANDA 17.12.2012 GEN UR66

SUBRAT KUMAR KONHAR 01.06.2013 ST ST-1167

SUBRAT KUMAR BEHERA 01.06.2013 SC SC-668

AJAYA KUMAR PALAI 01.06.2013 GEN UR69

GOURI PRASAD JENA 01.06.2013 GEN UR70

SUGYANI KUMARI SAHU 01.06.2013 GEN UR71

ARCHANA MAHAPATRA 01.06.2013 GEN UR72

PRAMOD KUMAR PATANAI 01.06.2013 GEN UR73

RAJESH KUMAR JENA 01.06.2013 GEN UR74

SIPRA BAITHALU 01.06.2013 GEN UR75

SUSHANTA KUMAR SAHU 03.06.2013 GEN UR76

ADITI KAR 03.06.2013 GEN UR77

MAHENDRA BHOI 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-578

SATYANARAYAN BHOI 06.06.2013 GEN UR79

SATYAJIT RAY 07.06.2013 GEN UR80

UTKALIKA SAHOO 07.06.2013 OBC OBC-681

RATNA PRAVA NAG 10.06.2013 SC SC-782

HIMANSU SEKHAR SETHY 19.06.2013 SC SC-883

SANGITA HANSDAH 24.06.2013 ST ST-1284

SASMITA MURMU 26.06.2013 ST ST-1385

AMRUTA MALLIK 27.06.2013 SC SC-986

RAJESH KUMAR NAYAK 28.06.2013 ST ST-1487

NIRMAL MISHRA 15.07.2013 GEN UR88

LAKSHMI KANTA NATH 18.07.2013 GEN UR89

SANTOSH KUMAR PALO 26.07.2013 GEN UR90

MAHESWAR NAYAK 07.08.2013 GEN UR91

D RAVI BABU 08.08.2013 GEN UR92

PRAFULLA SAHU 22.08.2013 OBC OBC-793

GYANA RANJAN PANDA 21.10.2013 GEN UR94

TANMAYA KUMAR PRADHA 25.10.2013 GEN UR95

PRAVEEN KUMAR TOPPO 26.10.2013 ST ST-1596

LOPAMUDRA PANIGRAHY 29.10.2013 GEN UR97

DEEPIKA ELIZABETH KI 29.10.2013 ST ST-1698
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RASHMI  SAIKIA 18.07.2014 ST ST-1799

SIBA PRASAD PANDA 19.07.2014 GEN UR100

CHINMAYEE  ACHARYA 13.08.2014 GEN UR101

SURESH GAJENDRA SING 14.08.2014 GEN UR102

ABHAYA KUMAR MOHANTY 16.08.2014 GEN UR103

BISWA RANJAN DAS 16.08.2014 OBC OBC-8104

KHITISH CHANDRA PATN 16.08.2014 GEN UR105

PRIYANKA  NAYAK 18.08.2014 GEN UR106

BIJAYA KUMAR OJHA 19.08.2014 OBC OBC-9107

AMBIKA PRASAD SATAPA 19.08.2014 GEN UR108

RAHUL KUMAR MEHER 19.08.2014 OBC OBC-10109

PUNIT PRAKASH LUGUN 19.08.2014 ST ST-18110

NILAKANTHA  MAJHI 19.08.2014 ST ST-19111

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT 20.08.2014 GEN UR112

BIJAYA KUMAR LENKA 20.08.2014 GEN UR113

BIREN  BEHERA 20.08.2014 GEN UR114

BISWAJIT  NAYAK 20.08.2014 GEN UR115

SANTOSHINI  SAHOO 20.08.2014 OBC OBC-11116

PRASANTA KUMAR PATRA 20.08.2014 GEN UR117

MALLIKA  BEHERA 20.08.2014 SC SC-10118

NARENDRA NATH ACHARY 21.08.2014 GEN UR119

MANOJ KUMAR SAHU 21.08.2014 OBC OBC-12120

SIBANANDA  BABU 21.08.2014 GEN UR121

SANTOSH KUMAR BEHERA 21.08.2014 SC SC-11122

SAFIN KUMAR MEHER 21.08.2014 OBC UR123 OBC-MERIT-1

BASANTI  MURMU 22.08.2014 ST ST-20124

CHHANDA RANI BEHERA 22.08.2014 ST ST-21125

R SANTOSH KUMAR DORA 22.08.2014 GEN UR126

SANTOSH KUMAR BEHERA 23.08.2014 SC SC-12127

KALYAN KUMAR SATAPAT 25.08.2014 GEN UR128

CHINMAYA RANJAN SWAI 25.08.2014 GEN UR129

MALINI PRABHA TANDIA 25.08.2014 SC SC-13130

GAYATRI  DHAL 26.08.2014 GEN UR131

MANORANJAN  BEHERA 27.08.2014 SC SC-14132

RASHMITA  SAHU 27.08.2014 OBC OBC-13133

ITISHREE  BEHERA 28.08.2014 SC SC-15134

SMRUTI RANJAN MOHANT 28.08.2014 GEN UR135

RASMIRANJAN  ROUT 28.08.2014 GEN UR136

BIJAN KUMAR 01.09.2014 SC SC-16137

PREETI ELIZA EKKA 01.09.2014 ST ST-22138

LALIT KUMAR PRADHAN 02.09.2014 GEN UR139

SUJATA  MAJHI 02.09.2014 SC SC-17140

PRASANT KUMAR MOHANT 04.09.2014 GEN UR141

MALATI LATA MARNDI 04.09.2014 ST ST-23142

BASANTA KUMAR DIKSHI 05.09.2014 GEN UR143

ANITA ANNA DANG 06.09.2014 ST ST-24144

SATYASMITA  BISWAL 08.09.2014 GEN UR145

RAJKRUSHNA  BEHERA 09.09.2014 GEN UR146

JAGANNATH PANIGRAHI 23.09.2014 GEN UR147
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ANWESHA  KAR 03.06.2015 GEN UR148

KAMAL  PANDA 04.06.2015 GEN UR149

SUBRAT KUMAR DASH 09.06.2015 GEN UR150

MANARANI  TUDU 10.06.2015 ST ST-25151

ALOK KUMAR MOHANTA 12.06.2015 OBC OBC-14152

TAPAN KUMAR PANDA 09.07.2015 GEN UR153

PRAKASH CHANDRA SAHO 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-15154

ASHUTOSH  BEHURIA 03.09.2015 GEN UR155

GAGAN BIHARI BISWAL 04.09.2015 GEN UR156

VENKATESH  DANAPANA 04.09.2015 GEN UR157

SATYA RANJAN PRUSTY 04.09.2015 OBC UR158 OBC-MERIT-2

RAHUL KUMAR BEHERA 07.09.2015 SC SC-18159

SUBHASMITA  MISHRA 07.09.2015 GEN UR160

SUSHREE SANGITA KHAT 07.09.2015 OBC UR161 OBC-MERIT-3

SIDDHESWAR  SAHU 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-16162

SASMITA  PADHAN 07.09.2015 OBC UR163 OBC-MERIT-4

NIHARIKA  KINDO 07.09.2015 ST ST-26164

AMIYA KUMAR MOHANTY 08.09.2015 GEN UR165

SUBHASHREE  KUND 08.09.2015 OBC UR166 OBC-MERIT-5

NETRANANDA  SAHU 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-17167

PRASANTA KUMAR DAS 10.09.2015 SC SC-19168

NIVA  KULLU 10.09.2015 ST ST-27169

SUBHANKAR  BIJULI 10.09.2015 ST ST-28170

SAROJINI  SOREN 10.09.2015 ST ST-29171

CHANDRAKANTA  DAS 11.09.2015 GEN UR172

ANITA  BHUYAN 11.09.2015 GEN UR173

JAYASHREE  BAG 11.09.2015 OBC OBC-18174

PREETI DEBASHRI LAKR 14.09.2015 ST ST-30175

SASMITA BASA 23.11.2015 GEN UR176

SUMANT KUMAR SHABAR 16.02.2018 ST ST-31177

ABANTEE MEHER 02.02.2019 OBC OBC-19178

JASMIN JASASWINI 01.02.2022 OBC OBC-20179

NIRUPAMA DEHURY 03.02.2022 OBC OBC-21180

NARAYAN PARIDA 07.02.2022 GEN UR181

PRAVATI JENA 07.02.2022 SC SC-20182

GOPAL CHANDRA BRAHMA 23.05.2022 GEN UR183

NISHA DUNGDUNG 23.05.2022 SC SC-21184

ASHISH KUMAR MAJHI 23.05.2022 ST ST-32185

KABITA JENA 23.05.2022 GEN UR186

AMIT BISWAL 23.05.2022 GEN UR187

ABINASH JENA 23.05.2022 GEN UR188

KHIRABDHI TANAYA SAH 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-22189

SUNIL SETHI 23.05.2022 SC SC-22190

RUPSI RANI PRIYADARS 23.05.2022 SC SC-23191

SHUBHANKAR DAS 23.05.2022 GEN UR192

BISWAJIT RATH 23.05.2022 GEN UR193

PRATYUSH KUMAR MALLI 23.05.2022 SC SC-24194

VICKY SABAR 23.05.2022 ST ST-33195

ABHIGYAN PANDA 23.05.2022 GEN UR196
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SAGARIKA BEHERA 27.05.2022 OBC OBC-23197

SUSANTA KUMAR NAHAK 11.07.2022 GEN UR198

DHIRENDRA KUMAR SWAI 18.07.2022 GEN UR199

PREM PRAKASH SAHOO 12.12.2022 OBC OBC-24200

OM SWARUP PANDA 12.12.2022 GEN UR201

RANJITA KUMARI PALAK 12.12.2022 ST ST-34202

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

80No. Of Posts Reserved1

242

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

32

-10-8

No. Of Posts Utilised

2444

0 -20

34 12024

-

0

20

4 050Filled up on own merit 0 115
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DINESH PURI 21.12.1985 GEN UR1

SUNITA 04.08.1986 GEN UR2

KARNAIL SINGH 25.08.1986 GEN UR3

SAVITA CHADHA 20.07.1987 GEN UR4

MAKHAN LAL 03.03.1990 GEN UR5

ASHOK KUMAR 09.03.1990 SC SC-16

SUNITA RANI 26.09.1992 GEN UR7

HARVINDER KAUR 12.11.1994 GEN UR8

PARVEEN KUMAR JAIN 16.09.1998 GEN UR9

CHARANJIT SINGH 30.04.1999 OBC OBC-110

RAJNI SHARMA 22.06.2002 GEN UR11

NAVJINDER SINGH 15.07.2009 SC SC-212

SUPRIYA 15.07.2009 GEN UR13

SAPNA SETHI 15.07.2009 GEN UR14

ASHISH SHARMA 07.09.2009 GEN UR15

SEEMA GARG 23.11.2009 GEN UR16

MEENA KUMARI 23.11.2009 SC SC-317

HARNEET KAUR 23.11.2009 GEN UR18

SATPAL 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-219

ANJU RANI 28.12.2011 GEN UR20

DEEPAK GUPTA 28.12.2011 GEN UR21

AMANDEEP KAUR 28.12.2011 GEN UR22

ASHOK KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-323

RUBY DEVI 28.12.2011 GEN UR24

ATUL KUMAR GOYAL 28.12.2011 GEN UR25

GURVINDER SINGH 28.12.2011 SC SC-426

GAGANDEEP KAUR SANDH 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-427

DEEPAK KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR28

JYOTI 28.12.2011 GEN UR29

SUKHBIR KUMAR 28.12.2011 SC UR30 SC-MERIT-1

RAVINDER KUMAR 03.04.2012 SC SC-531

ROHIT KASRIJA 03.04.2012 GEN UR32

GAUTAM SAGGAR 01.06.2013 GEN UR33

SUKHWINDER SINGH 04.06.2013 GEN UR34

MOHIT CHUGH 04.06.2013 GEN UR35

GANGAJAL 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-536

NARPINDER SINGH 07.06.2013 SC SC-637

RAVI DHIR 07.06.2013 GEN UR38

SANDEEP SINGH 07.06.2013 OBC OBC-639

RACHANA BAJAJ 11.06.2013 GEN UR40

SHYOPRAKASH 13.06.2013 OBC OBC-741

MEENU BALA 14.06.2013 SC SC-742

VINKY JASUJA 17.06.2013 GEN UR43

DEEN DAYAL 17.06.2013 OBC OBC-844

KULDEEP KUMAR 17.06.2013 GEN UR45

YASHPAL 19.06.2013 SC SC-846

SHALLU 21.06.2013 GEN UR47

HARPREET KUMAR 25.06.2013 SC SC-948

VINOD KUMAR 26.06.2013 OBC OBC-949
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GAGAN MITTAL 28.06.2013 GEN UR50

PARMINDER SINGH 25.10.2013 GEN UR51

GURJOT PREET SINGH A 28.10.2013 GEN UR52

HARGEET KAUR 26.08.2014 GEN UR53

EKTA  BAJAJ 26.08.2014 GEN UR54

KARAN  NARANG 27.08.2014 GEN UR55

SANDEEP 27.08.2014 GEN UR56

GURPREET  GARG 27.08.2014 GEN UR57

SIMARJEET  KAUR 27.08.2014 OBC OBC-1058

GAGANDEEP KAUR 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-1159

RAHUL  CHAUHAN 28.08.2014 SC SC-1060

VIPAN 29.08.2014 OBC OBC-1261

ROHIT  SHARMA 29.08.2014 GEN UR62

RAJESH  KUMAR 29.08.2014 SC SC-1163

ISHA  LOONA 29.08.2014 GEN UR64

AMAN  KUMAR 29.08.2014 SC SC-1265

VIKRAM JEET SINGH 29.08.2014 OBC OBC-1366

DALBIR  SINGH 29.08.2014 GEN UR67

RABIA  SHARMA 29.08.2014 GEN UR68

ISHA 29.08.2014 OBC OBC-1469

SATNAM  SINGH 29.08.2014 SC SC-1370

SONALI  UPVEJA 29.08.2014 GEN UR71

SATINDER JEET SINGH 30.08.2014 SC SC-1472

MANISHA  KUMARI 30.08.2014 SC SC-1573

AMIT KUMAR SINGH 30.08.2014 SC SC-1674

SAURABH  KARLING 30.08.2014 SC SC-1775

ROHIT 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-1576

POOJA RANI 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-1677

RANJANA  RANI 01.09.2014 GEN UR78

PARAMVIR SINGH SARAN 01.09.2014 SC SC-1879

TRIPAT  KAUR 01.09.2014 SC SC-1980

PARUL  KARWA 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-1781

SHIKHA  JAIN 01.09.2014 GEN UR82

SUKHDEEP INDER GILL 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-1883

SUKHDEEP SINGH 02.09.2014 SC SC-2084

NEELAM 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-1985

MANPREET  SINGH 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-2086

PARVEEN 02.09.2014 SC SC-2187

RAJNI 04.09.2014 SC SC-2288

BALJEET SINGH 04.09.2014 SC SC-2389

JONNY  RANI 04.09.2014 GEN UR90

IQBAL KAUR 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-2191

GAGANDEEP 06.09.2014 SC SC-2492

AKANKSHA 06.09.2014 GEN UR93

ARUN  KUMAR 06.09.2014 SC SC-2594

BARJINDER KUMAR 08.09.2014 SC SC-2695

JASMINE 08.09.2014 SC SC-2796

RAJINDER  KAUR 08.09.2014 GEN UR97

PAWAN  GUMBER 08.09.2014 GEN UR98
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RAJESH KUMAR 05.06.2015 OBC OBC-2299

SOURAV  BANGER 08.06.2015 SC SC-28100

KHUSHWINDER PAL KAUR 11.06.2015 OBC OBC-23101

AMAN DEEP KAUR 12.06.2015 SC SC-29102

DIPEN  KISHORE 01.09.2015 SC SC-30103

ANURADHA 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-24104

NEHA  SHARMA 01.09.2015 GEN UR105

INDERPREET  SINGH 01.09.2015 GEN UR106

HARJOT  SINGH 01.09.2015 GEN UR107

HARJOT SINGH CHEEMA 03.09.2015 GEN UR108

MANNINDER SINGH SIDH 03.09.2015 GEN UR109

LOKESH 03.09.2015 GEN UR110

ANKIT KUMAR 04.09.2015 GEN UR111

MANINDERPAL  SINGH 04.09.2015 GEN UR112

MONIKA 04.09.2015 SC SC-31113

DEEPAK 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-25114

YUVRAJ  MATHUR 07.09.2015 GEN UR115

MANOJ  KUMAR 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-26116

RUCHIM  JAIN 08.09.2015 GEN UR117

PAYAL 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-27118

HEENA  AHUJA 08.09.2015 GEN UR119

ROHIT  BANSAL 08.09.2015 GEN UR120

ROHIT  RANA 09.09.2015 OBC OBC-28121

ANIL KUMAR 10.09.2015 SC SC-32122

GURCHARAN  SINGH 10.09.2015 SC SC-33123

MEENA  RANI 10.09.2015 SC SC-34124

PAWAN  KUMAR 11.09.2015 OBC OBC-29125

DOLLAR  ARORA 11.09.2015 GEN UR126

VIVEK KUMAR 11.09.2015 GEN UR127

AMANPREET  SINGH 11.09.2015 GEN UR128

OM  PRAKASH 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-30129

DAVINDER  PAUL 14.09.2015 SC SC-35130

SUREKHA BHAT 20.09.2016 GEN UR131

KIRAN DEVI 20.09.2016 GEN UR132

GURDEEP KAUR 20.09.2016 GEN UR133

SANDEEP KUMAR 22.09.2016 SC UR134 SC-MERIT-2

SONIA DABGOTRA 22.09.2016 OBC OBC-31135

NITAN NARANG 23.09.2016 GEN UR136

ANISH SINGH RANA 23.09.2016 GEN UR137

ARUNA MISHRA 23.09.2016 GEN UR138

HIMANI JALOTRA 23.09.2016 GEN UR139

SKARMA CHOSDON 27.09.2016 ST UR140 ST-MERIT-1

KARAMVIR SINGH 15.02.2018 SC SC-36141

KULJINDER SINGH 19.02.2018 SC SC-37142

HARDEEP SINGH 06.07.2020 SC SC-38143

ANJNA ARORA 23.05.2022 GEN UR144

GURPREET SINGH 23.05.2022 SC SC-39145

DEEPIKA 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-32146
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OBC EWSSC ST UR

58No. Of Posts Reserved1

392

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
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3

42

0-3

No. Of Posts Utilised

300

2 -14

0 7532

-

0

14

4 002Filled up on own merit 1 72
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CASTOURY C 26.09.1983 SC SC-11

VIVEKANANDASIVAM N 22.02.1990 GEN UR2

KADHIRVEL K 15.09.1990 GEN UR3

PORSELVI M 28.08.1991 SC SC-24

PADMAPRIYA R 21.08.1995 GEN UR5

VELMATHI N 05.03.2008 SC SC-36

MALAVIKA M 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-17

SELVAJOTHI V 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-28

REVATHY M G 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-39

SHANMUGAPRIYA 15.07.2009 SC SC-410

HARINDRA SINGH 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-411

GODI PAVANI 28.12.2011 SC SC-512

USHARANI 28.12.2011 OBC UR13 OBC-MERIT-1

MANOJ KUMAR M 28.12.2011 OBC UR14 OBC-MERIT-2

JAYASHREE D 28.12.2011 GEN UR15

ASHVINI RAJULU 23.01.2012 OBC UR16 OBC-MERIT-3

LEELA T 25.01.2012 OBC OBC-517

SAKKARAVARTY N 20.10.2012 OBC OBC-618

SUBA PRIYADHARSHINI 26.11.2012 GEN UR19

REVATHI K B 07.01.2013 GEN UR20

VENKATESAN S 08.03.2013 OBC UR21 OBC-MERIT-4

SARULATHA R 13.03.2013 OBC OBC-722

BHUVANA D 18.03.2013 OBC UR23 OBC-MERIT-5

SAMUNDEESWARI 06.06.2013 OBC UR24 OBC-MERIT-6

SUMALATHA GNANASEKAR 10.06.2013 OBC UR25 OBC-MERIT-7

HEMALATHA M 10.06.2013 OBC UR26 OBC-MERIT-8

REVATHI G 12.06.2013 SC SC-627

VAISHNAVI B 12.06.2013 GEN UR28

ANUSUYA A 12.06.2013 OBC UR29 OBC-MERIT-9

VISHNU PRIYA 19.06.2013 OBC UR30 OBC-MERIT-10

ANITA 21.06.2013 SC SC-731

CHANDRASEKAR S B 26.06.2013 OBC OBC-832

THILIBAN S 11.10.2013 OBC UR33 OBC-MERIT-11

S.PADMAPRIYA 18.10.2013 GEN UR34

GOBI 21.10.2013 OBC OBC-935

ANAND  ANBALAGAN 27.08.2014 OBC OBC-1036

N.ARPUTHA 29.08.2014 SC SC-837

AMUDHAN A 01.09.2014 OBC UR38 OBC-MERIT-12

DHIVYA K 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-1139

VAITHIYA R C 02.09.2015 GEN UR40

KARTHIK S M 18.01.2020 OBC OBC-1241

DASARI PAVAN KUMAR 23.05.2022 SC SC-942

DHIVYA M 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-1343

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR
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State : PONDICHERRY
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

PONDICHERRY1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 43

OBCs16 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 100

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

OBC EWSSC ST UR

20No. Of Posts Reserved1

92

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

6

03

No. Of Posts Utilised

110

2 -4

0 2113

-

0

4

4 0120Filled up on own merit 0 9
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State : RAJASTHAN
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

RAJASTHAN1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 120

OBCs17 EWSs20SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1013

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

NARESH KUMAR GANDA 21.08.1993 GEN UR1

RAJIV BEASPAL 24.08.1993 GEN UR2

JAGDISH PRASAD 23.12.1993 GEN UR3

HIRU C DEVNANI 05.10.2000 GEN UR4

USHA RANI SHARMA 10.10.2001 GEN UR5

RAMESH CHANDAR KUMAW 09.06.2008 OBC OBC-16

MOHAN KUMAR JHARAWAL 01.12.2008 ST ST-17

MANJU MEENA 01.12.2008 ST ST-28

SAROJ MEENA 01.12.2008 ST ST-39

RAKESH MEENA 12.01.2009 ST ST-410

GHANSHYAM N MEENA 18.03.2009 ST ST-511

MANISH KUMAR GUPTA 15.07.2009 GEN UR12

SUBHASH LAMBA 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-213

SANDEEP GEHLOT 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-314

HARISH KUMAR 15.07.2009 GEN UR15

GAJENDRA GEHLOT 15.07.2009 OBC UR16 OBC-MERIT-1

JEET RAM MEENA 07.09.2009 ST ST-617

RAJESH MIDHA 07.09.2009 GEN UR18

NEERAJ BAGRI 07.09.2009 OBC OBC-419

ASHISH SHARMA 07.09.2009 GEN UR20

HEMANT YADAV 23.11.2009 OBC OBC-521

PRIYA GEHLOT 27.01.2010 OBC OBC-622

KANAK BHUSHAN TIWARY 28.12.2011 GEN UR23

JAWED RAFIK 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-724

KANA RAM 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-825

KAMAL DEEP KAUR 28.12.2011 GEN UR26

NISHA AIRAN 28.12.2011 GEN UR27

SACHIN JAIN 28.12.2011 GEN UR28

GAURAV KARNAWAT 28.12.2011 GEN UR29

NAMO NARAYAN MEENA 28.12.2011 ST ST-730

SEEMA LAKHANI 28.12.2011 GEN UR31

ASHISH KUMAR JHANJOT 28.12.2011 SC SC-132

SUMIT NIRMAL 28.12.2011 SC SC-233

SAWAI RAM 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-934

BHUWANESHVAR DAYAL 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1035

SANJU CHOUDHARY 28.12.2011 OBC UR36 OBC-MERIT-2

PRAKASH KACHHAWHA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1137

KULDEEP KUMAR SHARMA 28.12.2011 GEN UR38

PRASHANT KUMAR MEENA 28.12.2011 ST ST-839

RAGHUVEER SINGH SOLA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1240

NARPAT 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1341

JAIPAL 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1442

SUBHASH SINGH 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1543

ABHISHEK GEHLOT 28.12.2011 OBC UR44 OBC-MERIT-3

NAVARTAN BHATI 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1645

SURENDER SINGH BHATI 21.01.2012 GEN UR46

GAGAN NAGPAL 27.02.2012 GEN UR47

SURESH CHAND SAINI 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-1748

MOHIT DASHORA 03.04.2012 GEN UR49
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State : RAJASTHAN
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

RAJASTHAN1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 120

OBCs17 EWSs20SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1013

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

JITENDRA BHATI 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-1850

RAMAN KUMAR SINGH 15.10.2012 GEN UR51

NEHA PODDAR 16.10.2012 GEN UR52

MAKKHAN LAL MEENA 16.10.2012 ST ST-953

MANISH SOLANKHI 16.10.2012 OBC OBC-1954

SHREE RAM SAINI 17.10.2012 OBC OBC-2055

SUMER SINGH MEENA 18.10.2012 ST ST-1056

KANARAM 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-2157

ANAMIKA 21.11.2012 GEN UR58

RANAJIT PATRA 05.12.2012 GEN UR59

RAMESH CHAND MEENA 02.01.2013 ST ST-1160

RAKESH KUMAR 01.06.2013 SC SC-361

GUNJAN BANSAL 01.06.2013 GEN UR62

VIRENDRA SINGH BUNDE 01.06.2013 SC SC-463

SUNNY ADLAKHA 01.06.2013 GEN UR64

KANA RAM YOGI 01.06.2013 OBC OBC-2265

MAYA MEENA 01.06.2013 ST ST-1266

HITESH KUMAR BRIJWAS 03.06.2013 SC SC-567

CHANDRA SHEKHAR GODI 03.06.2013 SC SC-668

ASHOK TAK 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-2369

SURESH JANAGAL 04.06.2013 SC SC-770

RAMAVATAR 05.06.2013 ST ST-1371

NAFISH MOHAMMED SHEI 07.06.2013 GEN UR72

HANSRAJ MEENA 10.06.2013 ST ST-1473

NEETU YADAV 12.06.2013 OBC UR74 OBC-MERIT-4

AKANKSHA PAREEK 27.06.2013 GEN UR75

ASHISH BAJAJ 18.10.2013 GEN UR76

ASHISH GARG 21.10.2013 GEN UR77

NEHA GANDA 23.10.2013 GEN UR78

YASH THAKUR 28.10.2013 GEN UR79

DINESH CHOUDHARAY 30.10.2013 OBC OBC-2480

RISHABH   BANSAL 12.07.2014 GEN UR81

HITESH   SHARMA 14.07.2014 GEN UR82

YASHIKA  GOYAL 23.08.2014 GEN UR83

PREETI KUMARI 25.08.2014 SC SC-884

ANJALI  GUPTA 25.08.2014 GEN UR85

VISHNU KUMAR SHARMA 25.08.2014 GEN UR86

SEEMA  MEENA 25.08.2014 ST ST-1587

RAVI KUMAR SINGH 26.08.2014 OBC OBC-2588

POOJA  KUMAWAT 26.08.2014 OBC OBC-2689

NAVNEET  SHARMA 27.08.2014 GEN UR90

RAHUL  BUNDEL 27.08.2014 SC SC-991

KALPANA KUMARI GUPTA 27.08.2014 GEN UR92

SHEFALI  DHAKED 27.08.2014 OBC OBC-2793

AMIT  JHAJHARIA 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-2894

SUDHANSHU  AGARWAL 29.08.2014 GEN UR95

RAJ KUMAR MEENA 29.08.2014 ST ST-1696

YOGENDRA KUMAR GOVIL 01.09.2014 GEN UR97

RAKESH  KUMAR 01.09.2014 SC SC-1098
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State : RAJASTHAN
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

RAJASTHAN1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 120

OBCs17 EWSs20SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1013

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

JYOTI  BAPHNA 01.09.2014 GEN UR99

SHIV SINGH MEENA 03.09.2014 ST ST-17100

DHAWAL  BHATI 03.09.2014 SC SC-11101

PANKAJ KUMAR MALPANI 06.09.2014 GEN UR102

DURGA PRASANNA PANDA 06.09.2014 GEN UR103

ROHIT  KUMAR 06.09.2014 OBC OBC-29104

VIKAS  YADAV 08.09.2014 OBC OBC-30105

NEELAM  PARMAR 11.06.2015 OBC OBC-31106

NIKITA  DUDANI 02.09.2015 GEN UR107

SURENDRA SINGH GURJA 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-32108

JAISHREE  MISHRA 04.09.2015 GEN UR109

VINOD  KUMAR 04.09.2015 SC SC-12110

ABHINAV  SHARMA 05.09.2015 GEN UR111

ANKIT  SHRIMALI 08.09.2015 GEN UR112

PRAHLAD RAM SAINI 10.09.2015 GEN UR113

TRISHA  BAGHELA 11.09.2015 GEN UR114

RABINDRA KUMAR SAHOO 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-33115

MOHIT JAIN 15.11.2016 GEN UR116

NIDHI RADHA SHARMA 10.02.2022 GEN UR117

MR AYUSH RAWAT 23.05.2022 GEN UR118

MS NEHA JAIN 23.05.2022 GEN UR119

BHAIRU SINGH SOLANKI 12.12.2022 GEN UR120

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

48No. Of Posts Reserved1

122

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

20

2-8

No. Of Posts Utilised

2415

9 -12

17 5833

-

0

12

4 040Filled up on own merit 0 54
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State : SIKKIM
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

SIKKIM1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 3

OBCs5 EWSs24SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1021

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

ARVIND KUMAR 07.01.2013 OBC OBC-11

INDRA KUMARI RAI 01.09.2014 GEN UR2

JYOTI  SINGH 03.09.2014 GEN UR3

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

1No. Of Posts Reserved1

02

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

0

00

No. Of Posts Utilised

00

1 0

0 21

-

0

0

4 000Filled up on own merit 0 2
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State : TELANGANA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

TELANGANA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 167

OBCs16 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 107

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

SYAMALA DEVI S 09.12.1983 GEN UR1

SAVITHRI J DOSHI 15.02.1984 GEN UR2

VALLI KUMARI V S 30.05.1985 GEN UR3

LEELA KUMARI Y 14.12.1985 GEN UR4

VENKATESWARA RAO T 07.04.1988 GEN UR5

VELIVELA RAJKUMAR 25.04.1988 GEN UR6

PRATAP  KUMAR V. 01.12.1989 GEN UR7

REVATHI SUBHASHINI 31.01.1990 ST ST-18

SEETHARAMA SASTRY A 28.03.1990 GEN UR9

VIJAYALAKSHMI CH. 13.02.1992 GEN UR10

PADMAVATHI A 17.02.1992 GEN UR11

RADHA KRISHNAN S 17.02.1992 GEN UR12

DESALA VIMALA 24.12.1992 GEN UR13

PRAKHYASITA MAHALAKS 02.01.1993 GEN UR14

KAVITHA V 10.07.1995 GEN UR15

RADHIKA K 02.11.1995 GEN UR16

MAHESH K. 04.03.1999 GEN UR17

SRIRAM .N. 05.03.1999 GEN UR18

AYYAPPASWAMY S 14.02.2001 OBC OBC-119

PADMAVATHY G. 08.06.2001 GEN UR20

VISALAKSHMI E V K 02.04.2008 GEN UR21

VEDULA MAHADEVAM 09.06.2008 GEN UR22

SHAIK GULSHAN SULTAN 09.06.2008 GEN UR23

NARAHARI LAVANYA 14.08.2008 GEN UR24

ALLURI LALITHA KUMAR 01.12.2008 ST ST-225

VENKATRAM BANOTHU 01.12.2008 ST ST-326

PATHULLOTHU BHIKOJI 01.12.2008 ST ST-427

SHOBHA RANI D 18.03.2009 ST ST-528

JOSHUA JAYANANDAM P 15.07.2009 OBC UR29 OBC-MERIT-1

MADHAVI DOKINA 15.07.2009 OBC UR30 OBC-MERIT-2

SHREE LAKSHMI GUDE 15.07.2009 GEN UR31

MALLELA TEJASWINI 15.07.2009 GEN UR32

SRINIVASULU E 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-233

PANYAM ANJANEYULU 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-334

INDIRA G 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-435

BYSANI SWAPNA 15.07.2009 GEN UR36

VELAGA MADHAVI 07.09.2009 GEN UR37

BOPPANA DEVI PRASANN 07.09.2009 OBC OBC-538

SHALINI S 07.09.2009 SC SC-139

SWETHA LATA CHAKRABO 27.01.2010 GEN UR40

RAVINDRA BABU P 28.12.2011 GEN UR41

BADUGU SRIVENI 28.12.2011 SC SC-242

PURUSHOTHAM SRINIVAS 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-643

PRASANTH MUNIPALLE 28.12.2011 GEN UR44

RAVI KANTH DASI 28.12.2011 SC SC-345

JAYASREE S L 28.12.2011 GEN UR46

KRISHNA CHAITANYA G 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-747

ANNA POORNA VODELA 28.12.2011 OBC UR48 OBC-MERIT-3

SWATHI PALLA 28.12.2011 OBC UR49 OBC-MERIT-4
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State : TELANGANA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

TELANGANA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 167

OBCs16 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 107

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

SWATHI V 28.12.2011 GEN UR50

GARIKIPATHI V SASIKA 16.02.2012 GEN UR51

MURALI V 22.02.2012 GEN UR52

SAI SUBRAMANYAM T 03.04.2012 GEN UR53

SANTOSH KUMAR K 03.04.2012 GEN UR54

KALYANA KEERTHI GARL 03.04.2012 GEN UR55

MOHANA RAO BAGADI 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-856

DEEPIKA K 19.10.2012 OBC OBC-957

BHARATH KUMAR SIRIGI 21.11.2012 GEN UR58

SARVANI P 21.11.2012 GEN UR59

SATHISH SRIRAM 21.11.2012 OBC OBC-1060

VENKATA SHIVA NALLA 09.01.2013 OBC OBC-1161

KANDAKURI SAI SRAVAN 14.02.2013 OBC OBC-1262

MD HAROON S 01.06.2013 GEN UR63

RAMARAO KARRAVULA 04.06.2013 GEN UR64

BOLUMALA SRIDHAR 06.06.2013 SC SC-465

GOVERDHAN U 07.06.2013 SC SC-566

KAMMAM VENKATA RATNA 10.06.2013 SC SC-667

SPANDANA K 10.06.2013 GEN UR68

NYATHAGANI SUMAN 11.06.2013 SC SC-769

RAJENDRA PRASAD A 12.06.2013 SC SC-870

VIJAYALAKSHMI NALLAB 13.06.2013 OBC OBC-1371

KOTE SRIKANTH 14.06.2013 OBC OBC-1472

ACHA RAVI 14.06.2013 OBC UR73 OBC-MERIT-5

JANMEJAYA SAHU 19.06.2013 OBC OBC-1574

THUMMA KUMARASWAMY 19.06.2013 OBC OBC-1675

AKHILA TAMMIREDDI 19.06.2013 GEN UR76

GANDU SADAIAH 19.06.2013 OBC UR77 OBC-MERIT-6

PULLA SHRUTHI 19.06.2013 OBC UR78 OBC-MERIT-7

GOUTHAMI KOTHE 19.06.2013 GEN UR79

VODNALA SHIVAKUMAR 19.06.2013 OBC OBC-1780

SAI PRASAD LOKA 21.06.2013 GEN UR81

SAMATHA MYAKALA 25.06.2013 OBC OBC-1882

RAVI KIRAN N PASUMAR 26.06.2013 GEN UR83

CHATHARAJU SATEESH B 26.06.2013 GEN UR84

MURALI BOMMENA 26.06.2013 OBC OBC-1985

KOTHAPELLI RAMULU 26.06.2013 SC SC-986

ANIRUDHA JENA 27.06.2013 OBC OBC-2087

USHA GOPARAJU 27.06.2013 GEN UR88

GORLA VISHNU VARDHAN 27.06.2013 GEN UR89

TARA PRASAD RATH 28.06.2013 GEN UR90

ASHTAM NIKHIL 28.06.2013 GEN UR91

GANPISETTI POTHURAJU 07.10.2013 GEN UR92

DANTALA NAGASREE 17.10.2013 OBC OBC-2193

SYED ALI 28.10.2013 GEN UR94

DEEPTHI   JANGA 08.07.2014 GEN UR95

AJAY KUMAR PANDEY 10.07.2014 GEN UR96

TULASI  BHOGAPURAM 10.07.2014 GEN UR97

MOUNIKA  POTHARAJU 10.07.2014 SC SC-1098
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State : TELANGANA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

TELANGANA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 167

OBCs16 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 107

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

KABI RAJA JENA 11.07.2014 GEN UR99

SUVARCHALA  NIMMAGAD 11.07.2014 GEN UR100

TEJASWINI GADELA 11.07.2014 OBC OBC-22101

ROKKAM RAVI KIRAN 11.07.2014 GEN UR102

B PHANI TEJA 11.07.2014 GEN UR103

SINGAVARAPU  NAGARAJ 14.07.2014 SC SC-11104

SAMEER  KHAN 14.07.2014 GEN UR105

VIVEK CHANDER GOUD 14.07.2014 OBC OBC-23106

SRIKANTH  BUDDE 15.07.2014 OBC OBC-24107

KOMBATHULA  SATYAPRI 15.07.2014 SC SC-12108

SATYANARAYANA  RONGA 15.07.2014 OBC OBC-25109

PEMMADI RAJESH 15.07.2014 OBC OBC-26110

RAHUL  VUYYURU 15.07.2014 SC SC-13111

TADEPALLI HARI KISHA 16.07.2014 GEN UR112

S R M V RAJU DENDUKU 16.07.2014 GEN UR113

PRABHU VARAN Y M 17.07.2014 OBC OBC-27114

SURESH  RANDHI 17.07.2014 OBC UR115 OBC-MERIT-8

GADIDESI KRANTHI KUM 18.07.2014 SC SC-14116

REDDY  YAMUNA 18.07.2014 GEN UR117

KARATAPU  MANIKANTA 18.07.2014 GEN UR118

MANDAPATI  SUNIL 19.07.2014 SC SC-15119

ANDEY PURNACHANDRA S 21.07.2014 GEN UR120

VIKRAM  ALLA 21.07.2014 OBC UR121 OBC-MERIT-9

PILYANAM N PAVAN KUM 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-28122

UDDAGIRI KRISHNA CHA 21.07.2014 GEN UR123

CHALLA SUSMITHA 23.07.2014 GEN UR124

PRERNA  SURYA 25.07.2014 OBC OBC-29125

CHOUTUPALLI DIVYA 25.07.2014 OBC OBC-30126

BIRENDRA KUMAR SINHA 09.08.2014 GEN UR127

SUNIL KUMAR DAS 28.08.2014 GEN UR128

NANDA KUMARI JALLEPA 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-31129

PRAVEEN BABU KOMATI 10.08.2015 GEN UR130

M PRAVEEN KUMAR 11.08.2015 SC SC-16131

NAYABU VIVEK ANAND 17.08.2015 OBC OBC-32132

SRINU  SIRIPURAM 17.08.2015 OBC OBC-33133

G N V S L  PRASANNA 17.08.2015 OBC OBC-34134

GOTTIMUKKULA  KARTHE 18.08.2015 GEN UR135

A SAMPATH KUMAR 18.08.2015 OBC UR136 OBC-MERIT-10

MADIPALLI  LAVANYA 20.08.2015 SC SC-17137

PAVANI  BANTROTU 20.08.2015 GEN UR138

MERCY  HEPHZIBAH 21.08.2015 GEN UR139

ANUGANDULA  SANDEEP 21.08.2015 OBC UR140 OBC-MERIT-11

GAJJALA  VINEETHA 26.08.2015 GEN UR141

VARKALA  MAHESH 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-35142

VEMPARLA SIVA KISHAN 15.02.2018 GEN UR143

BALABADRA VIKRAM 01.02.2019 OBC OBC-36144

Y SURESH 06.07.2020 OBC OBC-37145

MAMATHA KURREMULA 02.02.2022 OBC OBC-38146

BUTTI RADHIKA 11.02.2022 OBC OBC-39147
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State : TELANGANA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

TELANGANA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 167

OBCs16 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 107

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

KOLLA LAKSHMINARAYAN 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-40148

G CHANDRA SHEKHAR 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-41149

VANKA MANOJ 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-42150

R N SHIVA KUMAR 23.05.2022 SC SC-18151

PADALA  VISHLESHWAR 23.05.2022 GEN UR152

NAGA BHAVYA KURRA 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-43153

PUROSHOTHAM SRIDEVI 23.05.2022 SC SC-19154

BOLLA UMARANI 23.05.2022 GEN UR155

BONTHU REVANTH KUMAR 23.05.2022 GEN UR156

BYREDDY VIVEKNANDA R 23.05.2022 GEN UR157

PERUMANDLA RAHUL 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-44158

NAGLAKSHMI SAI TEJAS 23.05.2022 GEN UR159

CHEEMALAMARRI THANUS 23.05.2022 GEN UR160

PULA LAVANYA 23.05.2022 GEN UR161

PENUGONDA RAJESH 01.06.2022 OBC OBC-45162

G PRANEETH REDDY 01.06.2022 GEN UR163

RAJESH SINGH 12.12.2022 OBC UR164 OBC-MERIT-12

AJIT KUMAR PRADHAN 12.12.2022 GEN UR165

CHEEDI VENBKATESH PR 12.12.2022 OBC OBC-46166

BADAWATH RAJESH 26.12.2022 ST ST-6167

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

66No. Of Posts Reserved1

192

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

26

-5-7

No. Of Posts Utilised

4511

1 -16

6 9646

-

0

16

4 0120Filled up on own merit 0 84
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KUMARAVELU M 13.10.1982 GEN UR1

JAGADEESH KUMAR V R 17.03.1983 GEN UR2

MAHESWARI PICHAIKANI 25.05.1983 GEN UR3

RAMASUBRAMANIAM R 02.06.1983 GEN UR4

EDISON BABU K 21.07.1983 SC SC-15

SUDHA PRATHAP 08.08.1983 GEN UR6

NARAYANA MURTHY V R 06.01.1984 GEN UR7

SATHYAVELU 11.01.1984 GEN UR8

VAITHEESWARAN R 19.04.1984 GEN UR9

MARIA PACKIAM R 27.04.1984 GEN UR10

SAROJA MADHAVAN 18.05.1984 GEN UR11

SURIANARAYANAN R 09.07.1984 GEN UR12

CHANDRABAI P 05.09.1984 GEN UR13

KANNAN G. 05.11.1984 GEN UR14

MEENA N 22.11.1984 GEN UR15

SHANTHI MANOHAR 12.12.1984 GEN UR16

BHASKAR K 01.02.1985 GEN UR17

PORSELVI J T 03.04.1985 GEN UR18

SREE GANESH S. 06.04.1985 SC SC-219

MANIMEGALAI S 22.04.1985 ST ST-120

KAMALA P 22.04.1985 ST ST-221

ERA.C.MURALI (C.THIR 22.04.1985 ST ST-322

BALASUBRAMANIAN S 05.08.1985 GEN UR23

MAHALAKSHMI S 21.08.1985 GEN UR24

SRINIVASAN C R 22.08.1985 GEN UR25

UNNIKRISHNAN M 21.11.1985 GEN UR26

KALPANA M 23.12.1985 SC SC-327

SURESH G 26.12.1985 GEN UR28

KRITHIKA R 03.01.1986 GEN UR29

KALAMANI T 10.01.1986 SC SC-430

NANDHINI SETHURAMANU 25.04.1986 GEN UR31

SUMATHI PATTABIRAMAN 03.05.1986 GEN UR32

VEENA D 26.05.1986 GEN UR33

PADMANABHAN S 16.09.1986 GEN UR34

KRISHNAVENI V 09.07.1987 GEN UR35

SWARNAMALA V 19.08.1987 GEN UR36

REENA K GEORGE 02.03.1988 GEN UR37

REVATHY S 07.03.1988 SC SC-538

RUKMANI B 09.03.1988 GEN UR39

UMA G 17.03.1988 GEN UR40

PADMA NAGANATHAN 25.06.1988 GEN UR41

ESTHER JABAPACKIAM M 30.11.1988 GEN UR42

ANURADHA R 30.11.1988 SC SC-643

BUVANESWARI K 01.12.1988 GEN UR44

RADHE  H 01.12.1988 GEN UR45

THALIRMATHI V 05.12.1988 SC SC-746

PADMA B SANKAR 05.12.1988 GEN UR47

SEETHALAKSHMI K S 08.12.1988 GEN UR48

VITTAL RAO G 19.12.1988 ST ST-449
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PAULINE PRASANNA J 21.12.1988 GEN UR50

CHANDRA GANDHI P 21.12.1988 GEN UR51

TAMILARASI V 22.12.1988 SC SC-852

SHYAMALA L R 23.12.1988 GEN UR53

SHANTHI RANGARAJAN 08.02.1989 GEN UR54

MYTHILI ALAMELU N 22.02.1989 GEN UR55

LATHA S 24.02.1989 GEN UR56

GANDHI I 30.05.1989 SC SC-957

SHYAMALA NAGARAJAN 23.06.1989 GEN UR58

CHIDAMBARATHANU PILL 15.07.1989 GEN UR59

SHANMUGA SUNDARAM T 09.08.1989 GEN UR60

SUGIRTHA N 01.09.1989 SC SC-1061

VENNILA R M 04.10.1989 GEN UR62

SHYAMALA M 20.10.1989 GEN UR63

SURENDRA S N 27.10.1989 GEN UR64

BALAJI T S 01.11.1989 GEN UR65

JEYALAKSHMI D 17.11.1989 GEN UR66

MUTHALAGAN N 24.02.1990 SC SC-1167

PRABAVATHY S 24.02.1990 SC SC-1268

NIRMALA DEVI K 28.02.1990 SC SC-1369

PADMAVATHI K 07.03.1990 GEN UR70

BHASKAR D 22.03.1990 GEN UR71

CHANDRASEKARAN P 23.03.1990 GEN UR72

SUBBULAKSHMI R 26.03.1990 GEN UR73

SRINIVAS T 30.03.1990 GEN UR74

SHINOLA R 04.04.1990 GEN UR75

PRABAKAR T 05.04.1990 SC SC-1476

VIJAYALAKSHMI S 06.04.1990 SC SC-1577

ANANDAVALLI S 06.04.1990 GEN UR78

SATHYABHAMA K 11.05.1990 GEN UR79

MOHAMMED JAMEEL N 26.07.1990 GEN UR80

ANTONY DHANABALAN S 03.08.1990 GEN UR81

GOMATHY T 03.08.1990 GEN UR82

CHELLAMMAL 20.08.1990 SC SC-1683

RAJESWARI S 22.08.1990 SC SC-1784

RAMAMURTHY T M 19.09.1990 GEN UR85

SUJATHA AUGUSTINE 05.01.1991 GEN UR86

MADAN GOPAL S 25.03.1991 GEN UR87

NIRMALA V K 26.06.1991 GEN UR88

SELVAKUMAR S 03.07.1991 GEN UR89

ANURADHA S P 05.08.1991 GEN UR90

SUNDER S 07.08.1991 GEN UR91

MAITHILI S 19.08.1991 GEN UR92

HARIKRISHNAN B 22.08.1991 GEN UR93

SUNDER N 05.09.1991 GEN UR94

ROJA GIRIDHARAN 05.09.1991 GEN UR95

ANANDAMURTHY K 20.02.1992 GEN UR96

ESTHER RANI 02.05.1992 GEN UR97

VISHALAKSHI S 02.05.1992 GEN UR98
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SHANTHI S 30.10.1992 GEN UR99

KARTHIGEYAN V S 30.10.1992 SC SC-18100

BHUVANA G 31.10.1992 GEN UR101

GOWRI J 04.11.1992 GEN UR102

RAMAPRABHA P 04.11.1992 GEN UR103

SINGAMUTHU M 06.11.1992 GEN UR104

BALAKUMAR D N 06.11.1992 GEN UR105

BHARATHY K 09.11.1992 SC SC-19106

JAYAMALA B 09.11.1992 GEN UR107

SANTHILAKSHMI B 13.11.1992 GEN UR108

MAHESWARI S 24.11.1992 GEN UR109

MAHALAKSHMI R 30.11.1992 GEN UR110

JAYANTHI SAMPATH KUM 15.12.1992 GEN UR111

SRIPRIYA SURESH 30.03.1993 GEN UR112

DHINAKARAN G 07.04.1993 SC SC-20113

GANESAN A 12.04.1993 GEN UR114

GODWIN ABRAHAM J F 16.04.1993 GEN UR115

PAUL AROKIADAS A 24.05.1993 GEN UR116

BALAJI R 19.06.1993 GEN UR117

ADHAVAN K 30.06.1993 SC SC-21118

SHANMUGAM M 20.08.1993 GEN UR119

VISAKA PARVATHI M B 17.09.1993 GEN UR120

JABEEN A 13.10.1993 GEN UR121

KARUPANNAN S 15.10.1993 SC SC-22122

MEENAKSHI V 15.10.1993 GEN UR123

SHANTHAKUMARI D 15.10.1993 GEN UR124

LAKSHMI D 15.10.1993 GEN UR125

ALARMELUMANGAI V 18.10.1993 GEN UR126

PAPITHA M 18.10.1993 GEN UR127

VETRISELVAM M 18.10.1993 SC SC-23128

JAYANTHI R 25.10.1993 GEN UR129

SAKTHIVELU M 25.10.1993 ST ST-5130

JEYASREE R 27.10.1993 GEN UR131

LAKSHMI GANESH N 29.10.1993 GEN UR132

VIJAYALAKSHMI R 29.10.1993 GEN UR133

JOHN MARCUS V 09.04.1994 GEN UR134

ANTONI RAJAN A 09.04.1994 GEN UR135

KALAISELVI R 02.05.1994 SC SC-24136

RAMACHANDRAN R 10.05.1994 GEN UR137

PRAJITHA P 31.05.1994 GEN UR138

KAVITHA SIVA SUBRAMA 04.07.1994 GEN UR139

MANOHARAN P 06.07.1994 SC SC-25140

SUBBIAH P 25.07.1994 OBC OBC-1141

KAVITHA P 03.11.1994 GEN UR142

RAVI V 19.01.1995 GEN UR143

BHOOMA MURALI 01.03.1995 GEN UR144

CHITRA N D 15.03.1995 OBC OBC-2145

MOHANASUNDARAM K 05.04.1995 OBC OBC-3146

KALAIARASI J 05.05.1995 SC SC-26147
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SRINIVASAN V G 23.06.1995 GEN UR148

THAINEES A 05.07.1995 GEN UR149

KARTHIKEYAN S 12.07.1995 GEN UR150

VEILRAJAN S 28.07.1995 GEN UR151

THIRUVENKATAM S 29.07.1995 GEN UR152

RAGHAVAN N 31.07.1995 GEN UR153

MALARVIZHI P 02.08.1995 GEN UR154

GEETHA GOMATHY V 07.08.1995 GEN UR155

AVUDAI THANGAM 09.08.1995 SC SC-27156

VASANTHAN B 09.08.1995 GEN UR157

CHITRA MEENAKSHI N 10.08.1995 GEN UR158

VIMALA C S 14.08.1995 GEN UR159

SRIPRIYA R 21.08.1995 GEN UR160

KOKILA R 21.08.1995 GEN UR161

SUDHA K 01.09.1995 GEN UR162

VINCENT PAUL A 16.11.1995 OBC OBC-4163

TITUS L R 02.02.1996 GEN UR164

KALAIMANI S 03.02.1996 OBC OBC-5165

UMA DEVI V 15.04.1996 ST ST-6166

RAJA VETRICHELVAN G 13.05.1996 GEN UR167

VENKATESAN J 22.05.1996 OBC OBC-6168

ANANDAN L 30.05.1996 OBC OBC-7169

JAYALAKSHMI S 01.09.1996 SC SC-28170

SARADHA K.S. 17.04.1997 GEN UR171

VALLIMAYEL V 19.04.1997 GEN UR172

SRIDEVI G. 21.04.1997 GEN UR173

REVATHI K 18.08.1997 GEN UR174

SAVITHRI RAVI 30.08.1997 GEN UR175

SORNASUNDARI K 01.09.1997 GEN UR176

KAVITHA KANDESWARI M 01.09.1997 GEN UR177

KUMARESAN.N. 02.01.1998 OBC OBC-8178

SARAVANAN M. 11.03.1998 OBC OBC-9179

SASIKARAN S 03.04.1998 SC SC-29180

MAHESWARI.S.D. 07.08.1998 GEN UR181

THIRAVIANAYAGAM .P. 11.08.1998 OBC OBC-10182

VELAYUTHAM.S 24.08.1998 GEN UR183

RANJINI V 24.08.1998 GEN UR184

SYED MOHAMMED O.A 25.08.1998 OBC OBC-11185

RAJA SINGH.N. 27.08.1998 OBC OBC-12186

SYED MASOOD .A. 28.08.1998 OBC OBC-13187

MEENAKSHI.C 28.08.1998 GEN UR188

SRINIVASAN S. 02.09.1998 GEN UR189

MURALI .K.D. 03.09.1998 GEN UR190

RAJESWARI .D 07.09.1998 GEN UR191

MANJULA DEVI 07.09.1998 GEN UR192

BABU.P. 10.09.1998 OBC OBC-14193

ALWAR.S 09.11.1998 GEN UR194

NAGARANI R. 18.11.1998 OBC OBC-15195

KAILASHNATH TATA  V. 20.11.1998 GEN UR196
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VENKATESH.V 25.11.1998 GEN UR197

LATHA S 30.11.1998 GEN UR198

GANESA MOORTHY.C 02.12.1998 OBC OBC-16199

RAJA .T. 30.12.1998 GEN UR200

DYANA JOSEPHINE 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-94201

MATHEW T.J. 08.03.1999 GEN UR202

BHARATHI R 23.08.1999 GEN UR203

SARAVANAKUMAR S 09.09.1999 OBC OBC-17204

SAVITHIRI P. 16.09.1999 GEN UR205

NARASIMHAN L 27.12.1999 OBC OBC-18206

KAVITHA B 10.02.2000 OBC OBC-19207

SARALA S 17.02.2000 OBC OBC-20208

SURESH KUMAR R 20.05.2000 OBC OBC-21209

MUTHULAKSHMI S 22.05.2000 GEN UR210

UMA D 24.05.2000 OBC OBC-22211

JOSEPHINE RAJAKUMARI 26.05.2000 OBC OBC-23212

JEYAN R 16.06.2000 SC SC-30213

SANTHANALAKSHMI K 07.07.2000 SC SC-31214

SASIKUMAR 30.10.2000 SC SC-32215

VIJAYA S 05.03.2001 GEN UR216

SHANTHI R. 20.06.2001 SC SC-33217

SUNDAR K. 04.07.2001 GEN UR218

SOPHIA J 08.09.2001 OBC OBC-24219

MURUGANANDHAM G. 27.09.2001 OBC OBC-25220

CHRISTOPHER SAMUEL V 19.11.2001 OBC OBC-26221

USHA N. 18.02.2002 OBC OBC-27222

LALITHA BALACHANDAR 27.02.2002 GEN UR223

SHANTHI VIJAYAN 17.04.2002 SC SC-34224

SANKARA GOMATHI K. 26.04.2002 GEN UR225

VIJAYAKUMAR D. 06.06.2002 SC SC-35226

RANI S @ GOMATHI 01.11.2002 GEN UR227

ANANDA JOTHI R 09.01.2003 OBC OBC-28228

INDRANI C 13.06.2003 SC SC-36229

KALARANI R 22.03.2004 OBC OBC-29230

ARANGANATHAN S 10.01.2005 SC SC-37231

SRINATH K 17.06.2005 SC SC-38232

RAJESH R 07.03.2007 OBC OBC-30233

RAMESH R 05.03.2008 GEN UR234

UMA DEVI S 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-31235

BABY SHAHILA S 05.03.2008 SC SC-39236

SRIPRIYA K 05.03.2008 SC SC-40237

SUGUMARAN S 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-32238

DEEPA PRIYADHARSHINI 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-33239

SENTHIL KUMAR K 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-34240

KAVITHA C 05.03.2008 SC SC-41241

SANTHANA LAKSHMI P 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-35242

SUMATHI A 05.03.2008 SC SC-42243

INDUMATHI R 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-36244

HEMA CHINNAMMAL S 05.03.2008 GEN UR245



Page 94 of 149
State : TAMIL NADU
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

TAMIL NADU1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 2119

OBCs19 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 101

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

UMA MAHESWARI S 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-37246

MARIAPPAN L 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-38247

SUJA G V 05.03.2008 GEN UR248

SURIYANARAYANAN S V 05.03.2008 GEN UR249

KALAISELVI K C 05.03.2008 SC SC-43250

KAVITHA J 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-39251

AKILA N 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-40252

VANAJA S 05.03.2008 SC SC-44253

RENUKA DEVI M 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-41254

CHAIRMA KALPANA B 05.03.2008 OBC UR255 OBC-MERIT-1

ESAKKI AMMAL M 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-42256

JOHNSON MUTHURAJ C 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-43257

PORSELVI G 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-44258

POORANI S 05.03.2008 GEN UR259

JAYASHREE M 05.03.2008 GEN UR260

GAYATHRI J 05.03.2008 OBC OBC-45261

BHUVANESWARI M 02.04.2008 OBC OBC-46262

THAMIZHCHELVI J 02.04.2008 GEN UR263

MUTHULAKSHMI K 02.04.2008 GEN UR264

NEELAVATHI V 02.04.2008 OBC OBC-47265

MEENAJOTHI V 02.04.2008 OBC OBC-48266

RAJESWARI R 02.04.2008 GEN UR267

SIVAPRIYA G V 02.04.2008 GEN UR268

YOGESWARI S 23.05.2008 OBC OBC-49269

NANCY REENA J 23.05.2008 OBC OBC-50270

SATHISH KUMAR K 26.03.2009 OBC OBC-51271

MADHAVAN KUTTY V 15.07.2009 GEN UR272

SANTHANAKUMARI N 15.07.2009 SC SC-45273

SANKARESWARI J 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-52274

AMUDHA N 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-53275

LAKSHMI REKHA S 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-54276

MAHALEKSHMI N 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-55277

ANITA S A 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-56278

VANI P 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-57279

SATHYA P K 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-58280

LAKSHMIPRIYA N G 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-59281

VALLINAYAGAM A 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-60282

GAYATHRI R 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-61283

RAMYA ELANGO 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-62284

MURUGESWARI A 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-63285

UMA DEVI A 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-64286

SUBADHRADEVI M 15.07.2009 SC SC-46287

SUMA T 15.07.2009 SC SC-47288

SANDHYA E 15.07.2009 GEN UR289

PREMA ANGELINE 15.07.2009 OBC UR290 OBC-MERIT-2

GANESH ARUMUGAM 15.07.2009 OBC UR291 OBC-MERIT-3

KAMACHI SANJANA J 15.07.2009 SC SC-48292

ABIRAMI J 15.07.2009 SC SC-49293

GIRIJA R 15.07.2009 SC UR294 SC-MERIT-1
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RAJI G 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-65295

SUSEELA B 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-66296

GEETHA A 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-67297

SENTHIL VINAYAGI K 15.07.2009 SC SC-50298

SUGANTHI R 15.07.2009 GEN UR299

SATHYA G 15.07.2009 OBC UR300 OBC-MERIT-4

VINODHINI S 15.07.2009 SC SC-51301

JEGATHEESWARI V 15.07.2009 OBC UR302 OBC-MERIT-5

PRIYA DARSHINI G 15.07.2009 SC SC-52303

MUTHARASI K 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-68304

LUCIA CATHRINE P 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-69305

BRINTHA DEVI S 15.07.2009 SC UR306 SC-MERIT-2

SEETHALAKSHMI K 15.07.2009 GEN UR307

THANGALAKSHMI K 15.07.2009 SC SC-53308

SELVAMBIKA V 15.07.2009 OBC UR309 OBC-MERIT-6

BABU M 15.07.2009 GEN UR310

SELVA KUMAR M 15.07.2009 OBC UR311 OBC-MERIT-7

KANTHIMATHI S 15.07.2009 GEN UR312

SRI VIDHYA B 15.07.2009 GEN UR313

SHARMILA P N 15.07.2009 SC UR314 SC-MERIT-3

AMALY ROSELIN I 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-70315

PRASANNA VENKATESH 15.07.2009 GEN UR316

RATHNA DEVI A 15.07.2009 GEN UR317

SUBHARNA R 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-71318

STELLA RAGHEAL A 15.07.2009 OBC UR319 OBC-MERIT-8

AMBIKA T 15.07.2009 OBC UR320 OBC-MERIT-9

SAKTHIKANI N 15.07.2009 OBC UR321 OBC-MERIT-10

SHALINI S R 15.07.2009 SC SC-54322

SUGANYA DEVI R 15.07.2009 OBC UR323 OBC-MERIT-11

VISHAL A C 15.07.2009 SC SC-55324

SANTHANALAKSHMI 15.07.2009 OBC UR325 OBC-MERIT-12

SELVARANI S 15.07.2009 SC SC-56326

MAHALAKSHMI P 15.07.2009 SC UR327 SC-MERIT-4

KARPAGAVALLI T 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-72328

KAMALA RANI G 15.07.2009 OBC UR329 OBC-MERIT-13

ANU A 15.07.2009 OBC UR330 OBC-MERIT-14

SIVARANJANI T 15.07.2009 OBC UR331 OBC-MERIT-15

BABISTA J 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-73332

HEMALATHA P 15.07.2009 GEN UR333

REVATHY T 15.07.2009 OBC UR334 OBC-MERIT-16

BAGAVATHY S 15.07.2009 OBC UR335 OBC-MERIT-17

PONMATHI K 15.07.2009 OBC UR336 OBC-MERIT-18

SELVAMARY S 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-74337

NAGARAJAN A 15.07.2009 OBC UR338 OBC-MERIT-19

SUHASINI S 15.07.2009 OBC UR339 OBC-MERIT-20

ILAVARASI A 15.07.2009 SC SC-57340

VEENAMBIGAI SOWTHAMI 15.07.2009 OBC UR341 OBC-MERIT-21

AMIT 15.07.2009 GEN UR342

SATHYA PARTHASARATHY 15.07.2009 GEN UR343
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SWEET LILY E 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-75344

SUBASHINI M 15.07.2009 SC SC-58345

SUBRAMANIAN G 15.07.2009 GEN UR346

KRISHNA T N 15.07.2009 GEN UR347

NARMATHA M 15.07.2009 OBC UR348 OBC-MERIT-22

NELSI SHEEBA JENCI D 15.07.2009 OBC UR349 OBC-MERIT-23

SHANTHA A 15.07.2009 OBC UR350 OBC-MERIT-24

SAKTHI KARTHIGA A 15.07.2009 OBC UR351 OBC-MERIT-25

MOHANA PRIYA S 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-76352

MUTHULAKSHMY K 15.07.2009 OBC UR353 OBC-MERIT-26

VEENA PRASAD R 15.07.2009 GEN UR354

PANIMAYA NEELA J 15.07.2009 OBC UR355 OBC-MERIT-27

ANITHA V 15.07.2009 SC SC-59356

JEYALAKSHMI P 15.07.2009 OBC UR357 OBC-MERIT-28

ANIS A 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-77358

SIVABALA JOTHI C K 15.07.2009 OBC UR359 OBC-MERIT-29

SUNDARA PARVATHI P 15.07.2009 GEN UR360

SURIYAPRABHU K 15.07.2009 OBC UR361 OBC-MERIT-30

JENIFER J 15.07.2009 GEN UR362

REVATHI S 15.07.2009 GEN UR363

UMA J 15.07.2009 OBC UR364 OBC-MERIT-31

VELAMMAL K 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-78365

SUJITHA S 15.07.2009 OBC UR366 OBC-MERIT-32

BENAZIR BEGUM N 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-79367

POORANI G 15.07.2009 OBC UR368 OBC-MERIT-33

PRIYA DHARSHINI T 15.07.2009 OBC UR369 OBC-MERIT-34

LAKSHMI V 15.07.2009 GEN UR370

VIJAYASRI R 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-80371

ISWARIYA K 15.07.2009 OBC OBC-81372

ANTONY SAHAYA SOPHIA 17.08.2009 OBC OBC-82373

JOEL JOSEPH J 21.08.2009 GEN UR374

SELVA REVATHY M 07.09.2009 SC SC-60375

ANANDA KIRUTHIKA S B 07.09.2009 OBC OBC-83376

PRIYADHARSHINI B. 07.09.2009 SC SC-61377

RAMEEZ FATHIMA A 07.09.2009 GEN UR378

RAMESH 07.09.2009 GEN UR379

PREM KUMAR A 18.09.2009 GEN UR380

SINTHIYA S 15.10.2009 OBC OBC-84381

NANCY S 23.11.2009 OBC OBC-85382

VIDHYA G 27.01.2010 GEN UR383

JIMLA CYRENIA T 27.01.2010 GEN UR384

PONLAKSHMI S 27.01.2010 GEN UR385

THIRUMANI SELVAN T 27.01.2010 OBC OBC-86386

MAHESWARI S 28.05.2010 OBC OBC-87387

ATCHUTA RAO T 26.02.2011 GEN UR388

SUNIL KUMAR K P 28.12.2011 GEN UR389

LAKSHMANAPERUMAL N 28.12.2011 GEN UR390

RAMACHANDRAN C 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-88391

SAHAYAPAUL RAJ K 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-89392
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FRANCIS E J 28.12.2011 GEN UR393

DILIP KADAMPAT 28.12.2011 GEN UR394

KUPPUSAMY M 28.12.2011 GEN UR395

ELAIYAPERUMAL P 28.12.2011 GEN UR396

SARAVANAN R 28.12.2011 GEN UR397

SIVARAMAN G 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-90398

ELANGOVAN P 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-91399

RAMARAJA P 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-92400

CHITRA V 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-93401

RAMYA G 17.10.2012 SC SC-94402

SANGEETHA J 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-95403

GOMATHY PRIYA G 17.10.2012 GEN UR404

UPAMA M R 28.12.2011 SC SC-62405

SORNALATHA M 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-96406

PRABHU 28.12.2011 OBC UR407 OBC-MERIT-35

SURESH R 28.12.2011 SC SC-63408

SHRIGANESHBABU 28.12.2011 SC SC-64409

SUBRAMANI M 28.12.2011 GEN UR410

ANANDAVALLI J 28.12.2011 GEN UR411

NAVIN BABU M 28.12.2011 SC SC-65412

JALAJA L 28.12.2011 OBC UR413 OBC-MERIT-36

DEVI BALA P 28.12.2011 GEN UR414

THINEGA R T 28.12.2011 GEN UR415

LAVANYA GOPALAKRISHN 28.12.2011 GEN UR416

LAVANYA P 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-97417

VIDHYA S A 28.12.2011 GEN UR418

DIVYA S 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-98419

PORKALAISELVI R 28.12.2011 OBC UR420 OBC-MERIT-37

REMYA R 28.12.2011 GEN UR421

GOPI KANNAN S 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-99422

SHALINI K 28.12.2011 OBC UR423 OBC-MERIT-38

ASHA BEGUM A 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-100424

VASANTHAKUMAR R 28.12.2011 OBC UR425 OBC-MERIT-39

SHYAM SUNDAR L 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-101426

ARUN KUMAR R 28.12.2011 OBC UR427 OBC-MERIT-40

RAJA SANKARI L 28.12.2011 OBC UR428 OBC-MERIT-41

SUMATHI M 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-102429

JAYAVENY R 28.12.2011 SC SC-66430

KARTHIKA K 28.12.2011 GEN UR431

VASANTH J P C 28.12.2011 GEN UR432

UMA MAHESWARI K 28.12.2011 SC SC-67433

SUDHA N 28.12.2011 SC UR434 SC-MERIT-5

GAYATHRI M 28.12.2011 SC SC-68435

KAVITHA K 28.12.2011 OBC UR436 OBC-MERIT-42

JINIL BLYTON S 28.12.2011 OBC UR437 OBC-MERIT-43

DEEPA J 28.12.2011 SC SC-69438

PUNITHA M 02.01.2012 OBC UR439 OBC-MERIT-44

SATHEESH M S 18.01.2012 OBC OBC-103440

RAJALAKSHMI M 20.01.2012 OBC OBC-104441
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VAITHIANATHAN N 24.02.2012 GEN UR442

MADHUSOODHANAN 24.02.2012 GEN UR443

ANANDA KUMAR 27.02.2012 GEN UR444

SARAVANAN V 27.02.2012 OBC OBC-105445

THARMALINGAM I 28.02.2012 OBC OBC-106446

RAJ KUMAR 07.03.2012 OBC OBC-107447

MUDDAPPA M K 31.03.2012 OBC OBC-108448

BALASUBRAHMANNIAN T 03.04.2012 GEN UR449

SARAVANAN S 03.04.2012 GEN UR450

RAMESH S 03.04.2012 GEN UR451

MANI P K 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-109452

SIVAKUMAR K 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-110453

SRIKANTH K K 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-111454

DHANASEKAR J 03.04.2012 GEN UR455

THANGADURAI S 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-112456

PRAKASH AR 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-113457

RAMESH BABU S 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-114458

KIRANJIT KAUR 03.04.2012 SC SC-70459

USHA M 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-115460

SATHYA NARAYANAN K 03.04.2012 GEN UR461

DHIVYA ARVIND 03.04.2012 GEN UR462

GOWRI C 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-116463

VELMURUGAN V 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-117464

UMA MAHESWARI N 03.04.2012 SC SC-71465

LAKSHMI S 03.04.2012 GEN UR466

RAJESWARI.S 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-118467

SRIVATHSAN R 03.04.2012 GEN UR468

VIDHYA B 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-119469

SNEHA S 03.04.2012 GEN UR470

VENKATRAMAN S 03.04.2012 GEN UR471

KRISHNA.M 03.04.2012 GEN UR472

SHYAMALAGOWRI.V 03.04.2012 ST ST-7473

SINDUJA M 03.04.2012 SC SC-72474

RADHIKA R 03.04.2012 GEN UR475

HARISHA J 03.04.2012 GEN UR476

SANTHAKUMAR R 15.10.2012 GEN UR477

KALYANA SUNDARAM K 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-120478

PALANIVEL B 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-121479

RAMESH K 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-122480

KESAVAN T R 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-123481

JOHN M 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-124482

MULLIPATTU SUBRAMANI 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-125483

ROBERT N 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-126484

PRAKASH KUMAR PC 15.10.2012 GEN UR485

AROCKIA RAJ 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-127486

SHANMUGANANDAN S 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-128487

VIJAYAN S 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-129488

SATISH SRINIVASAN 15.10.2012 GEN UR489

DEVAGANDHI P 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-130490
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BOBY JOHN 15.10.2012 GEN UR491

KARTHIKEYAN 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-131492

SASTHA MAHADEVAN 15.10.2012 GEN UR493

NANDHAGOPAL D 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-132494

TAMILSELVI S 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-133495

NALINI DURAISAMY 15.10.2012 SC SC-73496

BHAVANI V 15.10.2012 SC SC-74497

LEELASARASWATHI M 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-134498

SUGANYA C G 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-135499

KARTHIKEYAN R 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-136500

CHIBI CHAKARAVARTHY 15.10.2012 SC SC-75501

VIDHYA 15.10.2012 SC SC-76502

SUNDARAVADIVEL M A 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-137503

MEHAR NISHA M 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-138504

BALUSAMY J 15.10.2012 SC SC-77505

SUMITHA B 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-139506

SARUMATHI S 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-140507

KIRAN KUMAR V S 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-141508

PRINCESS R 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-142509

RAJKUMAR R 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-143510

SASIKALA S 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-144511

PRAKASH K 15.10.2012 SC SC-78512

TAMILARASI PALANI 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-145513

SAPNA T 15.10.2012 GEN UR514

HEMALATHA S 15.10.2012 OBC UR515 OBC-MERIT-45

STELLA PETCHIAMMAL T 15.10.2012 OBC UR516 OBC-MERIT-46

MEENAMBIGAI 15.10.2012 OBC UR517 OBC-MERIT-47

MANIMEKALAI P 15.10.2012 OBC UR518 OBC-MERIT-48

UDAYA KUMAR A 15.10.2012 SC SC-79519

NIRAIMATHI PATTUSAMY 15.10.2012 SC SC-80520

GNANAVALLI V 15.10.2012 OBC UR521 OBC-MERIT-49

RAJESWARI R 15.10.2012 OBC UR522 OBC-MERIT-50

ANITHA A 15.10.2012 SC SC-81523

ARUN BALAN BALARAMAN 15.10.2012 OBC UR524 OBC-MERIT-51

NATARAJASIVAM N R 15.10.2012 GEN UR525

KAUSHALYA DEVI C 15.10.2012 OBC UR526 OBC-MERIT-52

DISHON D 15.10.2012 OBC UR527 OBC-MERIT-53

ROSALIND KAVITHA V 15.10.2012 GEN UR528

SUVITHA MURUGAN 15.10.2012 SC SC-82529

BABITHA RANI R 15.10.2012 SC SC-83530

PRAFUL KARNICK 15.10.2012 GEN UR531

SATISH R 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-146532

RAMESH KUMAR 15.10.2012 OBC UR533 OBC-MERIT-54

JENNER M 15.10.2012 OBC UR534 OBC-MERIT-55

VANJINATHAN V 15.10.2012 OBC UR535 OBC-MERIT-56

PRINCELY SARAL SILVI 15.10.2012 OBC UR536 OBC-MERIT-57

BHARGAVI P 15.10.2012 OBC UR537 OBC-MERIT-58

NAGA SREE R 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-147538

ARIVAZHAGAN 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-148539
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VARALAKSHMI D 15.10.2012 OBC UR540 OBC-MERIT-59

PRADEEPA R 15.10.2012 OBC UR541 OBC-MERIT-60

GNAMITHA S 15.10.2012 GEN UR542

LIZA 15.10.2012 OBC UR543 OBC-MERIT-61

REKHA P 15.10.2012 OBC UR544 OBC-MERIT-62

SARATHA DEVI P 15.10.2012 OBC UR545 OBC-MERIT-63

ANITHA P 15.10.2012 SC SC-84546

ANNAMALAI R 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-149547

RAMESH KRISHNAN 15.10.2012 OBC UR548 OBC-MERIT-64

VASUKI RENUGA 15.10.2012 SC SC-85549

SARANYA DEVI V 15.10.2012 SC SC-86550

GAYATHRI S 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-150551

JAYARAJ A 15.10.2012 OBC UR552 OBC-MERIT-65

RAJALAKSHMI K 15.10.2012 SC SC-87553

MEENAKSHI NACHIAR KA 15.10.2012 OBC UR554 OBC-MERIT-66

GRACE JEBA RANI C 15.10.2012 OBC UR555 OBC-MERIT-67

ANANTHA SINTHIYA 15.10.2012 OBC UR556 OBC-MERIT-68

SUBHA 15.10.2012 OBC UR557 OBC-MERIT-69

SARANYA S 15.10.2012 OBC UR558 OBC-MERIT-70

ANANDAPRIYA U PRIYA 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-151559

SUBHASHINI N 15.10.2012 OBC UR560 OBC-MERIT-71

SHANMUGARASU I 15.10.2012 SC SC-88561

SAROJINI R 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-152562

VEERALAKSHMI J 15.10.2012 OBC UR563 OBC-MERIT-72

JOCELYN ELIZABETH RO 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-153564

AKSHAYAA L 15.10.2012 GEN UR565

SUBASHINI PANDIAN 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-154566

SEETHA LAKSHMI V 15.10.2012 GEN UR567

SARANYA M 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-155568

SARANYA K 15.10.2012 GEN UR569

SRUTHI RAJAN 15.10.2012 GEN UR570

NALINI R 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-156571

GAYATHRI K S 15.10.2012 OBC UR572 OBC-MERIT-73

JOHNSYRANI J 15.10.2012 OBC UR573 OBC-MERIT-74

SAI KRISHNA S 15.10.2012 GEN UR574

RAMADEVI RAVISUBRAMA 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-157575

MINU PRAVEENA T 15.10.2012 SC SC-89576

NIRUPA M 15.10.2012 OBC UR577 OBC-MERIT-75

DHARAGESWARI M 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-158578

SRUTHI THIYAGARAJAN 15.10.2012 GEN UR579

MAHALAKSHMI 15.10.2012 SC SC-90580

KANTHI MATHI A 15.10.2012 GEN UR581

SHERLIN F 15.10.2012 OBC UR582 OBC-MERIT-76

LAKSHMI G 15.10.2012 GEN UR583

ARCHANA C 15.10.2012 OBC OBC-159584

RAMESH BB 16.10.2012 GEN UR585

GNANAPRAKASH G 16.10.2012 OBC OBC-160586

SIVA JOTHI S 16.10.2012 OBC UR587 OBC-MERIT-77

ARUN KUMAR BALAKRISH 16.10.2012 OBC UR588 OBC-MERIT-78
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SARANRAJ S 16.10.2012 OBC UR589 OBC-MERIT-79

ANUSHA K 16.10.2012 OBC UR590 OBC-MERIT-80

JAYA SEKHAR R 17.10.2012 OBC OBC-161591

DEVARAJAN V 17.10.2012 OBC OBC-162592

SETHUMADAVAN R 17.10.2012 GEN UR593

SIVA KUMAR S 17.10.2012 GEN UR594

SARAVANA KUMAR G 17.10.2012 OBC OBC-163595

CELINE CAROLINA ELIZ 17.10.2012 OBC OBC-164596

ROOPAVATHY D 17.10.2012 SC SC-91597

LAVANYA 17.10.2012 SC SC-92598

UMAPATHY S 17.10.2012 SC SC-93599

BHUVANESWARI K 17.10.2012 OBC UR600 OBC-MERIT-81

REGUNATH R 17.10.2012 OBC OBC-165601

ARULRAJ K 17.10.2012 OBC UR602 OBC-MERIT-82

SUNDER MURTHY K 02.01.2013 GEN UR603

JANANI A 02.01.2013 GEN UR604

JAYANTHI V 17.10.2012 OBC UR605 OBC-MERIT-83

PARVATHI M PRIYADHAR 02.01.2013 GEN UR606

DHUWARAGA N P 17.10.2012 OBC UR607 OBC-MERIT-84

ABIRAMI KANNIYAPPAN 17.10.2012 OBC OBC-166608

PRIYADHARSINI RAJEND 17.10.2012 GEN UR609

MURUGESH K 17.10.2012 GEN UR610

BALAMURUGAN D 17.10.2012 OBC UR611 OBC-MERIT-85

SHANMUGANATHAN M 17.10.2012 OBC UR612 OBC-MERIT-86

PREETHI B 17.10.2012 GEN UR613

KARTHIGA R 17.10.2012 OBC OBC-167614

RAJA LAKSHMI S 17.10.2012 OBC UR615 OBC-MERIT-87

MOHANAKRISHNAN 17.10.2012 SC UR616 SC-MERIT-6

ABINAYA SM 17.10.2012 GEN UR617

SRIRAM 17.10.2012 GEN UR618

SAKTHIMALAR M 17.10.2012 OBC UR619 OBC-MERIT-88

VASANTHI KARUNANITHI 17.10.2012 OBC UR620 OBC-MERIT-89

SHUNMUGA PRIYA S 17.10.2012 OBC UR621 OBC-MERIT-90

RAMACHANDRAN S 17.10.2012 SC SC-95622

DHANYA C D 17.10.2012 GEN UR623

SAKTHI S 17.10.2012 OBC UR624 OBC-MERIT-91

UMA M 17.10.2012 OBC UR625 OBC-MERIT-92

VINOTHINI P 17.10.2012 GEN UR626

LAKSHMI PRABA I 17.10.2012 SC SC-96627

UMMU KULDUM 17.10.2012 OBC UR628 OBC-MERIT-93

DEVA ANITTA BERLIN D 17.10.2012 OBC UR629 OBC-MERIT-94

VEENA J 17.10.2012 OBC UR630 OBC-MERIT-95

ISWARYA RAMYADARSHIN 17.10.2012 OBC UR631 OBC-MERIT-96

RATHINA SABAPATHY R 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-168632

RAVICHANDRAN K 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-169633

KOTTEESWARAN 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-170634

RADHAKRISHNAN T 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-171635

GANESHWARA RAMA RAO 18.10.2012 GEN UR636

SUNDARESAN SHANKAR 18.10.2012 GEN UR637
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SUNIL GEORGE 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-172638

SUBBIAH R 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-173639

ETTADI SUBHASHINI 18.10.2012 SC SC-97640

RAMESH KUMAR P 18.10.2012 SC SC-98641

BALAMURUGAN B 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-174642

SETHU RAMAN S 18.10.2012 OBC UR643 OBC-MERIT-97

SUGANYAA B 18.10.2012 OBC UR644 OBC-MERIT-98

KARTHIKA S 18.10.2012 OBC UR645 OBC-MERIT-99

DEVISREE SIVANANDAM 18.10.2012 SC SC-99646

YAMINI J 18.10.2012 SC SC-100647

NITHYA D 18.10.2012 GEN UR648

ADLIN JEBA A 18.10.2012 OBC UR649 OBC-MERIT-100

RANI SANGEETHA S 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-175650

KRISHNA KUMAR 18.10.2012 OBC UR651 OBC-MERIT-101

JAYABHARATHI MOHAN 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-176652

CHITHAMBARA NAGESWAR 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-177653

ANUSUYAA GAYATHRI C 18.10.2012 GEN UR654

SUMI G 18.10.2012 GEN UR655

SUGANYA M 18.10.2012 OBC UR656 OBC-MERIT-102

KUMARASWAMY U R 18.10.2012 OBC UR657 OBC-MERIT-103

GOKULAPRIYA R 18.10.2012 OBC UR658 OBC-MERIT-104

REJEE S 18.10.2012 GEN UR659

VAISHNAVE S N 18.10.2012 GEN UR660

SNEHA S 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-178661

AYYAMPILLAI A 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-179662

SIVASANKAR S 18.10.2012 GEN UR663

RAJASHREE 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-180664

MOHAMED IBRAHIM S 18.10.2012 OBC UR665 OBC-MERIT-105

SELVAKUMAR NAINAR 19.10.2012 OBC OBC-181666

BABU SRINIVAS T 19.10.2012 GEN UR667

MUTHU SELVAN D 19.10.2012 OBC OBC-182668

LAL SAMPSON JUSTUS K 19.10.2012 OBC OBC-183669

SENTHIL KUMAR 19.10.2012 GEN UR670

RAJARAM 19.10.2012 GEN UR671

DAMODARAN DHANDAPANI 19.10.2012 OBC OBC-184672

VIJAYAKUMAR S 19.10.2012 OBC OBC-185673

CHANDRAMOULI VS 19.10.2012 GEN UR674

KARPAGAM R 19.10.2012 OBC OBC-186675

ARUNKUMAR 19.10.2012 SC SC-101676

BERSLIN C 19.10.2012 OBC OBC-187677

DEEPAK A 19.10.2012 OBC OBC-188678

PRIYA VATHANA F 19.10.2012 OBC UR679 OBC-MERIT-106

THEROSIN M 19.10.2012 OBC UR680 OBC-MERIT-107

GOPI KRISHNAN 19.10.2012 SC SC-102681

DEVI CHITHIRA VIJAYA 19.10.2012 OBC UR682 OBC-MERIT-108

VINEETHA SHREE M 19.10.2012 SC SC-103683

JASPHINE J 19.10.2012 OBC UR684 OBC-MERIT-109

ANANTHALAKSHMI M 19.10.2012 GEN UR685

JEYA KUMAR P 20.10.2012 GEN UR686
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PARVATHI LAKSHMI V 20.10.2012 GEN UR687

GAYATHRI P 20.10.2012 OBC UR688 OBC-MERIT-110

ARUN R S 20.10.2012 OBC UR689 OBC-MERIT-111

M ANITHA 20.10.2012 SC SC-104690

MONISHAA THIMMA AMAR 20.10.2012 GEN UR691

SASIKALA BHARATHY J 20.10.2012 OBC UR692 OBC-MERIT-112

DEEPIKA N S 20.10.2012 GEN UR693

KAVITHA SC 20.10.2012 OBC OBC-189694

BALAKRISHNAN V S 20.10.2012 GEN UR695

MOORTHY S 19.11.2012 OBC OBC-190696

KANAGIAH GUNAPANDY I 19.11.2012 OBC OBC-191697

MURUGAN P 19.11.2012 OBC OBC-192698

SUDHAKAR S 19.11.2012 GEN UR699

KANDAN N 19.11.2012 OBC OBC-193700

GOPALA KRISHNAN 19.11.2012 GEN UR701

PRADIPT KUMAR SAHOO 19.11.2012 OBC OBC-194702

VIJAYAKUMAR A K 19.11.2012 OBC OBC-195703

SENTHIL KUMAR S K 19.11.2012 OBC OBC-196704

ANANDAKUMAR M 19.11.2012 GEN UR705

KULANDAIVELU E 19.11.2012 OBC OBC-197706

ANANDHI A 19.11.2012 SC SC-105707

PON IYAPPAN S 19.11.2012 OBC OBC-198708

SUBHAPRIYA J 19.11.2012 GEN UR709

BAMAA P K 19.11.2012 OBC UR710 OBC-MERIT-113

SIVA THANU A 19.11.2012 GEN UR711

SIVA V 19.11.2012 GEN UR712

SIVASAKTHI SUBBULAKS 19.11.2012 GEN UR713

MUTHU SELVI 19.11.2012 GEN UR714

LAKSHMI S 19.11.2012 GEN UR715

ILAMPARITHI M 19.11.2012 SC SC-106716

SREEJA C 19.11.2012 GEN UR717

RANI ASHOK 19.11.2012 OBC OBC-199718

ANUPRIYA K 19.11.2012 GEN UR719

DHANYA DHAMODARAN 19.11.2012 GEN UR720

RAJALAKSHMI 19.11.2012 GEN UR721

THIRUMENI P 19.11.2012 GEN UR722

SANGEETHA A 19.11.2012 OBC OBC-200723

RADHA S 19.11.2012 GEN UR724

SENTHIL KUMAR G 19.11.2012 GEN UR725

SUBBU LAKSHMI A 19.11.2012 GEN UR726

PRASANTH KUMAR K 19.11.2012 GEN UR727

RAJA SANTHANA KUMAR 19.11.2012 GEN UR728

ARCHANA MOHAN 19.11.2012 GEN UR729

MALARVIZHI RAJAVELU 19.11.2012 GEN UR730

SHAJINI P S 19.11.2012 GEN UR731

DEEPAK V S 19.11.2012 SC SC-107732

THIRUMURUGAN N 19.11.2012 OBC OBC-201733

DHANYA R 19.11.2012 OBC OBC-202734

SANGEETHA 19.11.2012 SC SC-108735
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SRAVANI DEVARAPALLI 19.11.2012 GEN UR736

MAHESWARI R R 19.11.2012 SC SC-109737

SAMPATH KUMAR R 19.11.2012 GEN UR738

SWATHY M 19.11.2012 GEN UR739

VIJAYA LEKSHMI S A 19.11.2012 GEN UR740

NEETHU V 19.11.2012 GEN UR741

SUNDAR RAJAN 19.11.2012 GEN UR742

SARANYA P 19.11.2012 GEN UR743

KIRITHIKA G 19.11.2012 GEN UR744

SANTHOSH KIRITHIKA S 19.11.2012 GEN UR745

GOMATHI S 19.11.2012 GEN UR746

MEENAKSHI PRAVEENA A 19.11.2012 GEN UR747

JAYASEELAN A 20.11.2012 GEN UR748

ALARMEL MANGAI 20.11.2012 GEN UR749

DHARANI C 20.11.2012 GEN UR750

SARAVANA KUMAR N 20.11.2012 OBC OBC-203751

BALASANGEETHA S 20.11.2012 GEN UR752

RAMAKRISHNAN 21.11.2012 GEN UR753

HARI PRAKASH M 21.11.2012 SC SC-110754

RAJITHA R 21.11.2012 GEN UR755

EASTERRAJ J 21.11.2012 OBC OBC-204756

SARANYA SELVARAJ 21.11.2012 SC SC-111757

SUBBIAH SELVAKUMAR M 21.11.2012 SC SC-112758

ABI JAYA S 21.11.2012 GEN UR759

RANI JANARDHANAN JAI 22.11.2012 OBC OBC-205760

SURESH KUMAR S 22.11.2012 GEN UR761

SREESANKAR S 22.11.2012 GEN UR762

AJITHA KUMARI R 22.11.2012 GEN UR763

SHUNMUGAVEL V 23.11.2012 GEN UR764

MOHAN RAJ 23.11.2012 GEN UR765

SENTHILKUMAR S 23.11.2012 OBC OBC-206766

GANESH KUMAR 23.11.2012 GEN UR767

PARAMASIVAM T 23.11.2012 GEN UR768

VIDYA R 23.11.2012 GEN UR769

ARCHANA A 23.11.2012 GEN UR770

VIDHYA DURAISWAMY 23.11.2012 GEN UR771

SENTHIL MURUGAN R 23.11.2012 SC SC-113772

SUDHA A 23.11.2012 GEN UR773

SHARANYA SANKAR 23.11.2012 GEN UR774

YASHODHARA RAGHUPATH 23.11.2012 GEN UR775

DEVI MAHALAKSHMI R 23.11.2012 GEN UR776

ILAVARASI DHANASEKAR 23.11.2012 GEN UR777

SIVA KUMAR A M 23.11.2012 GEN UR778

PRASANNA J 23.11.2012 OBC OBC-207779

JANANI KRISHNA 23.11.2012 GEN UR780

PRIYADHARSSHINI S 23.11.2012 OBC OBC-208781

SPBT DHANALAKSHMI 23.11.2012 GEN UR782

ELAYAKANNI V S 23.11.2012 SC SC-114783

SAI MAHESWARI S 24.11.2012 GEN UR784
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RAMYA R 24.11.2012 GEN UR785

PADMA PRIYA R 24.11.2012 GEN UR786

ARUL VAZHUTHY J S 26.11.2012 GEN UR787

JANSI DEVI 26.11.2012 GEN UR788

LOGANAYAKI B 26.11.2012 GEN UR789

MAHEDHA M D 26.11.2012 GEN UR790

SAVITHA PANDIDURAI 26.11.2012 SC UR791 SC-MERIT-7

VIGNESH RAJA 26.11.2012 SC SC-115792

SHYNI G K 26.11.2012 GEN UR793

CHENDIL KUMAR M P 13.12.2012 GEN UR794

ANBUSELVAM S 02.01.2013 OBC OBC-209795

GNANAPRAKASAM C 02.01.2013 OBC OBC-210796

RAJAGOPALAN VENKATES 02.01.2013 GEN UR797

RIYASATH ALI I 02.01.2013 OBC OBC-211798

SUNDAR RAJAN R 02.01.2013 OBC OBC-212799

ILAMPIRAINAYAKI 02.01.2013 SC SC-116800

SHUNMUGA SUNDARI E 02.01.2013 GEN UR801

RAJ KUMAR 02.01.2013 GEN UR802

RADJARADJESVARY PRAB 02.01.2013 GEN UR803

PRABU K 15.03.2013 OBC UR804 OBC-MERIT-114

PADMINI VENKATESAN 15.03.2013 OBC UR805 OBC-MERIT-115

AISHWARYA G 16.03.2013 GEN UR806

CHARU MATHY S 02.01.2013 GEN UR807

SARAVANAN S 18.03.2013 OBC UR808 OBC-MERIT-116

SUBA LAKSHMI G 02.01.2013 GEN UR809

DEEPIKA VR 02.01.2013 GEN UR810

ARCHANA L 02.01.2013 GEN UR811

MANJULA 02.01.2013 GEN UR812

SAFANA S A 02.01.2013 OBC OBC-213813

PRIYATHARSHINI 02.01.2013 GEN UR814

SARANYA A C 03.01.2013 SC SC-117815

SURENDRAN G 03.01.2013 GEN UR816

KALAIVANI R 03.01.2013 GEN UR817

LAVANYA SATHIYANATHA 03.01.2013 SC SC-118818

KANJUL MAGRIBA M 03.01.2013 GEN UR819

ARUMUGACHAMY M 04.01.2013 OBC OBC-214820

GAYATHRI B 04.01.2013 SC SC-119821

ARCHANA S KUMAR 04.01.2013 GEN UR822

KAMALA 04.01.2013 GEN UR823

PRABHAKARAN R PRABHA 04.01.2013 SC SC-120824

RAMALAKSHMI SUBBIAH 04.01.2013 GEN UR825

AMAL RAJ T M 04.01.2013 GEN UR826

NACHIAR V R SHIVARAN 04.01.2013 GEN UR827

BALAKRISHNAN KARTHIK 07.01.2013 GEN UR828

KIRUTHIKA G 07.01.2013 GEN UR829

MURUGASAMY S 07.01.2013 SC SC-121830

NANCY JENIFER A 07.01.2013 OBC OBC-215831

SWETHA KALI PARTHASA 08.01.2013 GEN UR832

THOMSON S 09.01.2013 OBC OBC-216833
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MANIKANDAPERUMAL V 09.01.2013 GEN UR834

SUDHA R 09.01.2013 GEN UR835

RENUKA VINODHINI DIL 09.01.2013 GEN UR836

ANUPRIYA S 05.02.2013 GEN UR837

PETCHI MUTHU C 11.02.2013 OBC OBC-217838

MYTHILI M 11.02.2013 OBC OBC-218839

JAYASHREE BALAKRISHN 11.02.2013 OBC OBC-219840

THEEPA ALAIS SINGARA 11.02.2013 GEN UR841

SUDHA S 11.02.2013 GEN UR842

REENA USHA RANI 11.02.2013 OBC OBC-220843

NITHYA K 11.02.2013 OBC OBC-221844

KANNAN A V 11.02.2013 SC SC-122845

BHUVANESWARI SOLAIMA 11.02.2013 GEN UR846

SANGEETHA P 11.02.2013 OBC OBC-222847

RANJINI R 11.02.2013 OBC OBC-223848

RAMESH KANI M 11.02.2013 SC SC-123849

VIDHYA KANAGARAJU 11.02.2013 SC SC-124850

GOPINATH 11.02.2013 SC SC-125851

SHEEBA M 11.02.2013 GEN UR852

SARANYAJANANI JOTHIM 11.02.2013 OBC OBC-224853

VIJAYA MAHALAKSHMI K 11.02.2013 GEN UR854

NAVARATHNA J 11.02.2013 OBC OBC-225855

PONMANI V 11.02.2013 GEN UR856

BLESSING JULIA 11.02.2013 GEN UR857

SRAVANTHI M 11.02.2013 SC SC-126858

UMAPRIYA R 11.02.2013 SC SC-127859

MEGALA N 11.02.2013 GEN UR860

THANGAM K 11.02.2013 GEN UR861

GOMATHI S 11.02.2013 GEN UR862

ANITHA V 11.02.2013 GEN UR863

REVATHY S 12.02.2013 GEN UR864

ARUN L 12.02.2013 OBC OBC-226865

MEERA 12.02.2013 GEN UR866

MANIKANDAN MS 13.02.2013 OBC OBC-227867

SUBRAMANIAN R 13.02.2013 GEN UR868

CHITHRA K 13.02.2013 GEN UR869

MAHESWARI MARIMUTHU 13.02.2013 OBC OBC-228870

GAYATHRI T 13.02.2013 GEN UR871

MADHUSUDAN DAS 14.02.2013 GEN UR872

ARUNKUMAR S 14.02.2013 GEN UR873

ARCHANA S 14.02.2013 GEN UR874

SIMI S S 14.02.2013 GEN UR875

SHRUTHI M 14.02.2013 GEN UR876

BOOMA DEVI A ALIAS R 15.02.2013 OBC OBC-229877

KANNAN V 15.02.2013 OBC OBC-230878

SANTHANAMARI A 15.02.2013 SC SC-128879

NATARAJAN SIVANANDAM 16.02.2013 OBC OBC-231880

RAVI AIYER KA 16.02.2013 GEN UR881

AISHWARYA V 16.02.2013 GEN UR882
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SELVAM M 08.03.2013 OBC OBC-232883

KUMAR M 08.03.2013 OBC OBC-233884

RAJAGOPAL SUBBU RAJ 08.03.2013 GEN UR885

SASI P 08.03.2013 OBC OBC-234886

SARAVANAKUMAR 08.03.2013 OBC OBC-235887

MANIMEKALAI PALANIAP 08.03.2013 OBC OBC-236888

BHAVANI B 08.03.2013 OBC OBC-237889

SARAVANAKUMAR K 08.03.2013 OBC OBC-238890

SUBATHRA T 08.03.2013 OBC OBC-239891

JAYAPRATHA M 08.03.2013 OBC OBC-240892

ESSAKKI PANDI 08.03.2013 OBC UR893 OBC-MERIT-117

SHANTHI K 08.03.2013 OBC UR894 OBC-MERIT-118

SANTHI R 08.03.2013 OBC OBC-241895

CLARA JYOTHI S 08.03.2013 OBC OBC-242896

JANAKI P 08.03.2013 OBC OBC-243897

SUJATHA 08.03.2013 OBC OBC-244898

RADHA S 08.03.2013 OBC UR899 OBC-MERIT-119

MANGALAM LAPPACHI LA 08.03.2013 OBC UR900 OBC-MERIT-120

RAJALAKSHMI U 08.03.2013 OBC UR901 OBC-MERIT-121

KASTHURI K 08.03.2013 OBC UR902 OBC-MERIT-122

ANANDHA RADHA S 08.03.2013 OBC UR903 OBC-MERIT-123

GANESAN 08.03.2013 OBC UR904 OBC-MERIT-124

DHANUSHYA CHELLAPPAN 08.03.2013 OBC UR905 OBC-MERIT-125

RAMESH G 08.03.2013 OBC UR906 OBC-MERIT-126

ELAIYABHARATHI 08.03.2013 OBC UR907 OBC-MERIT-127

SENTHAMIL SELVI S 08.03.2013 OBC UR908 OBC-MERIT-128

SHALINI C 08.03.2013 OBC UR909 OBC-MERIT-129

FATIMA INFANT SUNANT 08.03.2013 OBC UR910 OBC-MERIT-130

REVATHY P 08.03.2013 SC SC-129911

JEMILAGNANASOUNDARI 08.03.2013 OBC UR912 OBC-MERIT-131

ANANTH G 08.03.2013 SC SC-130913

KOWSALYA M 08.03.2013 OBC UR914 OBC-MERIT-132

SIVAJI P 08.03.2013 SC SC-131915

RAJAKUMARI D 08.03.2013 SC SC-132916

GODSON PAUL MATLIN S 08.03.2013 OBC UR917 OBC-MERIT-133

ABINAYA M 08.03.2013 OBC UR918 OBC-MERIT-134

SHUNMUGASUNDARI R 08.03.2013 SC SC-133919

SHARANYA RAVI AR 08.03.2013 SC SC-134920

JAYANTHI R 08.03.2013 OBC UR921 OBC-MERIT-135

MARGARET MIRANDA J 08.03.2013 OBC UR922 OBC-MERIT-136

VIDHYA THANGAM U 09.03.2013 OBC UR923 OBC-MERIT-137

SANGEETHA.S 09.03.2013 OBC UR924 OBC-MERIT-138

CHARLES J 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-245925

VELAYUTHAM S 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-246926

MANOJ KUMAR CHOUDHAR 11.03.2013 GEN UR927

THIRUNAUKKARASU S 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-247928

NITHYANANDAN R 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-248929

SASIKALA K 11.03.2013 SC SC-135930

M.A.THARANI 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-249931
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BAGYA LAKSHMI P 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-250932

DHANALAKSHMI K 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-251933

RAJARAJAN K R 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-252934

KAMALA JOTHI S 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-253935

UMAMAHESWARI PR 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-254936

SARAVANAKUMAR R 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-255937

VIGNESH KUMAR B 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-256938

SHARMILA INDRA SUBRA 11.03.2013 OBC UR939 OBC-MERIT-139

PRABHA GOVINDARAJU 11.03.2013 SC SC-136940

SUTHA M 11.03.2013 SC SC-137941

VINOD KUMAR 11.03.2013 OBC UR942 OBC-MERIT-140

NITHYA S 11.03.2013 OBC UR943 OBC-MERIT-141

SELVARAJ G 11.03.2013 OBC UR944 OBC-MERIT-142

MAHALAKSHMI M 11.03.2013 OBC UR945 OBC-MERIT-143

VASU DEVAN R 11.03.2013 OBC UR946 OBC-MERIT-144

ARTHI J 11.03.2013 SC SC-138947

PRIYADARSHINI RAMACH 11.03.2013 OBC UR948 OBC-MERIT-145

THIRUNAGA SUNDARI 11.03.2013 OBC OBC-257949

SHARJIN C 11.03.2013 OBC UR950 OBC-MERIT-146

KARUNYAGANGA 11.03.2013 OBC UR951 OBC-MERIT-147

SUMITHRA K 11.03.2013 OBC UR952 OBC-MERIT-148

NAGARAJAN T S 11.03.2013 OBC UR953 OBC-MERIT-149

VIDHYA M 11.03.2013 GEN UR954

RAMESH BABU A 12.03.2013 OBC OBC-258955

DURAI RAJ S 12.03.2013 OBC OBC-259956

RAMA LAKSHMI 12.03.2013 SC SC-139957

SRINIVASAN RAMALINGA 12.03.2013 OBC OBC-260958

VELLAYAN NARAYANAN 13.03.2013 OBC OBC-261959

MARKANDAN V 13.03.2013 OBC OBC-262960

SUGANTHY Y 13.03.2013 OBC OBC-263961

RAJA SRINIVASA RAGHA 13.03.2013 OBC OBC-264962

MARIA JOSEPHINE 13.03.2013 OBC OBC-265963

BANUDEVI S 13.03.2013 OBC OBC-266964

MAHALAKSHMI BALAKRIS 13.03.2013 OBC OBC-267965

BHAGYA JOTHI RODRIGO 13.03.2013 OBC OBC-268966

PUSPAVATHI N 13.03.2013 OBC OBC-269967

VANAJA R 13.03.2013 OBC OBC-270968

PADMAPRIYA T 13.03.2013 OBC OBC-271969

MADHU D 13.03.2013 OBC UR970 OBC-MERIT-150

ARUN C 13.03.2013 OBC UR971 OBC-MERIT-151

PUSHPA C 13.03.2013 OBC UR972 OBC-MERIT-152

MANJUNATHAN P 13.03.2013 OBC UR973 OBC-MERIT-153

SAKTHIRAJ S 13.03.2013 OBC UR974 OBC-MERIT-154

SIMI S 13.03.2013 OBC UR975 OBC-MERIT-155

SIVARAJ S 13.03.2013 OBC UR976 OBC-MERIT-156

SIVAPRABHA V N 13.03.2013 OBC UR977 OBC-MERIT-157

ARASI S 13.03.2013 OBC UR978 OBC-MERIT-158

SARANYA P 13.03.2013 OBC UR979 OBC-MERIT-159

VINOTHRAJ G E 13.03.2013 OBC UR980 OBC-MERIT-160
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NITHYA S 13.03.2013 OBC UR981 OBC-MERIT-161

DINESH BABU 13.03.2013 SC SC-140982

KIRTHIKA V 13.03.2013 GEN UR983

PONRANI A 13.03.2013 OBC UR984 OBC-MERIT-162

POORANI S 13.03.2013 OBC UR985 OBC-MERIT-163

RAVICHANDRAN E 14.03.2013 OBC OBC-272986

RAJAN THEKKUMMURIYIL 14.03.2013 GEN UR987

SUDHAGAR BELLIE 14.03.2013 OBC OBC-273988

VENKADESH 14.03.2013 OBC UR989 OBC-MERIT-164

HARIHARAN B 14.03.2013 GEN UR990

JEYALAKSHMI N 14.03.2013 OBC UR991 OBC-MERIT-165

SUGUMAR S 14.03.2013 SC SC-141992

PREETHA MOL M C 14.03.2013 OBC UR993 OBC-MERIT-166

ASHA BANU R V RAJARA 14.03.2013 SC SC-142994

ABIRAMI S 14.03.2013 OBC UR995 OBC-MERIT-167

KALAISELVI G 14.03.2013 SC SC-143996

KARTHIGEYAN V V 14.03.2013 OBC UR997 OBC-MERIT-168

VIGNESHWARAN R 14.03.2013 OBC UR998 OBC-MERIT-169

PRAVEENA R 14.03.2013 OBC UR999 OBC-MERIT-170

AMMU SINDHUJA R 14.03.2013 OBC UR1000 OBC-MERIT-171

KRISHNAN PV 15.03.2013 GEN UR1001

KARTHIKEYAN B 15.03.2013 OBC OBC-2741002

MERLIN JEBA KUMARI 15.03.2013 OBC OBC-2751003

NAZIRA I 15.03.2013 OBC OBC-2761004

DEVI SARANYA V 19.06.2013 GEN UR1005

A.S.ARIVUMANIVARMAN 19.06.2013 SC UR1006 SC-MERIT-8

SIVARAM S 19.06.2013 OBC UR1007 OBC-MERIT-172

SOWKARTHIKA S 19.06.2013 GEN UR1008

GAYATHRI S 18.03.2013 GEN UR1009

KANMANI 19.06.2013 OBC OBC-3481010

KRISHNAN M 18.03.2013 OBC UR1011 OBC-MERIT-173

PADMA SUTHA M 18.03.2013 OBC UR1012 OBC-MERIT-174

KARTHIKA V 18.03.2013 OBC UR1013 OBC-MERIT-175

JAYASREE A B 18.03.2013 OBC UR1014 OBC-MERIT-176

HAMLIN SHINY J 21.03.2013 OBC UR1015 OBC-MERIT-177

SHAIK MEERA FATHIMA 22.03.2013 OBC OBC-2771016

SEETHALAKSHMI L 22.03.2013 OBC UR1017 OBC-MERIT-178

UMA GOMATHI M 22.03.2013 OBC UR1018 OBC-MERIT-179

VALARMATHI A 22.03.2013 OBC UR1019 OBC-MERIT-180

KRISHNARAJ D 22.03.2013 OBC UR1020 OBC-MERIT-181

JEYAPRIYENKA 22.03.2013 SC SC-1441021

SUBAITHA BEHAM A 23.03.2013 OBC OBC-2781022

PAULINE GRACIA E 25.03.2013 OBC UR1023 OBC-MERIT-182

VENKATESH KUMAR 25.03.2013 OBC UR1024 OBC-MERIT-183

YOUVARATHA M S 25.03.2013 OBC UR1025 OBC-MERIT-184

SANGEETHA N 25.03.2013 OBC UR1026 OBC-MERIT-185

SAMEERUNNISA A N 25.03.2013 OBC UR1027 OBC-MERIT-186

GAYATHRI R 26.03.2013 SC SC-1451028

DEVAPITCHAI AMALRAJ 27.03.2013 OBC OBC-2791029
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DINAKAR T K 27.03.2013 OBC OBC-2801030

ELANTHIRAIYAN ELANGO 27.03.2013 OBC OBC-2811031

VARUN BHARATHI K 27.03.2013 SC SC-1461032

HARIHARAN S 27.03.2013 OBC UR1033 OBC-MERIT-187

ILAVARASAN P 27.03.2013 SC SC-1471034

YOGARAJ D 27.03.2013 OBC UR1035 OBC-MERIT-188

GOPALA KRISHNAN K R 27.03.2013 OBC UR1036 OBC-MERIT-189

KANNEESWARI BHUVANES 27.03.2013 OBC UR1037 OBC-MERIT-190

MAHALEKSHMI R 27.03.2013 OBC UR1038 OBC-MERIT-191

DIVYALAKSHMI C 27.03.2013 OBC UR1039 OBC-MERIT-192

DEVISHRI A 27.03.2013 ST ST-81040

ANITA A 28.03.2013 OBC OBC-2821041

SUMITHRA T 28.03.2013 OBC UR1042 OBC-MERIT-193

RADHIKA RANI M V 28.03.2013 SC SC-1481043

PRIYA RAJACHANDRAN 28.03.2013 OBC UR1044 OBC-MERIT-194

GOMATHI M 28.03.2013 OBC UR1045 OBC-MERIT-195

LAKSHMI DEVI B 28.03.2013 OBC UR1046 OBC-MERIT-196

GUNASEKAR S 30.03.2013 OBC OBC-2831047

NATARAJAN P 30.03.2013 OBC OBC-2841048

VENKATESAN S 30.03.2013 SC SC-1491049

KHALEEQ AHMAD SIDDIQ 01.06.2013 OBC OBC-2851050

ANISH SHAMINA M A 01.06.2013 OBC UR1051 OBC-MERIT-197

GAYATHRI G 01.06.2013 SC SC-1501052

PADMA PRIYA MUTHU 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-2861053

GOWTHAM 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-2871054

VIGNESHWARI A P 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-2881055

VASANTH R 04.06.2013 OBC OBC-2891056

SUNDARA PRIYA S 04.06.2013 SC SC-1511057

AISWARYA V 04.06.2013 OBC OBC-2901058

RAJALAKSHMI 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-2911059

VARGHEESE ANTONY JES 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-2921060

ANAND M 05.06.2013 SC SC-1521061

ANITHA V 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-2931062

BALAMURUGAN N 05.06.2013 OBC UR1063 OBC-MERIT-198

BHARATHI 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-2941064

THEIVANAYAGAN M 05.06.2013 GEN UR1065

MANOJ KUMAR 05.06.2013 OBC UR1066 OBC-MERIT-199

CINE SHAJILA A 05.06.2013 OBC UR1067 OBC-MERIT-200

SAVARIAR BATRICK SUN 05.06.2013 OBC UR1068 OBC-MERIT-201

SUJI C M 05.06.2013 OBC UR1069 OBC-MERIT-202

MEENA DEEPIKA 05.06.2013 GEN UR1070

LINCY PAULINE PUSHPA 05.06.2013 GEN UR1071

MARY INDRA BALA BRIN 05.06.2013 OBC UR1072 OBC-MERIT-203

MUTHU BARANIDHARAN 05.06.2013 OBC OBC-2951073

MARY VINISHA WILFRED 05.06.2013 OBC UR1074 OBC-MERIT-204

GOPINATH. V 05.06.2013 SC SC-1531075

MYTHILI M 05.06.2013 SC SC-1541076

ISWARYA V 05.06.2013 OBC UR1077 OBC-MERIT-205

PUNITHA 05.06.2013 OBC UR1078 OBC-MERIT-206
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AMUTHA G 05.06.2013 OBC UR1079 OBC-MERIT-207

NITHYA KALYANI T 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-2961080

NANDHINI DEVI 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-2971081

NATHIRA FARVEEN R 06.06.2013 GEN UR1082

JAYASHREE 06.06.2013 GEN UR1083

NARMADHA L 06.06.2013 SC UR1084 SC-MERIT-9

SUGANYAA D 06.06.2013 SC SC-1551085

MATHU REKHA M 06.06.2013 OBC UR1086 OBC-MERIT-208

SUDHARANI S 06.06.2013 SC SC-1561087

PRIYADHARSHINI S 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-2981088

DEEPIKA S 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-2991089

NISHA KUMARI S U 07.06.2013 OBC OBC-3001090

SANTHOSH KUMAR 07.06.2013 SC UR1091 SC-MERIT-10

KALAISELVI V 07.06.2013 OBC UR1092 OBC-MERIT-209

SIVARAMAN K B 07.06.2013 GEN UR1093

VIJAYA ABINAYA 07.06.2013 OBC OBC-3011094

BHARATHI V 07.06.2013 OBC OBC-3021095

SHANU SATHYA S H 07.06.2013 OBC UR1096 OBC-MERIT-210

EBIN DEVA ANBU E J 07.06.2013 GEN UR1097

MUTHUMEENAL C M 08.06.2013 OBC OBC-3031098

KARTHIK A E 08.06.2013 OBC OBC-3041099

KRITHIKA M 08.06.2013 SC SC-1571100

PRASENNA KAMESWARAN 08.06.2013 GEN UR1101

ANGALA ESWARI V 08.06.2013 OBC OBC-3051102

KAUSHAL K 08.06.2013 OBC UR1103 OBC-MERIT-211

PARAMESHWARI SIVAGUR 08.06.2013 GEN UR1104

ANU R 08.06.2013 OBC UR1105 OBC-MERIT-212

UMA RANI R 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-3061106

ARUNKUMAR C G 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-3071107

MALAR VIZHI 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-3081108

REENA ETHEL NAVAMANI 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-3091109

ANUSUYA B 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-3101110

NEELA ESWARI M 10.06.2013 OBC UR1111 OBC-MERIT-213

PARIMALA DEVI D 10.06.2013 OBC UR1112 OBC-MERIT-214

DIVYA M 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-3111113

PRAVEEN KUMAR M 10.06.2013 GEN UR1114

PONNI M 10.06.2013 GEN UR1115

RAMYA PANNEERSELVAM 10.06.2013 SC SC-1581116

VINO S 10.06.2013 OBC UR1117 OBC-MERIT-215

JOHN PETER KOLAPPAN 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-3121118

KAASIRAAM P 10.06.2013 GEN UR1119

KIRUTHIGA G 10.06.2013 SC SC-1591120

SOWMYA.C 10.06.2013 SC SC-1601121

AISWARYA 10.06.2013 SC SC-1611122

HARIHARAN M 12.06.2013 GEN UR1123

PRASANNA KUMAR V 12.06.2013 GEN UR1124

CHANDRALEELA . P 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3131125

SANKAR KUMAR S 12.06.2013 OBC UR1126 OBC-MERIT-216

KANAGAVALLI S 12.06.2013 SC SC-1621127
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SELVAKUMARAN N 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3141128

HARIDASS S 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3151129

POOBESH H 12.06.2013 SC SC-1631130

REVATHI 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3161131

BHARATHI MANAVALAN A 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3171132

ANTHONY SAMY 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3181133

BHUVANESHWARI M 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3191134

PARTHASARATHY P 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3201135

NAGENDHIRAN.R 12.06.2013 SC SC-1641136

MYTHILI DEVI 12.06.2013 OBC UR1137 OBC-MERIT-217

SWETHA ENUMULA 12.06.2013 SC SC-1651138

YUVARAJ R 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3211139

PRABHA RANI THANGAVE 12.06.2013 OBC UR1140 OBC-MERIT-218

MADHESAN C 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3221141

SATHESH KUMAR 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3231142

MASANI DEVI PRIYA A 12.06.2013 SC UR1143 SC-MERIT-11

SUJITHA S 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3241144

MENAGA S 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3251145

NARMADHA 12.06.2013 OBC UR1146 OBC-MERIT-219

SARANYA JS 12.06.2013 GEN UR1147

SEETHA K 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3261148

SARANYA 12.06.2013 OBC UR1149 OBC-MERIT-220

GAYATHRI D 12.06.2013 OBC UR1150 OBC-MERIT-221

BIRABHADEVI K 12.06.2013 SC SC-1661151

PRIYADARSHINI R 12.06.2013 GEN UR1152

JAMES SOLOMON 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3271153

PUNNAVANAKATTI S 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3281154

SUGANYA M 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3291155

SUBHASH R 12.06.2013 SC SC-1671156

VENKATBALAJI N M 12.06.2013 GEN UR1157

MUTHU JAMEELA 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3301158

ASWINI 12.06.2013 OBC UR1159 OBC-MERIT-223

MURUGU SUNDARAM K 12.06.2013 OBC UR1160 OBC-MERIT-222

KARTHIGA K 12.06.2013 OBC UR1161 OBC-MERIT-224

KAMAKSHI CHITRA. M 12.06.2013 SC SC-1681162

BABY SONIA T 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3311163

JANU PRIYADHARSINI K 12.06.2013 OBC OBC-3321164

POORNIMA 12.06.2013 SC SC-1691165

GAYATHIRI A S 12.06.2013 GEN UR1166

NANDHINI A 12.06.2013 GEN UR1167

PADMA S 12.06.2013 GEN UR1168

THILEEBAN RAJAGOPALA 12.06.2013 OBC UR1169 OBC-MERIT-225

PRIYA LAKSHMI 13.06.2013 OBC OBC-3331170

SATHIA BAMA C 13.06.2013 SC SC-1701171

SUBRAMANIAN C 13.06.2013 OBC OBC-3341172

THIYAGASUNDARAM S 13.06.2013 OBC OBC-3351173

SWETHINI D 13.06.2013 GEN UR1174

SIDDHARTH M 13.06.2013 GEN UR1175

MARISHWARI S 13.06.2013 OBC UR1176 OBC-MERIT-226
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MUTHULAKSHMI M 13.06.2013 GEN UR1177

RENUGA J 13.06.2013 OBC OBC-3361178

PADMASHREE KEERTHANA 13.06.2013 OBC OBC-3371179

ANUSUYA T 14.06.2013 SC SC-1711180

LAKSHMI PRIYA M 14.06.2013 OBC OBC-3381181

JAYA VANI J 14.06.2013 OBC OBC-3391182

RAJALAKSHMI 14.06.2013 OBC OBC-3401183

UMASANKAR. A 14.06.2013 OBC OBC-3411184

PREETHI C L 14.06.2013 GEN UR1185

BRINDA R 14.06.2013 SC SC-1721186

ASHWINI V 14.06.2013 OBC OBC-3421187

ESSAI SELVAN V 14.06.2013 OBC UR1188 OBC-MERIT-227

ARUN ASHWIN E 14.06.2013 OBC UR1189 OBC-MERIT-228

KUMARESH BABU M J 15.06.2013 OBC UR1190 OBC-MERIT-229

SRIDHAR 15.06.2013 SC SC-1731191

BHAVADHARANI C 15.06.2013 SC SC-1741192

DADISETTI TULASI RAM 15.06.2013 GEN UR1193

SMRUTHI RAMKUMAR 15.06.2013 OBC OBC-3431194

THIRUCHELVALAKSHMI K 15.06.2013 SC SC-1751195

BHUVANA R 15.06.2013 OBC OBC-3441196

SREE KUMAR K 17.06.2013 OBC UR1197 OBC-MERIT-230

SARAVANAN C 18.06.2013 OBC UR1198 OBC-MERIT-231

MUTHU VIGNESH KUMAR 18.06.2013 OBC OBC-3451199

JAIN ANGEL S 19.06.2013 OBC OBC-3461200

PREMAVATHY R 19.06.2013 SC SC-1761201

ANANDA PADMANABAN SR 19.06.2013 OBC OBC-3471202

VISHNU PRIYA S 19.06.2013 OBC UR1203 OBC-MERIT-232

KAVITHA JAGANATHAN 19.06.2013 SC SC-1771204

THIRUVENKADAM V 19.06.2013 GEN UR1205

HARISH BABU  S 30.08.2014 SC SC-2171206

SINDHUJA A 30.08.2014 OBC UR1207 OBC-MERIT-233

THIRUMOORTHI  K 30.08.2014 SC SC-2181208

P.BINOY 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-3971209

POORNIMA  S 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-3981210

ABINAYA C V 30.08.2014 OBC UR1211 OBC-MERIT-234

ISAIRAJ A 19.06.2013 SC SC-1781212

SREE DEVI S 19.06.2013 OBC UR1213 OBC-MERIT-235

CHITRA DEVI T 19.06.2013 OBC UR1214 OBC-MERIT-236

KAVI PRIYA R 19.06.2013 OBC OBC-3491215

RAMYA S 19.06.2013 GEN UR1216

SILPA C 19.06.2013 OBC OBC-3501217

PRIYANGA V 19.06.2013 SC SC-1791218

VALARMATHI M 19.06.2013 SC SC-1801219

DHIVYA M 19.06.2013 OBC UR1220 OBC-MERIT-237

MIDHUN SILVESTER 20.06.2013 OBC OBC-3511221

CHITRA .G 21.06.2013 SC SC-1811222

MAHALAKSHMI N 21.06.2013 SC SC-1821223

VIDYA S 21.06.2013 GEN UR1224

ANANTHI 21.06.2013 OBC OBC-3521225
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AZHAHU SELVI K 21.06.2013 GEN UR1226

INDUMATHI M 21.06.2013 OBC OBC-3531227

PRASATH 21.06.2013 OBC UR1228 OBC-MERIT-238

SARAVANAN K 22.06.2013 OBC OBC-3541229

SNEHAA . S 22.06.2013 OBC OBC-3551230

SHANTHINI C 22.06.2013 SC UR1231 SC-MERIT-12

SAIMON AMBUROSE 24.06.2013 OBC OBC-3561232

GODWIN MANUEL 24.06.2013 OBC UR1233 OBC-MERIT-239

SARAVANAKUMAR K.S. 25.06.2013 OBC UR1234 OBC-MERIT-240

DHANARAJ S 26.06.2013 OBC OBC-3571235

KRITHIKA ARUN 26.06.2013 OBC OBC-3581236

ARIMA SELVAN 26.06.2013 SC SC-1831237

SASIKALA P 26.06.2013 SC SC-1841238

KARTHIKEYAN D 26.06.2013 SC SC-1851239

SNEHA CARDILIA EBENE 26.06.2013 GEN UR1240

DHANALAKSHMI C 26.06.2013 OBC OBC-3591241

KARTHIKA 26.06.2013 SC SC-1861242

RAJENDRAN P 27.06.2013 OBC OBC-3601243

GAYATHRI RAJARAMAN 27.06.2013 GEN UR1244

DIVYA.T 27.06.2013 GEN UR1245

MANJULA LOGANATHAN 27.06.2013 OBC UR1246 OBC-MERIT-241

G NAGARAJ 28.06.2013 OBC OBC-3611247

C SATHISH KUMAR 28.06.2013 SC SC-1871248

SHARMILA DEVI 28.06.2013 OBC OBC-3621249

VAIJAYANTHI V 28.06.2013 OBC UR1250 OBC-MERIT-242

MANJU ARUNACHALAM 28.06.2013 GEN UR1251

G.RAJALAKSHMI 28.06.2013 OBC OBC-3631252

VIDHYA LAKSHMI.S 29.06.2013 GEN UR1253

BABAJI M P 01.07.2013 SC SC-1881254

KUMAR S 01.07.2013 SC SC-1891255

JAFFER SHADIK A 01.07.2013 OBC OBC-3641256

K.MANIMOZHI 01.07.2013 SC SC-1901257

RAMESH CHAKKINGAL 12.07.2013 GEN UR1258

A RAMAKRISHNAN 15.07.2013 GEN UR1259

ELUMALAI P 03.08.2013 OBC OBC-3651260

ANTHONY RAJAN 31.08.2013 OBC OBC-3661261

K.B. GOKUL KUMAR 09.10.2013 OBC UR1262 OBC-MERIT-243

CHITRA VIJAYAKUMAR 09.10.2013 OBC UR1263 OBC-MERIT-244

LAKSHMI PRIYA PULIYA 09.10.2013 OBC OBC-3671264

SANGEETHA PY 10.10.2013 GEN UR1265

SIVANANDHALAKSHMI P 10.10.2013 GEN UR1266

SOWMYA R 11.10.2013 GEN UR1267

BHUVANESWARI V S 11.10.2013 OBC OBC-3681268

MANIKANDAN M 11.10.2013 SC SC-1911269

K RAMAKRISHNAN 11.10.2013 GEN UR1270

NAZREEN.M 11.10.2013 OBC UR1271 OBC-MERIT-245

ARUNSHANKAR SIVASUBR 11.10.2013 OBC UR1272 OBC-MERIT-246

SANJAY CHANDRAN A 11.10.2013 GEN UR1273

R DIVYA 11.10.2013 OBC UR1274 OBC-MERIT-247
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NAGARAJAN S 11.10.2013 GEN UR1275

YUVARAJA 11.10.2013 OBC UR1276 OBC-MERIT-248

PUNITHA.S 15.10.2013 GEN UR1277

A SHANMUGAPRIYA 17.10.2013 OBC OBC-3691278

RAJARATHI 17.10.2013 OBC UR1279 OBC-MERIT-249

SEETHALAKSHMI M 17.10.2013 GEN UR1280

SABARI NATHAN H S 17.10.2013 GEN UR1281

MURUGAN K 17.10.2013 OBC UR1282 OBC-MERIT-250

VALLIYAMMAI CHOCKALI 17.10.2013 GEN UR1283

S SHENBAGA PRIYA 17.10.2013 GEN UR1284

I.NELSON DOMINIC 17.10.2013 GEN UR1285

BHAVANI R 18.10.2013 OBC UR1286 OBC-MERIT-251

NEDHIRA J 18.10.2013 OBC UR1287 OBC-MERIT-252

L.S. ANU KANTHI DEVI 18.10.2013 GEN UR1288

THANGAM L 18.10.2013 GEN UR1289

S. DURGA DEVI 18.10.2013 OBC UR1290 OBC-MERIT-253

VIMALA. G 18.10.2013 SC SC-1921291

S MAHESWARI 18.10.2013 GEN UR1292

RAJESH KUMAR P 18.10.2013 GEN UR1293

JAYARAJ 18.10.2013 OBC UR1294 OBC-MERIT-254

D MANOJKUMAR 18.10.2013 SC SC-1931295

DIVYA D 18.10.2013 OBC UR1296 OBC-MERIT-255

B.JOTHIRANJHANI 21.10.2013 OBC UR1297 OBC-MERIT-256

B. SARANYA 21.10.2013 GEN UR1298

GOMATHI U 21.10.2013 GEN UR1299

BHUVANESWARI DEVARAJ 21.10.2013 SC SC-1941300

YAZHINI 22.10.2013 OBC UR1301 OBC-MERIT-257

VAISHNAVI 23.10.2013 GEN UR1302

SUNITHA R 24.10.2013 GEN UR1303

S PARVATHY 24.10.2013 GEN UR1304

MARUTHU PANDIAN B 25.10.2013 OBC UR1305 OBC-MERIT-258

MARIA BEENA PAULIN A 25.10.2013 GEN UR1306

GOWTHAMAN P 25.10.2013 OBC UR1307 OBC-MERIT-259

A MENAKA 25.10.2013 OBC OBC-3701308

S.SUBHASRI 25.10.2013 GEN UR1309

SAMUNDI 25.10.2013 GEN UR1310

NANDHINI N P 25.10.2013 GEN UR1311

PRATHEEP M 26.10.2013 OBC UR1312 OBC-MERIT-260

M.RAMYA 28.10.2013 GEN UR1313

M RAJESWARI 28.10.2013 OBC UR1314 OBC-MERIT-261

BALAMURUGAN 28.10.2013 SC SC-1951315

KALAISELVI RANGANATH 28.10.2013 OBC UR1316 OBC-MERIT-262

VELAMMAL.M 29.10.2013 GEN UR1317

SARANYA 29.10.2013 GEN UR1318

NAGALAKSHMI M 30.10.2013 SC SC-1961319

RAJU K 30.10.2013 OBC UR1320 OBC-MERIT-263

MUPPALA USHA 30.10.2013 GEN UR1321

SWARNA LATHA G 30.10.2013 OBC UR1322 OBC-MERIT-264

GAYATHRI S 30.10.2013 OBC UR1323 OBC-MERIT-265
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SREEMATHI B 30.10.2013 GEN UR1324

PONNI 30.10.2013 GEN UR1325

G KAILASANATHAN 30.10.2013 GEN UR1326

NAGHA NANDHINI B R E 30.10.2013 OBC UR1327 OBC-MERIT-266

ABINAYA S 31.10.2013 OBC UR1328 OBC-MERIT-267

ROMIKA 31.10.2013 GEN UR1329

SAHAYA TERENCE A 13.01.2014 OBC UR1330 OBC-MERIT-268

RAMASUBRAMANIAN K 07.07.2014 GEN UR1331

KRIBHA   C K 09.07.2014 GEN UR1332

KARUNAMBIKAI   SHANM 10.07.2014 OBC UR1333 OBC-MERIT-269

CHANDRU   PALANIYAPP 11.07.2014 OBC UR1334 OBC-MERIT-270

KRUPA   SRINIVASAN 11.07.2014 OBC UR1335 OBC-MERIT-271

KATHIRVEL.O.R 11.07.2014 GEN UR1336

SARANYA   BALASUBRAM 14.07.2014 OBC UR1337 OBC-MERIT-272

MALLELA BHAVANI SIRI 14.07.2014 GEN UR1338

LAVANYA  R 18.07.2014 SC SC-1971339

PRIYA S V 26.08.2014 OBC UR1340 OBC-MERIT-273

KODEESHWARI 26.08.2014 OBC UR1341 OBC-MERIT-274

RAMALINGAM 26.08.2014 OBC OBC-3711342

ARUNKUMAR B 26.08.2014 OBC OBC-3721343

ASHOK KUMAR B 26.08.2014 OBC UR1344 OBC-MERIT-275

PETER STEPHEN DHANAP 27.08.2014 GEN UR1345

ALBERT  SOUNDARARAJ 27.08.2014 OBC OBC-3731346

AJITHKUMAR  R 27.08.2014 OBC OBC-3741347

SENGUTTUVAN  N 27.08.2014 SC SC-1981348

VENILA  SELVERAJ 27.08.2014 SC SC-1991349

K S DIVYA RAJA SUGAN 27.08.2014 OBC OBC-3751350

YUVANASANKAR  SUNDAR 27.08.2014 SC SC-2001351

RANJITH  P 27.08.2014 OBC OBC-3761352

HEPZIBA  J 27.08.2014 GEN UR1353

POONGUZHALI.M 27.08.2014 OBC UR1354 OBC-MERIT-276

ARJUNAN.C 27.08.2014 SC SC-2011355

MANGALAM. RM 27.08.2014 GEN UR1356

T.JAYA SURYA 27.08.2014 SC SC-2021357

NITHYANANDAM  MURALI 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-3771358

R BHIMESH WARA RAO 28.08.2014 GEN UR1359

AMUTHAVALLI M 28.08.2014 SC SC-2031360

SIVAGANESASUBRAMANIA 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-3781361

LAKSHMIKANTHAN 28.08.2014 SC SC-2041362

M V MADHURI 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-3791363

ADISARAVANAN  R 28.08.2014 SC SC-2051364

JAYASREE  R 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-3801365

KAVI  PASUPATHI 28.08.2014 OBC UR1366 OBC-MERIT-277

RAJAM TAMILARASI M G 28.08.2014 OBC UR1367 OBC-MERIT-278

NAVEEN U 28.08.2014 SC SC-2061368

HARISH KUMAR M 28.08.2014 OBC UR1369 OBC-MERIT-279

MURUGAN ALIAS RAJKUM 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-3811370

G.MURUGESWARI 28.08.2014 OBC UR1371 OBC-MERIT-280

ANANTH PANDIAN  V 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-3821372
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SATHISHKUMAR  K 28.08.2014 GEN UR1373

THAYARAMMAL M 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-3831374

ANUSUYA 28.08.2014 SC SC-2071375

EVELYN LIZZIE 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-3841376

PRABHU A 28.08.2014 SC SC-2081377

B S REMA 28.08.2014 OBC UR1378 OBC-MERIT-281

LAKSHMI M 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-3851379

DHIVYA 28.08.2014 SC SC-2091380

AROCKIYADOSS  S 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-3861381

ABINAYA 28.08.2014 SC SC-2101382

KALAIVANAN 28.08.2014 OBC UR1383 OBC-MERIT-282

BHUPATHY K 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-3871384

MANIKANDA PRASATH S 28.08.2014 OBC UR1385 OBC-MERIT-283

ISURYA P N 28.08.2014 GEN UR1386

VENBA.P 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-3881387

BHAKYALAKSHMI M 28.08.2014 ST ST-91388

MONICA AZHAGESWARI A 28.08.2014 GEN UR1389

DEVASENA E 28.08.2014 SC SC-2111390

V.SHYAMALA DEVI 28.08.2014 OBC UR1391 OBC-MERIT-284

SOORYA R 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-3891392

M.SANGAVI 28.08.2014 SC SC-2121393

CHITHAMBARA NATHAN B 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-3901394

V SAKTHI  VEL 30.08.2014 GEN UR1395

R MURUGAN 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-3911396

M  SUGUNA 30.08.2014 SC SC-2131397

S P PRABU 30.08.2014 SC SC-2141398

SELVA GANESH S 30.08.2014 SC SC-2151399

KANTHASAMY  M 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-3921400

RESHMA.J 30.08.2014 OBC UR1401 OBC-MERIT-285

SELVA KUMAR 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-3931402

SATHISH KUMAR N 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-3941403

VIJAYALAKSHMI  S 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-3951404

JENSHIA  J 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-3961405

JAYENDRAN 30.08.2014 SC SC-2161406

M GUNASEKARAN 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-4671407

SIRUGAMANI KATHIRVEL 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-4681408

BALASUBRAMANIAM  SHA 05.09.2014 GEN UR1409

B RAJESH 05.09.2014 GEN UR1410

SURESH KUMAR K 05.09.2014 GEN UR1411

B MANGAIYARKARASI 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-4691412

K SELVA GANESH 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-4701413

VIJAYKESHAV  J 30.08.2014 OBC UR1414 OBC-MERIT-286

BALAMURUGAN A 30.08.2014 SC SC-2191415

UMAMAGESWARI S 30.08.2014 OBC UR1416 OBC-MERIT-287

MINIPRIYA T. 30.08.2014 OBC UR1417 OBC-MERIT-288

SUPRAJA D 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-3991418

MENAGAPRIYA.J 30.08.2014 OBC UR1419 OBC-MERIT-289

SIVA SHANTHI R 30.08.2014 GEN UR1420

JASMINE BEAULA A 30.08.2014 OBC UR1421 OBC-MERIT-290
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ATHEL REEDA S 30.08.2014 OBC UR1422 OBC-MERIT-291

PANMOZHI P 30.08.2014 GEN UR1423

SUDHA. R 30.08.2014 OBC UR1424 OBC-MERIT-292

KARTHIKA  M 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-4001425

SIVAKAMI M H 30.08.2014 OBC UR1426 OBC-MERIT-293

MONISHA PRIYA  S 30.08.2014 OBC UR1427 OBC-MERIT-294

JAMES SCARLTON YESUR 01.09.2014 GEN UR1428

MUTHUKRISHNAN S 01.09.2014 GEN UR1429

M VALAVAN 01.09.2014 GEN UR1430

SUBBURAJ G 01.09.2014 GEN UR1431

M MENAKA 01.09.2014 SC SC-2201432

ANITHA R 01.09.2014 SC SC-2211433

P BANU PRIYA 01.09.2014 SC SC-2221434

SWARNA PRIYA R 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4011435

VELMURUGAN  C 01.09.2014 OBC UR1436 OBC-MERIT-295

GOKUL  KANNAN 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4021437

HEPZIBAH J 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4031438

RAMASUBRAMANIAN  K 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4041439

KARTHIKEYAN 01.09.2014 OBC UR1440 OBC-MERIT-296

SHIEK ASHEY K 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4051441

B MARIMUTHU 01.09.2014 SC SC-2231442

PREETHI V V 01.09.2014 GEN UR1443

BEULAH JOY N 01.09.2014 OBC UR1444 OBC-MERIT-297

REVATHI 01.09.2014 GEN UR1445

SORNAVALLI  CT 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4061446

SILVIA RUBINI  MUTHU 01.09.2014 GEN UR1447

JANSI NATARAJAN 01.09.2014 SC SC-2241448

VEERA RAJASEKARAN  M 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4071449

ASHWINKUMAR  H 01.09.2014 SC SC-2251450

KARPAGA VALLI.V 01.09.2014 SC SC-2261451

AMRISH BALA CHRISTY 01.09.2014 OBC UR1452 OBC-MERIT-298

ARUNKUMAR 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4081453

SUNDARA MEEGNAL K 01.09.2014 SC SC-2271454

AMALA X.P. 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4091455

MAHESWARI 01.09.2014 SC UR1456 SC-MERIT-13

ANAND BABU P 01.09.2014 SC SC-2281457

P SARANYA 01.09.2014 SC SC-2291458

DEEPAK  N 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4101459

M ANBUSELVI 01.09.2014 OBC UR1460 OBC-MERIT-299

AZVEENA M P 01.09.2014 OBC UR1461 OBC-MERIT-300

C SOWNDHARYA BHAVATH 01.09.2014 GEN UR1462

SHALINI 01.09.2014 OBC UR1463 OBC-MERIT-301

BHARATHI  V 01.09.2014 OBC UR1464 OBC-MERIT-302

RADHAKRISHNAN  MARIM 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4111465

M.BAKYALAKSHMI 01.09.2014 SC UR1466 SC-MERIT-14

NANDHINI P 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4121467

DEEPAK  P D 01.09.2014 OBC UR1468 OBC-MERIT-303

MAIALAGAN  ANNADURAI 01.09.2014 SC SC-2301469

SOJI G.M 01.09.2014 OBC UR1470 OBC-MERIT-304
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VIGNESHWARAN K.S 01.09.2014 OBC UR1471 OBC-MERIT-305

GAJAPATHI 01.09.2014 SC SC-2311472

GOKILA S 01.09.2014 SC SC-2321473

MEENA A 01.09.2014 GEN UR1474

MUTHUKUMAR  M M 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4131475

DEVA JOBI Y 01.09.2014 OBC UR1476 OBC-MERIT-306

DIVYA S 01.09.2014 GEN UR1477

SATHEESH 01.09.2014 SC SC-2331478

PRABHU.N 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4141479

ENIYA VASANTH  G 01.09.2014 SC SC-2341480

GOMATHY C 01.09.2014 GEN UR1481

K KALAIVANI 01.09.2014 SC SC-2351482

BHUVANA  M 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4151483

GANGA LEKSHMI N 01.09.2014 GEN UR1484

C SHAMILI 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4161485

P.SUBHASRI 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4171486

NIMYA D S 01.09.2014 OBC UR1487 OBC-MERIT-307

MUTHUKARUPPU B 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4181488

BRIGHT SAMUEL H S 01.09.2014 OBC UR1489 OBC-MERIT-309

SREEJA  P 01.09.2014 OBC UR1490 OBC-MERIT-308

MARUDHUPANDI S 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4191491

LOGESHWAR  R 01.09.2014 SC SC-2361492

SANOOP  M 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4201493

ROJINA  M S 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-4211494

LIZINA ROSE J 01.09.2014 OBC UR1495 OBC-MERIT-310

LAVANYA . T 01.09.2014 SC SC-2371496

MUTHUNAGAR S 02.09.2014 GEN UR1497

A RAJU 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4221498

K.M.PONMANI 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4231499

REVATHI M 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4241500

ANGEL GOLDEN MARY M 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4251501

SHANTHOSH C 02.09.2014 SC SC-2381502

MINI ANGEL.N 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4261503

SENTHIL  KUMAR 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4271504

S RAJALINGAM 02.09.2014 OBC UR1505 OBC-MERIT-311

SAHAYARANI  DURAIRAJ 02.09.2014 OBC UR1506 OBC-MERIT-312

RAJA  C 02.09.2014 SC SC-2391507

SRUTHI GUPTA K 02.09.2014 GEN UR1508

A. VENKATESH 02.09.2014 SC SC-2401509

SHEEJA. S 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4281510

T.SIVA  RAJ 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4291511

VISALATCHI  S 02.09.2014 SC SC-2411512

MANIKANDA  PERUMAL P 02.09.2014 SC SC-2421513

ANISHA R 02.09.2014 OBC UR1514 OBC-MERIT-313

NANTHINI  S 02.09.2014 SC SC-2431515

KAMALAKANNAN V 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4301516

SATHIYENDRAN  R 02.09.2014 GEN UR1517

VELAMMAL ALIAS AMBIK 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4311518

K.ANITHA 02.09.2014 SC SC-2441519
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NANCY JENIFER D 02.09.2014 OBC UR1520 OBC-MERIT-314

VITHYA  VASU 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4321521

J.ANITHA 02.09.2014 SC SC-2451522

RAJESHWARI C 02.09.2014 SC SC-2461523

ARUN 02.09.2014 SC UR1524 SC-MERIT-15

BALAJI  R 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4331525

ALDO  A 02.09.2014 OBC UR1526 OBC-MERIT-315

CYNTHIA CHRISTY S 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4341527

MONIKA G 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-4351528

SIDDHARTHA PRABU M G 02.09.2014 OBC UR1529 OBC-MERIT-316

K PADMANABAN 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-4361530

SUGITHARAJ 03.09.2014 SC SC-2471531

DEEPA 03.09.2014 SC SC-2481532

JACINTH ANNIE PEARLI 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-4371533

M ARUN RAJA 03.09.2014 SC SC-2491534

ANTO A LEGY 03.09.2014 GEN UR1535

JEYALAKSHMI T 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-4381536

JAGATHAMBAL K 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-4391537

DEEPANRAJ 03.09.2014 SC SC-2501538

RANJANI  S 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-4401539

RAJAVEL PRASAD M 03.09.2014 SC SC-2511540

MOHAMED  NADHIRSHA 03.09.2014 OBC UR1541 OBC-MERIT-317

RAJESH NAVIN P 03.09.2014 SC SC-2521542

M GAYATHRI DEVI 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-4411543

BARUSHA  LAKSHMI L 03.09.2014 SC SC-2531544

RUBINI R 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-4421545

J.ASWINI 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-4431546

HEMA N 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-4441547

ARUNA 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-4451548

ANITHA.A 03.09.2014 OBC UR1549 OBC-MERIT-318

DEEPA LAKSHMI R. 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-4461550

ROBILA R 03.09.2014 OBC UR1551 OBC-MERIT-319

SHYLA E 03.09.2014 GEN UR1552

G. MEENAKSHI 03.09.2014 OBC OBC-4471553

SOWMYA. R.V 03.09.2014 OBC UR1554 OBC-MERIT-320

V.R RAJASREE 03.09.2014 GEN UR1555

SUGANYA  G 03.09.2014 OBC UR1556 OBC-MERIT-321

S  MUKUNDAKUMAR 04.09.2014 GEN UR1557

SATHESH INDRA KUMAR 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4481558

R ANAND KUMAR 04.09.2014 GEN UR1559

C ALLI MUTHU RAJA 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4491560

VIGNESHWARAN  R 04.09.2014 SC SC-2541561

MANOSRI 04.09.2014 SC SC-2551562

GIRIJA V 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4501563

RATHEESH RV 04.09.2014 OBC UR1564 OBC-MERIT-322

D ANUGRAHA BHUVANESH 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4511565

BABU  CHOCKALINGAM 04.09.2014 SC SC-2561566

AZHAGARSAMY S 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4521567

VIDHYA S 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4531568
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KARTHIK  D 04.09.2014 OBC UR1569 OBC-MERIT-323

KARTHICK MR 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4541570

MARUTHAMUTHU  P 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4551571

SOPHIA  COMANECI 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4561572

SIVARAJ  C 04.09.2014 SC SC-2571573

BRINDHA.M 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4571574

S.GUNAMALATHI 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4581575

R.JERRY PRADEEP JACK 04.09.2014 SC SC-2581576

PRAVEEN  KUMAR 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4591577

RAMYA A P 04.09.2014 OBC UR1578 OBC-MERIT-324

R.JAYAPRIYA 04.09.2014 OBC UR1579 OBC-MERIT-325

ARCHANA  R.S 04.09.2014 SC SC-2591580

T UDHAYA CHANDRIKA 04.09.2014 SC SC-2601581

SARAL PRIYADHARSINI 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4601582

SATHISKUMAR 04.09.2014 OBC UR1583 OBC-MERIT-326

PARVATHY A R 04.09.2014 GEN UR1584

NEETHU T S 04.09.2014 OBC UR1585 OBC-MERIT-327

GAUTAM  K 04.09.2014 OBC UR1586 OBC-MERIT-328

NISHA. J 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4611587

GOWSALYA S 04.09.2014 OBC UR1588 OBC-MERIT-329

KSHEMA  K S 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4621589

MEKALA 04.09.2014 SC SC-2611590

B LAVANYA 04.09.2014 GEN UR1591

K KARTHIGAI  JOTHI 04.09.2014 OBC UR1592 OBC-MERIT-330

SATHIYANARAYANAN 04.09.2014 OBC UR1593 OBC-MERIT-331

KRITHIKA  I 04.09.2014 GEN UR1594

M  SRI BRINDHA 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4631595

R.SIVARANJANI 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4641596

JEIYA VIGNESH  MARIA 04.09.2014 OBC UR1597 OBC-MERIT-332

M.RAMA JOTHI 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4651598

GOKUL  THANGARAJU 04.09.2014 OBC UR1599 OBC-MERIT-333

M.NIVETHA 04.09.2014 OBC UR1600 OBC-MERIT-334

JILT SHERMI S 04.09.2014 GEN UR1601

M SARANYA 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-4661602

SARANYA K S 04.09.2014 GEN UR1603

KAVITHA A 04.09.2014 OBC UR1604 OBC-MERIT-335

RENGALAKSHMI B 04.09.2014 OBC UR1605 OBC-MERIT-336

NANDHITHA  V 04.09.2014 GEN UR1606

NIVEDITTA  V 04.09.2014 GEN UR1607

ARUMUGANAINAR 31.08.2015 SC SC-3011608

MOORTHY R 31.08.2015 OBC UR1609 OBC-MERIT-337

VIDHYA  G 31.08.2015 GEN UR1610

ANITHA  N R 31.08.2015 GEN UR1611

BALAMANIGANDAN  U 31.08.2015 ST ST-121612

SRI NIVETHINI C 31.08.2015 SC SC-3021613

KALAISELVI A 31.08.2015 OBC OBC-5351614

SHALINI R 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-4711615

RAJESH KUMAR A 31.08.2015 OBC OBC-5361616

DHANRAJ.C 05.09.2014 SC SC-2621617
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PERUMALAKKAL  L 05.09.2014 SC SC-2631618

SIVANESWARY 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-4721619

VINCY. J 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-4731620

VEERABANU 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-4741621

A.B.ARUNA GOWRI 05.09.2014 GEN UR1622

MANOHARI PL 05.09.2014 OBC UR1623 OBC-MERIT-338

SURYA  PRABHA 05.09.2014 SC UR1624 SC-MERIT-16

A SRIMATHI 05.09.2014 SC SC-2641625

KIRUTHIGA  K 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-4751626

SUPRAJA T 05.09.2014 OBC UR1627 OBC-MERIT-339

T ANANDA SELVI 05.09.2014 SC SC-2651628

ANGEL KALPANA E 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-4761629

SUSILA G 05.09.2014 SC SC-2661630

BAMADEVI T 05.09.2014 GEN UR1631

INDHRANI 05.09.2014 OBC UR1632 OBC-MERIT-340

SURYAGAYATHRI G 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-4771633

SOPHIA  P 05.09.2014 GEN UR1634

SREEJA 05.09.2014 SC SC-2671635

ATHITHYA M 05.09.2014 OBC UR1636 OBC-MERIT-341

K S SINDHU 05.09.2014 GEN UR1637

R K REMITHA 05.09.2014 GEN UR1638

MADURA K 05.09.2014 OBC OBC-4781639

R ANANTHI 05.09.2014 GEN UR1640

RAMI .R 05.09.2014 OBC UR1641 OBC-MERIT-342

RAJKUMAR  T 06.09.2014 GEN UR1642

KERSOME BALAN G 06.09.2014 OBC OBC-4791643

PRATHEEBA  PAULRAJ 06.09.2014 SC SC-2681644

DHIVYA  S 06.09.2014 ST ST-101645

BINDU RANI R 06.09.2014 OBC OBC-4801646

SANTHI S 06.09.2014 OBC UR1647 OBC-MERIT-343

KARTHIKEYAN S 06.09.2014 OBC UR1648 OBC-MERIT-344

C JAICHANDRAN 08.09.2014 OBC OBC-4811649

F JACKSON KENNEDY 08.09.2014 OBC OBC-4821650

RENJITH G NAIR 08.09.2014 GEN UR1651

MAHARAJA  MUTHU 08.09.2014 GEN UR1652

S MUTHAIAN 08.09.2014 GEN UR1653

EZHILARASAN PREMKUMA 08.09.2014 SC SC-2691654

SATHYANANTHI.V.S 08.09.2014 OBC UR1655 OBC-MERIT-345

ARUN PRASAD M 08.09.2014 SC SC-2701656

ROCHE  RUBINA 08.09.2014 OBC OBC-4831657

KABILESH RAJ 08.09.2014 SC SC-2711658

RASHMI  K 08.09.2014 SC SC-2721659

PARIMALADEVI A 08.09.2014 SC SC-2731660

V.MERLIN  GLARA 08.09.2014 OBC UR1661 OBC-MERIT-346

GAYATHRI 08.09.2014 OBC OBC-4841662

NANDHINI K 08.09.2014 OBC OBC-4851663

B.VEENA 08.09.2014 GEN UR1664

R SUDHA 08.09.2014 OBC UR1665 OBC-MERIT-347

SREEJA N 09.09.2014 GEN UR1666
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SUBITHA J 09.09.2014 GEN UR1667

SOFIA K 11.09.2014 OBC UR1668 OBC-MERIT-348

YUVARAJ  DURAISAMY 15.09.2014 OBC UR1669 OBC-MERIT-349

GANDHIMATHI B 19.09.2014 OBC UR1670 OBC-MERIT-350

SATHIYAPRIYA  GNANAV 10.01.2015 OBC OBC-4861671

GAYTHRI  V 03.06.2015 GEN UR1672

RAJAGOPAL C 04.06.2015 GEN UR1673

ESAKKI  SATHISH 05.06.2015 GEN UR1674

SUGANYA T 05.06.2015 OBC UR1675 OBC-MERIT-351

SUMESH MANIKANDAN N 06.06.2015 SC SC-2741676

SANKARABARANI V 08.06.2015 SC SC-2751677

SARANYA  T 08.06.2015 GEN UR1678

MARUTHU PANDI P 08.06.2015 OBC OBC-4871679

N.KRISHNAVENI 08.06.2015 GEN UR1680

RAMMYA 10.06.2015 OBC OBC-4881681

KRISHNA S L 10.06.2015 GEN UR1682

RAJA SEKAR S 11.06.2015 OBC OBC-4891683

RAMESH BABU.R 11.06.2015 ST ST-111684

B  RATHIHA 11.06.2015 SC SC-2761685

MUTHULAKSHMI  K 11.06.2015 GEN UR1686

MARI GANESH T 11.06.2015 OBC OBC-4901687

S.SUGANTHI 12.06.2015 SC SC-2771688

ASWINI.C.S 12.06.2015 GEN UR1689

SARANYA K P 12.06.2015 GEN UR1690

NEETHU S 12.06.2015 GEN UR1691

A.SYNTHIAH 12.06.2015 OBC OBC-4911692

KARTHIKEYAN.R 13.06.2015 OBC OBC-4921693

R SHARMILA  JESSANTH 15.06.2015 GEN UR1694

RANJANI T 15.06.2015 SC SC-2781695

T R PRAVIN 15.06.2015 GEN UR1696

R USHA 15.06.2015 OBC OBC-4931697

PRIYADARSHINI  R 16.06.2015 GEN UR1698

KARTHICKEYAN  S 16.06.2015 GEN UR1699

NIVITHA  BHARATHI 16.06.2015 SC SC-2791700

CHANDRA K 16.06.2015 GEN UR1701

KANIMOZHI A 17.06.2015 OBC OBC-4941702

J S SUNIJA 17.06.2015 GEN UR1703

M NOORAN FAZAL 17.06.2015 OBC OBC-4951704

SANDEEP  S.K 18.06.2015 OBC OBC-4961705

SUJITHRA 18.06.2015 SC SC-2801706

ISWARYA.K 18.06.2015 OBC OBC-4971707

G.CHIDAMBARATHARASI 18.06.2015 GEN UR1708

SOWMYA  RAMALINGAM 18.06.2015 SC SC-2811709

M DHANALAKSHMI 19.06.2015 OBC OBC-4981710

K DINESHKUMAR 19.06.2015 SC SC-2821711

INDRAJITH  M 19.06.2015 SC SC-2831712

MONIKA THERESA . A 19.06.2015 OBC OBC-4991713

P.NAVIN 22.06.2015 GEN UR1714

ARAVIND S 22.06.2015 GEN UR1715
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SUBIN KUMAR K 22.06.2015 GEN UR1716

MUTHULAKSHMI  M 22.06.2015 GEN UR1717

N RAJESKUMAR 23.06.2015 OBC OBC-5001718

K.KALPANA 25.06.2015 OBC OBC-5011719

EZHIL  ARASAN 25.06.2015 SC SC-2841720

NISHA  S 25.06.2015 GEN UR1721

PRASEETHA P 26.06.2015 GEN UR1722

S ANTONY JEGASTON 26.06.2015 OBC UR1723 OBC-MERIT-352

SUNDRAMOORTHY  S 26.06.2015 OBC OBC-5021724

SV UMAYAL 27.06.2015 GEN UR1725

SNEHA SURESH 08.07.2015 GEN UR1726

P SRINIVASAN 10.08.2015 OBC OBC-5031727

V GANESH 10.08.2015 OBC OBC-5041728

SURIYANARAYANAN  M 10.08.2015 OBC UR1729 OBC-MERIT-353

GIRIVIJAYALAKSHMI  J 10.08.2015 OBC UR1730 OBC-MERIT-354

SHIKHA KUMARI 24.08.2015 GEN UR1731

S BALAMURUGAN 26.08.2015 OBC OBC-5051732

RAJESH S 26.08.2015 OBC OBC-5061733

GOWRISHANKAR  P 26.08.2015 OBC UR1734 OBC-MERIT-355

DHIVYA 26.08.2015 SC SC-2851735

BADHMA PRIYAA V 26.08.2015 OBC OBC-5071736

GAYATHRI S 26.08.2015 OBC UR1737 OBC-MERIT-356

SUHAIL  AKTHAR B 26.08.2015 OBC UR1738 OBC-MERIT-357

GOWRIPRIYA  K 26.08.2015 OBC OBC-5081739

NANDHINI L 26.08.2015 OBC OBC-5091740

AROCKIA SAMY T 27.08.2015 OBC OBC-5101741

N  RAJASIMHA 27.08.2015 GEN UR1742

DEVARAJ D 27.08.2015 GEN UR1743

AZARIAH JOSEPH 27.08.2015 OBC OBC-5111744

ARUN  KUMAR 27.08.2015 OBC OBC-5121745

SUGANYA 27.08.2015 OBC OBC-5131746

DHANASEKAR  B 27.08.2015 OBC OBC-5141747

S MUTHU PRADEEP KUMA 27.08.2015 OBC UR1748 OBC-MERIT-358

PRINKA 27.08.2015 SC SC-2861749

KEERTHI  BOSE 27.08.2015 OBC UR1750 OBC-MERIT-359

SHIBIN G M 27.08.2015 OBC UR1751 OBC-MERIT-360

DELIPAN  T 27.08.2015 OBC UR1752 OBC-MERIT-361

DHIVYA  S 27.08.2015 OBC UR1753 OBC-MERIT-362

HARIRAM  S 27.08.2015 OBC OBC-5151754

SARAVANA SUDHA 27.08.2015 OBC OBC-5161755

SAKTHEESWARI 27.08.2015 OBC OBC-5171756

AMBIKA  R 27.08.2015 OBC UR1757 OBC-MERIT-363

MONITHA  MOHAN 27.08.2015 GEN UR1758

DEEPIKA  S 27.08.2015 OBC OBC-5181759

NANDINI  RV 27.08.2015 OBC UR1760 OBC-MERIT-364

KAVIYA JULIET  M 27.08.2015 OBC UR1761 OBC-MERIT-365

KIRUPA  P 27.08.2015 OBC UR1762 OBC-MERIT-366

A VELANGANNI 28.08.2015 GEN UR1763

S SREENIVASAN 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-5191764
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RAMYA  K 28.08.2015 SC SC-2871765

B SATHEESH KUMAR 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-5201766

SATHISH T 28.08.2015 SC SC-2881767

RAJESH KUMAR T 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-5211768

LIJO GEORGE P 28.08.2015 GEN UR1769

ARUN  R 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-5221770

EBSIL SHERLY G T 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-5231771

SOMASUNDARAN  D 28.08.2015 GEN UR1772

THANGA RUBY  N 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-5241773

SIBI S 28.08.2015 OBC UR1774 OBC-MERIT-367

MAGESH  G 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-5251775

SAVITHA SIVA RANJANI 28.08.2015 SC SC-2891776

SABARI VINOTH 28.08.2015 OBC UR1777 OBC-MERIT-368

THAVAPRIYA M 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-5261778

MANOJKUMAR  A 28.08.2015 SC SC-2901779

SARANYA M 28.08.2015 GEN UR1780

DHARANI  S 28.08.2015 OBC UR1781 OBC-MERIT-369

VASANTH  M 28.08.2015 GEN UR1782

KRISHNA DEVI  M 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-5271783

DHIVYA  DHANASEKARAN 28.08.2015 OBC OBC-5281784

BHUVANESWARI  B 28.08.2015 SC SC-2911785

KANIMOZHI SUGANYA M 28.08.2015 OBC UR1786 OBC-MERIT-370

SHANA JOSE G 28.08.2015 OBC UR1787 OBC-MERIT-371

SRIDEVI THARANI SRIM 28.08.2015 GEN UR1788

NANDHAKUMAR  HARINAR 28.08.2015 OBC UR1789 OBC-MERIT-372

SANKARA PARVATHI  S 28.08.2015 GEN UR1790

BHUVANESWARI B 29.08.2015 SC SC-2921791

PALANIVELU  S 29.08.2015 SC SC-2931792

SIVA DHARANI R L 29.08.2015 GEN UR1793

RAJESWARI  P 29.08.2015 OBC UR1794 OBC-MERIT-373

RAMYA  P 29.08.2015 SC SC-2941795

SELVARANI  R 29.08.2015 SC SC-2951796

VIGNESH 29.08.2015 OBC OBC-5291797

KARUPPU SAMY M 29.08.2015 OBC OBC-5301798

KIRUTHIKA  R 29.08.2015 OBC OBC-5311799

MAHALAKSHMI  L 29.08.2015 SC SC-2961800

LIDWIN CYNTHIA  F 29.08.2015 GEN UR1801

SURUTHI M 29.08.2015 SC SC-2971802

SANKAR  K 31.08.2015 SC SC-2981803

PRABHAKARAN C 31.08.2015 SC SC-2991804

MOHANAPRIYA V 31.08.2015 OBC OBC-5321805

SOUMYA H DAS 31.08.2015 OBC OBC-5331806

GOPISELVAM  N 31.08.2015 OBC OBC-5341807

MANI  V 31.08.2015 SC SC-3001808

M DILIP KUMAR 28.12.2015 GEN UR1809

SWATHI I 04.01.2016 SC SC-3451810

ANNALAKSHMI A 22.02.2016 SC SC-3461811

C VIJEY SUBRAMANIAN 17.11.2016 OBC OBC-6081812

RAMA M 18.11.2016 ST ST-161813



Page 126 of 149
State : TAMIL NADU
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

TAMIL NADU1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 2119

OBCs19 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 101

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

RATHIKA N S 07.02.2018 SC SC-3471814

SEETHALA T 12.02.2018 GEN UR1815

KAMALESH KUMAR D V 14.02.2018 SC SC-3481816

SABARINATHAN S 14.02.2018 OBC OBC-6091817

ARUL KUMAR K 31.08.2015 OBC OBC-5371818

ARUNKUMAR  S 31.08.2015 SC SC-3031819

MANOJKUMAR M 31.08.2015 OBC OBC-5381820

NIVITHA  DHEENADAYAL 31.08.2015 SC SC-3041821

M POORNISHA 31.08.2015 SC SC-3051822

PREETHAM  GUNASEELAN 31.08.2015 SC SC-3061823

ANAND R 31.08.2015 GEN UR1824

PREETHIKADEVI    S 31.08.2015 ST ST-131825

PRIYA  V 31.08.2015 SC SC-3071826

PACKIA RAMESH V 31.08.2015 SC SC-3081827

DHANASEKARAN  R 31.08.2015 OBC OBC-5391828

SUCIPOORNA J 31.08.2015 OBC UR1829 OBC-MERIT-374

AMBROSE VIJAY SAGAYA 31.08.2015 GEN UR1830

RAJALAKSHMI M 31.08.2015 OBC UR1831 OBC-MERIT-375

R KAMAL  RAJU 31.08.2015 SC SC-3091832

AMRITHA  N 31.08.2015 OBC UR1833 OBC-MERIT-376

STEFFITHA L 31.08.2015 OBC UR1834 OBC-MERIT-377

GURUPRASAD  R 31.08.2015 GEN UR1835

SINDHIYA K P 31.08.2015 SC SC-3101836

MONISHA S 31.08.2015 OBC UR1837 OBC-MERIT-378

NIVEDITA  P 31.08.2015 OBC OBC-5401838

ARUNADEVI 31.08.2015 OBC OBC-5411839

RAJAKUMAR  R 01.09.2015 GEN UR1840

AKSHAYAVARTHINI  B 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-5421841

THIRUMALAI 01.09.2015 SC SC-3111842

KIRUBA  DEVI 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-5431843

CHARAN RAJ 01.09.2015 SC SC-3121844

ANNAMALAI  E 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-5441845

GAYATHRI 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-5451846

MARI DIVYA M 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-5461847

SATHISH BABU  A 01.09.2015 OBC UR1848 OBC-MERIT-379

AYYANAR  R 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-5471849

BAVITHRA  G 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-5481850

SRIRAM  PRABHU 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-5491851

DEEPIKA  P 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-5501852

RAVI PRAKASH R 01.09.2015 SC SC-3131853

DEEPIKA  M 01.09.2015 SC SC-3141854

ANU TAPASYA B P 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-5511855

K R KASTHURI 01.09.2015 SC SC-3151856

SANTHI E 01.09.2015 GEN UR1857

D RANGARAJGANESH 02.09.2015 GEN UR1858

THANANJAYAN 02.09.2015 OBC OBC-5521859

S GUNASEKARAN 02.09.2015 OBC OBC-5531860

ARUN  J 02.09.2015 OBC OBC-5541861

BALAGANESH MP 02.09.2015 SC SC-3161862
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SUGA 02.09.2015 SC SC-3171863

RAJARAJAN  M 02.09.2015 SC SC-3181864

YASODHA  N 02.09.2015 OBC UR1865 OBC-MERIT-380

N MOHANRAJ 02.09.2015 ST ST-141866

BRINDHA  A 02.09.2015 OBC OBC-5551867

PRABHAKARAN  G 02.09.2015 OBC OBC-5561868

PON RAJA SEKARAN C 02.09.2015 SC SC-3191869

SATHYA T 02.09.2015 OBC UR1870 OBC-MERIT-381

RANJITH  S 02.09.2015 GEN UR1871

PRABHU  V 02.09.2015 SC SC-3201872

ANISHA  V 02.09.2015 OBC OBC-5571873

SARANYA  S 02.09.2015 GEN UR1874

NANTHINI DEVI K 02.09.2015 OBC UR1875 OBC-MERIT-382

JEYA SUDHA G 02.09.2015 SC SC-3211876

JEYSON AUGUSTIN ANAN 02.09.2015 OBC OBC-5581877

LAVANYA  S 02.09.2015 OBC OBC-5591878

SARANYA R K 02.09.2015 GEN UR1879

JEYA V V 02.09.2015 SC SC-3221880

SHANTHA KUMAR M 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-5601881

K RAMU 03.09.2015 GEN UR1882

PRASANTH THAMPI S R 03.09.2015 GEN UR1883

BHUVANESWARI  N 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-5611884

SUTHAN SAKTHI K L 03.09.2015 OBC UR1885 OBC-MERIT-383

KANNAN P 03.09.2015 SC UR1886 SC-MERIT-17

SUNITHA  M 03.09.2015 OBC UR1887 OBC-MERIT-384

RAJESH  G 03.09.2015 SC SC-3231888

SHARMILA  N 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-5621889

ANUSUYA S 03.09.2015 OBC UR1890 OBC-MERIT-385

SIVA SANGARI M 03.09.2015 SC SC-3241891

JIJI  S L 03.09.2015 GEN UR1892

JINI  C J 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-5631893

SINDHU PRIYA P 03.09.2015 GEN UR1894

LAVANYA  S 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-5641895

GINI THINSHA J 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-5651896

BALAMURUGAN K 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-5661897

ASHOK  KUMAR 03.09.2015 SC SC-3251898

M S HEMALATHA 03.09.2015 OBC UR1899 OBC-MERIT-386

SARATHKUMAR K 03.09.2015 OBC UR1900 OBC-MERIT-387

JANUSHANMUGAPREETHA 03.09.2015 SC SC-3261901

KARTHIKA  NACHIMUTHU 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-5671902

VAIJAYANTHI 03.09.2015 SC SC-3271903

BROWLIN S H TIGHA 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-5681904

SUBASHINI  G 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-5691905

BAVITHRA S 03.09.2015 GEN UR1906

PONNAIAH JOSEPH PATT 04.09.2015 OBC OBC-5701907

P RAJAN 04.09.2015 GEN UR1908

SUMITHA  S 04.09.2015 OBC OBC-5711909

RAMESH  KALIANNAN 04.09.2015 OBC OBC-5721910

SUDHARSAN R 04.09.2015 OBC OBC-5731911
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SRIRAM  G 04.09.2015 GEN UR1912

NAVANEETHA PRIADHARS 04.09.2015 OBC OBC-5741913

SATHISH KUMAR J P 04.09.2015 SC SC-3281914

MANOJKIYAN E 04.09.2015 SC SC-3291915

VIJAYALAKSHMI  H 04.09.2015 SC SC-3301916

ARTHI M 04.09.2015 SC SC-3311917

RATHI DEVI RAJENDRAN 04.09.2015 OBC UR1918 OBC-MERIT-388

AJISHA B 04.09.2015 OBC UR1919 OBC-MERIT-389

CHRIST MONICA J R 04.09.2015 OBC UR1920 OBC-MERIT-390

R K RESHMA 04.09.2015 GEN UR1921

NIKITHA  M 04.09.2015 OBC OBC-5751922

UTHAMAN  P 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-5761923

A XAVIER RAYAN 07.09.2015 GEN UR1924

CHAZHOOR JOY JOPHI 07.09.2015 GEN UR1925

B RAMKUMAR 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-5771926

ANANTH  M 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-5781927

SUBALAKSHMI N 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-5791928

DIVYA D 07.09.2015 OBC UR1929 OBC-MERIT-391

M PAVITHRA 07.09.2015 OBC UR1930 OBC-MERIT-392

BERSIBA R 07.09.2015 OBC UR1931 OBC-MERIT-393

MANIRAJ  S 07.09.2015 SC SC-3321932

B L MAHIMA 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-5801933

DIVYA B 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-5811934

MONISHA W 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-5821935

R SREEJA 07.09.2015 GEN UR1936

JEMISHA S 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-5831937

THARANYA  K 07.09.2015 SC SC-3331938

KALAIVANI 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-5841939

MALATHI  S 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-5851940

SUBRAMANIAN E 07.09.2015 GEN UR1941

KUMARAN  P 08.09.2015 GEN UR1942

RAJESH  R 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-5861943

KANAKAMANI M 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-5871944

KHOWSALYADEVI 08.09.2015 SC SC-3341945

BALASELVAM S 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-5881946

Y EVELIN JOY 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-5891947

SAHAYA LINCY P 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-5901948

ANUSHA S 08.09.2015 SC SC-3351949

S PRASATH 09.09.2015 GEN UR1950

R KARTHIKEYAN 09.09.2015 GEN UR1951

V R VIJAYAKUMAR 09.09.2015 GEN UR1952

LAKIYA DEVI C 09.09.2015 OBC OBC-5911953

VISHNU  CHAKRAVARTHI 09.09.2015 SC SC-3361954

K MELBA 09.09.2015 GEN UR1955

DIVYA  MATHIALAGAN 09.09.2015 OBC OBC-5921956

BINNY JONES A 09.09.2015 OBC OBC-5931957

SAVARNA  V 09.09.2015 GEN UR1958

PURUSHOTHAMAN  D 09.09.2015 SC SC-3371959

ABINAYA DEVI  MOHANR 09.09.2015 OBC OBC-5941960
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Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

SIVAKUMAR 09.09.2015 OBC UR1961 OBC-MERIT-394

VINOTH S 09.09.2015 OBC OBC-5951962

VANITHA S 09.09.2015 SC SC-3381963

S SHUNMUGA LAKSHMI 09.09.2015 GEN UR1964

LAKSHMI  NARASIMMAN 09.09.2015 GEN UR1965

SWATHIKA  M 09.09.2015 OBC UR1966 OBC-MERIT-395

SHOBANA B 09.09.2015 OBC UR1967 OBC-MERIT-396

K A GOPALAKRISHNAN 10.09.2015 GEN UR1968

SRIKANTH  M 10.09.2015 GEN UR1969

J JAYA SINGH 10.09.2015 OBC OBC-5961970

R FANY  BOURGIA 10.09.2015 OBC OBC-5971971

D DHINAKARAN 10.09.2015 SC SC-3391972

NAVEEN KUMAR  V 10.09.2015 SC SC-3401973

VIJAYASHANTHI A 10.09.2015 GEN UR1974

SUNDER R 10.09.2015 GEN UR1975

SINDHUJA R 10.09.2015 OBC OBC-5981976

RAJAVIGNESH 10.09.2015 GEN UR1977

ALTRIN NIVETHA NANCY 10.09.2015 OBC UR1978 OBC-MERIT-397

KAVYA  MUTHUKUMAR 10.09.2015 GEN UR1979

SANTHIYA  V 10.09.2015 OBC OBC-5991980

DIVYA K 10.09.2015 OBC UR1981 OBC-MERIT-398

JAYAPRAKASHAM.P 11.09.2015 OBC OBC-6001982

S ANU BHARGAVI 11.09.2015 GEN UR1983

NALINA  M 11.09.2015 GEN UR1984

VANDHIYA MAARAN  G S 11.09.2015 OBC UR1985 OBC-MERIT-399

STALIN  S 11.09.2015 SC SC-3411986

SHAMILI  P 11.09.2015 GEN UR1987

MEENAKSHI  A 11.09.2015 OBC UR1988 OBC-MERIT-400

SARANYA S 11.09.2015 OBC UR1989 OBC-MERIT-401

GHOUSE  MOHAIDEEN 11.09.2015 OBC UR1990 OBC-MERIT-402

SARANYA  KR 11.09.2015 OBC UR1991 OBC-MERIT-403

MANOJ KUMAR N 11.09.2015 OBC UR1992 OBC-MERIT-404

JOHN NIRMAL RAJ 14.09.2015 GEN UR1993

SALINI EFFIN RANI 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-6011994

SINDHU PANDIAN  P 14.09.2015 SC SC-3421995

T  SANDHIYA 14.09.2015 SC SC-3431996

SATHYA  A 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-6021997

MYTHILI  GUNASEKARAN 14.09.2015 OBC UR1998 OBC-MERIT-405

VIGNESH  C 14.09.2015 SC SC-3441999

YUWANTHY V 14.09.2015 ST ST-152000

SELVA ANUJA S 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-6032001

SATHYAKUMARI D 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-6042002

VIJI  S 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-6052003

PREJUSHYA MOHAN C S 16.09.2015 GEN UR2004

JEYAPAUL  P 16.09.2015 GEN UR2005

SAKTHIVEL  K 22.09.2015 OBC UR2006 OBC-MERIT-406

PRIYANKA  A 07.10.2015 OBC OBC-6062007

G BALASUBRAMANIAN 19.10.2015 OBC OBC-6072008

L SAVITHRI 30.11.2015 GEN UR2009
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State : TAMIL NADU
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

TAMIL NADU1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 2119

OBCs19 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 101

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

VISHNUKUMAR K 14.02.2018 SC SC-3492010

JEEVITHA D 14.02.2018 GEN UR2011

V VINOD KANNAN 15.02.2018 OBC OBC-6102012

ARUNKUMAR M 16.02.2018 GEN UR2013

KARTHIK S 17.02.2018 GEN UR2014

KIRUTHIKA S 17.02.2018 GEN UR2015

SHANTHI A 19.02.2018 GEN UR2016

N LAKSHMI 30.01.2019 OBC OBC-6112017

GOBINATH J 30.01.2019 SC SC-3502018

NEEMA S 30.01.2019 GEN UR2019

MADDURI PRAVEEN SYAM 01.02.2019 SC SC-3512020

PRASANNA R 04.02.2019 GEN UR2021

SHANTHI M 04.02.2019 SC SC-3522022

R VIJAY 04.02.2019 OBC OBC-6122023

KIRAN SUNDAR R G 04.02.2019 OBC OBC-6132024

HARIDOSS P 04.02.2019 OBC OBC-6142025

D PRABHA 27.09.2019 GEN UR2026

C M MATHESWARI 30.09.2019 ST ST-172027

P SRINIVASAN 08.01.2020 GEN UR2028

NEELA DEVI K 09.01.2020 GEN UR2029

RAJKUMAR P 09.01.2020 OBC OBC-6152030

VIJAYESHREE R 10.01.2020 OBC OBC-6162031

VINOTH K 13.01.2020 OBC OBC-6172032

SHANTHINI D 13.01.2020 OBC OBC-6182033

JOTHI KEERTHIKA A R 13.01.2020 OBC OBC-6192034

VENNILA L 18.01.2020 OBC OBC-6202035

MAHALAKSHMI M 18.01.2020 ST ST-182036

MONICA MERCY DEEPIKA 18.01.2020 OBC OBC-6212037

JEEVA D 18.01.2020 OBC OBC-6222038

K PRAVEEN KUMAR 04.07.2020 SC SC-3532039

S SURESH KUMAR 04.07.2020 OBC OBC-6232040

G LAVANYA 04.07.2020 SC SC-3542041

MERLIN DELSIYA L 04.07.2020 GEN UR2042

M TAMILELAKKUMI 06.07.2020 OBC OBC-6242043

R VIDYA 06.07.2020 SC SC-3552044

P FEMINA JESUVADIAL 05.10.2020 OBC OBC-6252045

P PRABESH 02.02.2022 OBC OBC-6262046

KALAMANI P 03.02.2022 OBC OBC-6272047

POOMANI V 03.02.2022 SC SC-3562048

K NITHYA DEBORAH 07.02.2022 OBC OBC-6282049

P ANANTHI 07.02.2022 OBC OBC-6292050

M ARUNKUMAR 09.02.2022 SC SC-3572051

O C P PRASSHANTTH 10.02.2022 SC SC-3582052

Z YASMIN AHAMED 11.02.2022 OBC OBC-6302053

K KARTHICK 11.02.2022 OBC OBC-6312054

K NAVANEETHAN 11.02.2022 OBC OBC-6322055

NANDHA KUMAR C 11.02.2022 OBC OBC-6332056

ISWARYA K 11.02.2022 SC SC-3592057

SURYA PRAKASH R 18.05.2022 OBC OBC-6342058
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State : TAMIL NADU
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

TAMIL NADU1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 2119

OBCs19 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 101

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

SUBHA SHREE R S 18.05.2022 OBC OBC-6352059

GOBIKRISHNAN T 18.05.2022 OBC OBC-6362060

UMAMAGESHWARI R 19.05.2022 OBC OBC-6372061

VASANTH C 20.05.2022 SC SC-3602062

VIVEKANANDAN R 20.05.2022 OBC OBC-6382063

RAMACHANDRAN R 20.05.2022 OBC OBC-6392064

MR. APPALA NAIDU ALL 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6402065

MANU R P 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6412066

P SUSAI MARY 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6422067

UDAYA SONEESH P 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6432068

VISAL SAMUEL 23.05.2022 GEN UR2069

P KARTHIK KANNAN 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6442070

JOSEPH ARUN PANDIAN 23.05.2022 OBC UR2071 OBC-MERIT-407

KOMATHI C 23.05.2022 SC SC-3612072

T NEPOLEAN 23.05.2022 SC SC-3622073

SHARMILA V 23.05.2022 SC SC-3632074

DHIVYABHARATHI G V 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6452075

VIGNESH V 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6462076

K MOHANKUMAR 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6472077

M RINCY 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6482078

S ARAVIND 23.05.2022 SC SC-3642079

S R ROACHI 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6492080

NANTHINI R 23.05.2022 GEN EWS-12081

RADHA K 23.05.2022 SC SC-3652082

PRATHAP 23.05.2022 SC SC-3662083

MOHANKUMAR M 23.05.2022 SC SC-3672084

VISHNUPRIYA P 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6502085

T PAVITHRA 23.05.2022 OBC UR2086 OBC-MERIT-408

ADARSH S 23.05.2022 GEN EWS-22087

C V BHARATHI 23.05.2022 GEN UR2088

SANKAR T M 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6512089

ARCHANA A G 23.05.2022 GEN EWS-32090

S MEYYAPPAN 23.05.2022 OBC UR2091 OBC-MERIT-409

SRINIVASA PRABU V 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6522092

JOSHVA K 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6532093

DHARANI K 23.05.2022 SC SC-3682094

HARI HARA MUTHU P 23.05.2022 GEN EWS-42095

VIDHYA N 23.05.2022 SC SC-3692096

K NAGALAKSHMI 23.05.2022 SC SC-3702097

SHUNMUGA PRIYA K 23.05.2022 GEN EWS-52098

MANU VINCELY 23.05.2022 GEN UR2099

M EZHILARASAN 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6542100

NITHERSHANA ARUMUGAM 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6552101

K RAJESH 23.05.2022 OBC UR2102 OBC-MERIT-410

AKASH RAJA M 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6562103

VIGNESH K 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6572104

VIGNESH V 23.05.2022 GEN UR2105

INIGO RAHUL A 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6582106

S NAVEEN PRAKASH 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6592107
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State : TAMIL NADU
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

TAMIL NADU1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 2119

OBCs19 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 101

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

AKSHAYA I 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6602108

PAVITHRA N 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-6612109

SUBASH R 23.05.2022 SC SC-3712110

SREYAS G 23.05.2022 GEN UR2111

KARTHIKEYAN MARICHSA 16.06.2022 GEN UR2112

A VASANTHAKUMAR 15.09.2022 OBC UR2113 OBC-MERIT-411

JEBA NITHYA W 12.12.2022 OBC UR2114 OBC-MERIT-412

THULASI A 12.12.2022 GEN UR2115

PARAMESHWARAN B 12.12.2022 OBC UR2116 OBC-MERIT-413

NITYA S 12.12.2022 GEN UR2117

SUVADHIGA 12.12.2022 OBC UR2118 OBC-MERIT-414

DENISHA R 12.12.2022 OBC UR2119 OBC-MERIT-415

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

911No. Of Posts Reserved1

3712

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

402

-3-31

No. Of Posts Utilised

57221

89 -206

18 1064661

-

5

211

4 041517Filled up on own merit 0 632
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State : TRIPURA
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

TRIPURA1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 10

OBCs17 EWSs2SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 1031

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

LIPIKA GHOSHAL 06.12.1984 GEN UR1

APARNA DAS GUPTA 17.04.1999 GEN UR2

BIMAL CHAKRABORTY 02.08.1999 GEN UR3

PARTHA SINGHA KALAI 01.12.2008 ST ST-14

VICTOR ROY 01.06.2013 GEN UR5

SHANTA ROY 27.06.2013 GEN UR6

KRISAN  BHATTACHARJE 14.07.2014 GEN UR7

SATYAJIT  SAHA 19.08.2015 GEN UR8

BITTU  SINHA 19.08.2015 OBC OBC-19

SANU DEBBARMA 07.07.2020 ST ST-210

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

4No. Of Posts Reserved1

02

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

1

-1-1

No. Of Posts Utilised

03

1 -1

2 71

-

0

1

4 000Filled up on own merit 0 7
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State : UTTARAKHAND
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

UTTARAKHAND1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 82

OBCs18 EWSs13SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 103

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA 25.10.1986 GEN UR1

KRANTI DEVI 04.05.1993 GEN UR2

JAGWAN GAJENDER SING 23.12.1993 GEN UR3

ABHISHEK GUPTA 09.06.2008 GEN UR4

REENA CHAUHAN 01.12.2008 ST ST-15

PRAMENDRA SINGH TOMA 15.07.2009 GEN UR6

KANDPAL KASHYAP GOVI 28.12.2011 GEN UR7

SUNIL KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-18

ANUP KISHORE DHIRWAN 28.12.2011 GEN UR9

RAJIV SINGH CHAUDHAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-210

JASWANT SINGH KUTAUL 28.12.2011 GEN UR11

SUMANT GUSAIN 28.12.2011 GEN UR12

AMIT BHATT 28.12.2011 GEN UR13

HIMANSHU RAWAT 28.12.2011 GEN UR14

KAMINI MISHRA 28.12.2011 GEN UR15

SUBHASH CHAND 24.02.2012 GEN UR16

SIDDHARTH GOSWAMI 15.10.2012 GEN UR17

HARI RAM PAL 16.10.2012 OBC OBC-318

SAURABH RAWAT 16.10.2012 GEN UR19

MAHANAND MANORI 18.10.2012 GEN UR20

MANOJ RAWAT 18.10.2012 GEN UR21

PRASHANT KUMAR 19.10.2012 SC SC-122

DINESH CHANDRA 21.11.2012 GEN UR23

ANAND SINGH NEGI 26.11.2012 GEN UR24

RAJESH KUMAR CHANDOL 03.01.2013 GEN UR25

SIDDHARTH KUMAR 16.02.2013 SC SC-226

INDU RAWAT 01.06.2013 GEN UR27

MANOJ KUMAR 01.06.2013 SC SC-328

ANJU RASTOGI 01.06.2013 SC SC-429

ABDUL KAMAAL 01.06.2013 GEN UR30

VIMAL SAINI 01.06.2013 GEN UR31

AKASH DHYANI 01.06.2013 GEN UR32

UPMA SONI 10.06.2013 GEN UR33

SAURAV KUMAR 10.06.2013 GEN UR34

ANKIT JAIN 28.06.2013 GEN UR35

NEHA BHANDARI 14.10.2013 GEN UR36

PRADEEP KUMAR 14.10.2013 OBC OBC-437

KHUSHAL SINGH BISHT 21.10.2013 GEN UR38

ATUL KUMAR SINGH 21.10.2013 GEN UR39

NEELAM 16.07.2014 SC SC-540

MANOJ SINGH NEGI 16.08.2014 GEN UR41

SAGAR  GOEL 16.08.2014 GEN UR42

NIMA  BISHT 19.08.2014 GEN UR43

ANAND  PRAKASH 20.08.2014 GEN UR44

MEENAKSHI 20.08.2014 SC SC-645

JYOTI  TIWARI 20.08.2014 GEN UR46

KRITIKA  RAWAT 20.08.2014 GEN UR47

AAMIR  HUSSAIN 20.08.2014 OBC OBC-548

GIRIJESH  KUMAR 22.08.2014 OBC OBC-649
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State : UTTARAKHAND
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

UTTARAKHAND1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 82

OBCs18 EWSs13SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 103

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

RITU  BANSAL 22.08.2014 GEN UR50

JITENDRA SINGH BISHT 22.08.2014 GEN UR51

KRITIKA  SINGH 26.08.2014 SC SC-752

RAHUL  KUMAR 26.08.2014 SC SC-853

RITU  RANI 29.08.2014 OBC OBC-754

KRANTI  MEHRA 01.09.2014 GEN UR55

PANKAJ  BHATT 01.09.2014 GEN UR56

DEEPAK  SINGH 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-857

BHARTI  JHA 04.09.2014 GEN UR58

VIKAS  PUN 05.09.2014 GEN UR59

DEEPAK  RAWAT 05.09.2014 GEN UR60

SUMEDHA  DUTTA 05.09.2014 GEN UR61

GAURAV  SINDHWAL 05.09.2014 GEN UR62

RAJNI  GOSWAMI 06.09.2014 OBC OBC-963

ANUJ KUMAR 06.09.2014 SC SC-964

PRADEEP  SINGH 08.09.2014 GEN UR65

ANKIT  NAGYAN 10.06.2015 SC SC-1066

RIDHI SOUN 12.08.2015 GEN UR67

RAHUL  JAIN 12.08.2015 GEN UR68

AMITH DEV PETWAL 13.08.2015 GEN UR69

HARENDER  RAWAT 13.08.2015 GEN UR70

PRIYANKA  PANWAR 13.08.2015 GEN UR71

ABHISHEK  NEGI 13.08.2015 GEN UR72

NEERAJ SINGH BHAKUNI 17.08.2015 GEN UR73

NAVNEET  KUMAR 19.08.2015 OBC OBC-1074

PRASHANT  KESAR 19.08.2015 GEN UR75

HIMANSHU  TRIPATHI 19.08.2015 GEN UR76

NEHA MITTAL 22.08.2015 GEN UR77

AMIT  KUMAR 28.08.2015 GEN UR78

BHISHMARJUN  PANT 02.09.2015 GEN UR79

TRUSHANT PAL 04.07.2020 OBC OBC-1180

CHANDRA KALA ASWAL 08.02.2022 GEN UR81

MAYANK RAWAT 09.02.2022 ST ST-282

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

45No. Of Posts Reserved1

102

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

14

0-4

No. Of Posts Utilised

102

1 -8

2 5911

-

0

8

4 000Filled up on own merit 0 59
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State : UTTAR PRADESH
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

UTTAR PRADESH1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 363

OBCs21 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 101

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

ANUPAM SRIVASTAVA 23.08.1983 GEN UR1

ANIL KUMAR KUSHWAHA 12.11.1986 GEN UR2

AWADHESH KUMAR SINGH 13.02.1988 GEN UR3

PREM BALA PURI 02.01.1990 GEN UR4

GOPAL SHARAN 03.01.1990 SC SC-15

KALPANA RASTOGI 31.05.1990 GEN UR6

RAJINDER KAUR 18.06.1991 GEN UR7

VIJAY RAJ SINGH 27.08.1992 GEN UR8

UDAIVIR SINGH H YADA 18.10.1993 GEN UR9

ASHOK KUMAR BHUSAL 01.11.1994 GEN UR10

RAMDAYAL SHARMA 29.04.1995 GEN UR11

BABITA RANI 05.07.1996 SC SC-212

SURENDRAKUMAR 03.09.1996 SC SC-313

MADHUBALA VERMA 05.07.1997 SC SC-414

MADHAVI 03.12.1997 GEN UR15

AMIT SINGH 08.02.2000 GEN UR16

HARSH JUNEJA 07.08.2001 GEN UR17

MANJU GUPTA 28.06.2003 GEN UR18

RAGHUBIR 09.06.2008 SC SC-519

AVANEESH DUBEY 24.06.2008 GEN UR20

PIYOOSH KHARE 04.08.2008 GEN UR21

ASHISH KUMAR GOUR 07.08.2008 OBC OBC-122

ANKIT BANSAL 15.07.2009 GEN UR23

NIDHI JAIN 15.07.2009 GEN UR24

NEELAM GAUTAM 15.07.2009 SC SC-625

RUCHI SHUKLA 15.07.2009 GEN UR26

RENU TUTEJA 15.07.2009 GEN UR27

GAYATRI SRIVASTAVA 15.07.2009 GEN UR28

GUNJAN SAHU 07.09.2009 OBC OBC-229

POOJA SRIVASTAVA 07.09.2009 GEN UR30

GURMEL SINGH GREWAL 07.09.2009 GEN UR31

MUNENDRA KUMAR SINGH 23.11.2009 SC SC-732

MUKESH KUMAR RANA 23.11.2009 ST ST-133

MANALI DIXIT 23.11.2009 GEN UR34

RAM JANAM PAL 27.01.2010 OBC OBC-335

DINESH KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-436

DINESH KUMAR SINGH 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-537

JITENDRA SINGH 28.12.2011 GEN UR38

DEEPAK KANDPAL 28.12.2011 GEN UR39

PARASHURAM SINGH 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-640

WAKIL PRASAD 28.12.2011 SC SC-841

MUKESH KUMAR 28.12.2011 SC SC-942

VINOD KUMAR GUPTA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-743

RAJNISH KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC UR44 OBC-MERIT-1

KIRAN KUMARI 28.12.2011 ST ST-245

SHANKAR DAYAL SHARMA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-846

SUMIT KUMAR YAGYASEN 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-947

CHANDAN KUMAR KASHYA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1048

PRADEEP KUMAR 28.12.2011 SC SC-1049
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State : UTTAR PRADESH
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

UTTAR PRADESH1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 363

OBCs21 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 101

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

PANKAJ KUMAR CHAUDHA 28.12.2011 SC SC-1150

KALPANA DUBEY 28.12.2011 GEN UR51

MUNNA KUMAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1152

KRISHNA BAJPAI 28.12.2011 GEN UR53

HIRA LAL CHAUDAHRI 28.12.2011 SC SC-1254

GAURAV SHARMA 28.12.2011 GEN UR55

SAURABH KUMAR 28.12.2011 GEN UR56

RAVI KUMAR PANDEY 28.12.2011 GEN UR57

MONIKA VERMA 28.12.2011 OBC UR58 OBC-MERIT-2

AMIT KUMAR SINGH 28.12.2011 GEN UR59

SANJAY SAINI 28.12.2011 OBC UR60 OBC-MERIT-3

SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 28.12.2011 OBC UR61 OBC-MERIT-4

PROMILA DAHIYA 28.12.2011 GEN UR62

SACHIN KUMAR 28.12.2011 SC SC-1363

DURGA VERMA 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1264

ADITYA RAJ 28.12.2011 OBC UR65 OBC-MERIT-5

ANSHUMAN PRASAD 28.12.2011 GEN UR66

RAVI BHUSHAN 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-1367

RAHUL GAUTAM 28.12.2011 GEN UR68

MANISH KUMAR SHARMA 27.01.2012 GEN UR69

AMIT SINHA 03.04.2012 GEN UR70

RAJESH KUMAR DWIVEDI 03.04.2012 GEN UR71

VIDHU PRAKASH 03.04.2012 GEN UR72

DEO CHANDRA PANDEY 03.04.2012 GEN UR73

ARVIND KUMAR DIXIT 03.04.2012 GEN UR74

PRAVESH KUMAR 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-1475

VASU DEV 03.04.2012 SC SC-1476

SANDEEP KUMAR 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-1577

SWAPNIL SOTI 03.04.2012 GEN UR78

UMESH KUMAR 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-1679

PRASHANK SHRIVASTAVA 03.04.2012 GEN UR80

VIJAY KUMAR 03.04.2012 SC SC-1581

ASHOK KUMAR 03.04.2012 SC SC-1682

ADITYAM KUMAR BURNWA 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-1783

JITENDRA KUMAR 03.04.2012 SC SC-1784

DEEPAK KUMAR 15.10.2012 SC SC-1885

PUSHPRAJ 15.10.2012 SC SC-1986

MANOJ KUMAR 15.10.2012 SC UR87 SC-MERIT-1

PRAVEEN KATIYAR 16.10.2012 OBC OBC-1888

ARUN KUMAR PAL 16.10.2012 OBC OBC-1989

AVISH BHARTI 16.10.2012 SC SC-2090

SMITA VERMA 16.10.2012 SC SC-2191

VIRENDRA MOHAN SHARM 16.10.2012 GEN UR92

SANJEEV KUMAR SOURAB 16.10.2012 SC SC-2293

SURABHI AGARWAL 16.10.2012 GEN UR94

DEEPAK KUMAR 16.10.2012 SC SC-2395

NITISH KUMAR 17.10.2012 OBC OBC-2096

RAHUL PRIYADARSHI 17.10.2012 OBC OBC-2197

SUNDARARAJAN SWETHA 17.10.2012 OBC UR98 OBC-MERIT-6
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RAJAN KUMAR 18.10.2012 OBC OBC-2299

PEEYUSH KUMAR SHUKLA 19.10.2012 GEN UR100

SURYAKANT 19.10.2012 OBC OBC-23101

VIVEK ARYA 20.10.2012 GEN UR102

MUKESH KUMAR 20.10.2012 SC SC-24103

RAKESH KUMAR 20.10.2012 OBC UR104 OBC-MERIT-7

SUSHIL KUMAR KANAUJI 21.11.2012 SC SC-25105

SHIVANGI SINGH 23.11.2012 GEN UR106

BHARAT BABU AGRAWAL 24.11.2012 GEN UR107

ROHIT KUMAR 24.11.2012 GEN UR108

SHWETA PANDEY 24.11.2012 GEN UR109

VIPUL RANJAN 26.11.2012 OBC OBC-24110

LATA JALAL 26.11.2012 GEN UR111

KALPANA VIMAL 26.11.2012 SC UR112 SC-MERIT-2

KRIPANAND BHARTI 15.12.2012 OBC OBC-25113

RAVI KUMAR 03.01.2013 OBC OBC-26114

AMAN RAJ 03.01.2013 GEN UR115

PUSPENDRA KUMAR 04.01.2013 SC SC-26116

SHIV KUMAR GUPTA 07.01.2013 GEN UR117

NAGENDRA PRASAD SING 08.01.2013 GEN UR118

RAJESH KUMAR 12.02.2013 SC SC-27119

SHYAM KISHOR PRASAD 13.02.2013 OBC OBC-27120

RAJNISH KUMAR 12.03.2013 GEN UR121

SHWETA MAURYA 01.06.2013 OBC OBC-28122

KAPIL KUMAR SINGH 01.06.2013 SC SC-28123

HARISH KUMAR 01.06.2013 SC SC-29124

RAKESH KUMAR 01.06.2013 SC SC-30125

SHANTANU KUMAR RAI 01.06.2013 GEN UR126

AMRIT KUMAR 01.06.2013 OBC OBC-29127

ARCHANA BHARTI 01.06.2013 SC SC-31128

GARIMA GAUTAM 01.06.2013 SC SC-32129

RAVI SAXENA 01.06.2013 GEN UR130

RAHUL SAXENA 01.06.2013 GEN UR131

NANCY JAISWAL 01.06.2013 OBC OBC-30132

BANTU 01.06.2013 GEN UR133

AMIT GUPTA 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-31134

MAYANK SRIVASTAVA 03.06.2013 GEN UR135

SHUCHI MISHRA 03.06.2013 GEN UR136

PARWATI KUMARI 04.06.2013 OBC OBC-32137

SANJAY KUMAR DOHARE 04.06.2013 SC SC-33138

SHISHIR PATWAL 04.06.2013 GEN UR139

ANTIMA BAJPAI 04.06.2013 GEN UR140

ASHUTOSH BAJPAI 05.06.2013 GEN UR141

SHIVAM SHUKLA 05.06.2013 GEN UR142

ARUN KUMAR 05.06.2013 SC SC-34143

PAWAN KUMAR 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-33144

RAVI KUMAR 06.06.2013 SC SC-35145

RAHUL KUMAR 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-34146

KAMALESH KUMAR SINGH 07.06.2013 OBC OBC-35147
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ANAND KUMAR YADAV 07.06.2013 OBC OBC-36148

RAM CHANDRA 10.06.2013 SC SC-36149

RAJEEV KUMAR 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-37150

SANDEEP KUMAR YADAV 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-38151

SARVAJEET KUMAR 10.06.2013 GEN UR152

KUNWAR PRABHAKAR SIN 12.06.2013 GEN UR153

RAVINDRA KUMAR 12.06.2013 SC SC-37154

VISHAL KUMAR 12.06.2013 SC SC-38155

SAURABH KUMAR 13.06.2013 GEN UR156

KUSHAL KUMAR 13.06.2013 OBC OBC-39157

ANOOP KUMAR 13.06.2013 OBC OBC-40158

CHANDRA JEET SAROJ 14.06.2013 SC SC-39159

NAMRATA KHARE 15.06.2013 GEN UR160

MRIDULA VERMA 17.06.2013 SC SC-40161

SARIKA UPADHYAY 18.06.2013 GEN UR162

SWATI VERMA 18.06.2013 GEN UR163

ARUN PUNDIR 18.06.2013 GEN UR164

AKHILESH PRATAP SING 18.06.2013 OBC OBC-41165

SONALI MISHRA 18.06.2013 GEN UR166

YASHPAL SINGH 20.06.2013 OBC OBC-42167

RAKESH KUMAR 21.06.2013 OBC OBC-43168

AJIT KUMAR 21.06.2013 OBC OBC-44169

MADHULIKA SRIVASTAVA 27.06.2013 GEN UR170

SHAILJA SRIVASTAVA 27.06.2013 GEN UR171

ZAFAR HASHMI 28.06.2013 GEN UR172

VINEETA SINGH 29.06.2013 SC SC-41173

AKHIL KAPOOR 01.07.2013 GEN UR174

POOJA BHARTI 01.07.2013 OBC OBC-45175

LALIT KISHOR 02.08.2013 GEN UR176

AJAI KUMAR SINGH 31.08.2013 GEN UR177

JITENDRA SHARMA 31.08.2013 GEN UR178

SATISH KUMAR MISHRA 09.09.2013 GEN UR179

UMA SHANKER SINGH 10.09.2013 GEN UR180

SHILPI 07.10.2013 GEN UR181

SURBHI JAIN 10.10.2013 GEN UR182

RAKESH KUMAR 14.10.2013 SC SC-42183

DEVESH NITIN 17.10.2013 GEN UR184

ANANTA CHATTERJEE 17.10.2013 GEN UR185

KUNAL GAUR 22.10.2013 OBC OBC-46186

YOGESH PANDEY 22.10.2013 GEN UR187

RAJNEESH MISHRA 28.10.2013 GEN UR188

SHIPRA JAIN 29.10.2013 GEN UR189

MOHIT BEDI 30.10.2013 SC SC-43190

RAVI KANT SHUKLA 30.10.2013 GEN UR191

ASHISH PANT 30.10.2013 GEN UR192

VAIBHAV   PANDEY 04.07.2014 GEN UR193

PALLAVI   MISHRA 08.07.2014 GEN UR194

KUMAR   SHANU 10.07.2014 GEN UR195

ABHISHEK  KUMAR 11.07.2014 SC SC-44196
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DEEPTI  BAJPAI 14.07.2014 GEN UR197

YASH  KUMAR 14.07.2014 OBC OBC-47198

GHUNCHAH MOHAMMAD MA 15.07.2014 GEN UR199

PALLAVI  SAXENA 15.07.2014 GEN UR200

RICHA  SHARMA 15.07.2014 GEN UR201

RACHANA  SINGH 15.07.2014 OBC OBC-48202

DURGESH  BAJPAI 15.07.2014 GEN UR203

S KISHORE KUMAR PAND 16.07.2014 GEN UR204

NAMRATA  KUSHWAHA 16.07.2014 OBC OBC-49205

AJAY KUMAR MANDAL 16.07.2014 GEN UR206

RAJAT  ARORA 16.07.2014 GEN UR207

DEEPAK  GAUTAM 16.07.2014 SC SC-45208

GURBHEJ  SALUJA 16.07.2014 GEN UR209

KARNIKA  CHAUDHARY 16.07.2014 SC SC-46210

KULDEEP  KANOJIA 16.07.2014 SC SC-47211

MOHD  IMRAN 16.07.2014 GEN UR212

ROHIT  YADAV 16.07.2014 OBC OBC-50213

AKASH SINGH SIDDHU 16.07.2014 GEN UR214

SHIKHA  GUPTA 16.07.2014 GEN UR215

BRIJESH CHANDRA MAUR 16.07.2014 OBC OBC-51216

NALINI 17.07.2014 SC SC-48217

GHANSHYAM  BAIRWA 17.07.2014 SC SC-49218

GEETANJALI  SHARMA 17.07.2014 OBC OBC-52219

MOHD  REHAN 17.07.2014 OBC OBC-53220

ASHUTOSH  SETH 17.07.2014 GEN UR221

SUSHANT  KUMAR 17.07.2014 SC SC-50222

NITESH  CHITRANSHI 17.07.2014 GEN UR223

PRIYA  KHARE 17.07.2014 GEN UR224

BEENA  CHOUDHARY 17.07.2014 OBC OBC-54225

ANUPAM  TRIPATHI 17.07.2014 GEN UR226

MUKESH KUMAR TIWARY 17.07.2014 GEN UR227

AMIT  TOMAR 17.07.2014 GEN UR228

ABHIJIT  BHATTASHALI 18.07.2014 GEN UR229

SANDEEP KUMAR YADAV 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-55230

ANJU 18.07.2014 SC SC-51231

GAURAV  SHANKHWAR 18.07.2014 SC SC-52232

ANUP KUMAR MAURYA 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-56233

ANURAG  SRIVASTAVA 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-57234

PREETI  CHAUDHARY 18.07.2014 SC SC-53235

MOHD  YUSUF 18.07.2014 GEN UR236

AVANISH CHANDRA DIXI 18.07.2014 GEN UR237

VERTIKA  GAUTAM 18.07.2014 SC SC-54238

SHAILESH KUMAR MADDH 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-58239

DHIRENDRA KUMAR AWAS 18.07.2014 GEN UR240

VIKAS  GAUTAM 18.07.2014 SC UR241 SC-MERIT-3

DEEPTI  SRIVASTAVA 18.07.2014 GEN UR242

RAJNISH  KUMAR 18.07.2014 OBC OBC-59243

SURENDRA  SINGH 18.07.2014 SC SC-55244

ANISH  GAUR 18.07.2014 SC SC-56245
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ANUJ KUMAR SRIVASTAV 19.07.2014 GEN UR246

PAWAN KUMAR MAURYA 19.07.2014 OBC OBC-60247

ANAMIKA  TIWARI 19.07.2014 GEN UR248

PRAHLAD KUMAR VERMA 19.07.2014 OBC OBC-61249

PRIYANKA  KUAMRI 19.07.2014 SC SC-57250

MANOJ KUMAR YADAVA 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-62251

MEENAKSHI  RANI 21.07.2014 SC SC-58252

RAVINDRA  KUMAR 21.07.2014 SC SC-59253

HIMANSHU RAJ PANCHHI 21.07.2014 SC SC-60254

SHARAD  KUMAR 21.07.2014 SC SC-61255

AMREEN  NAFEES 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-63256

ISHAN  SRIVASTAVA 21.07.2014 GEN UR257

HEMANT KUMAR SINGH 21.07.2014 SC SC-62258

MOHAMMAD  IMRAN 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-64259

VIVEK  VERMA 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-65260

VAIBHAV  CHAUHAN 21.07.2014 GEN UR261

ANANIA  CHOUDHARY 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-66262

DEEPAK  KUMAR 21.07.2014 OBC OBC-67263

SANDEEP  SINGH 21.07.2014 GEN UR264

PARAG SINGH 21.07.2014 SC SC-63265

VINAY  KUMAR 22.07.2014 SC SC-64266

VIRENDRA KUMAR VERMA 22.07.2014 OBC OBC-68267

NAVDEEP  SRIVASTAVA 22.07.2014 GEN UR268

JITENDRA  SINGH 22.07.2014 OBC OBC-69269

AMIT KUMAR SINGH 22.07.2014 GEN UR270

ANKUR  GUPTA 23.07.2014 OBC OBC-70271

KULDEEP  SINGH 23.07.2014 SC SC-65272

ABHIST  SHUKLA 23.07.2014 GEN UR273

SUMAN  GANGWAR 24.07.2014 OBC OBC-71274

PURNIMA 04.08.2014 GEN UR275

ANURAG KUMAR SRIVAST 06.08.2014 GEN UR276

ASHOK KUMAR 21.08.2014 OBC OBC-72277

ANUJ KUMAR VERMA 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-73278

REKHA  CHAURASIA 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-74279

AKHILESH KUMAR YADAV 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-75280

NAGESH  YADAV 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-76281

SHASHANK  VIRESH 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-77282

AJIT KUMAR SHUKLA 02.09.2014 GEN UR283

PRITY  KUMARI 02.09.2014 OBC UR284 OBC-MERIT-8

RAVI SHANKER TIWARI 05.09.2014 GEN UR285

RAKESH KUMAR 19.09.2014 OBC OBC-78286

RAJEEV  KUMAR 08.06.2015 SC SC-66287

SONU  AGRAWAL 10.06.2015 GEN UR288

SAPNA  RANI 12.06.2015 OBC OBC-79289

ANMOL  SAXENA 12.06.2015 GEN UR290

KRATI  MISHRA 12.06.2015 GEN UR291

ABHAY  KUMAR 01.09.2015 OBC OBC-80292

MAYURI KHANNA 01.09.2015 GEN UR293

PRASHANKI  BAGHEL 02.09.2015 OBC OBC-81294



Page 142 of 149
State : UTTAR PRADESH
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

UTTAR PRADESH1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 363

OBCs21 EWSs27SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 101

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

RUDRA KUMAR TIWARI 02.09.2015 GEN UR295

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY 03.09.2015 GEN UR296

RAMESH  CHANDRA 04.09.2015 OBC OBC-82297

RAVINDRA  GUPTA 04.09.2015 OBC OBC-83298

PRIYANK  PANDEY 04.09.2015 GEN UR299

KAPIL  BHATIA 04.09.2015 GEN UR300

PREYESH  GEORGE 07.09.2015 GEN UR301

DINESH CHANDRA PANDE 07.09.2015 GEN UR302

SAVITRI  SINGH 07.09.2015 OBC OBC-84303

MUKUL  KUMAR 07.09.2015 SC SC-67304

AJIT KUMAR SINGH 08.09.2015 GEN UR305

SANCHAITA  GUPTA 08.09.2015 GEN UR306

AKHLESH KUMAR RAGHAV 09.09.2015 GEN UR307

VIVEK  KUMAR 09.09.2015 GEN UR308

RAJ KUMAR PRASAD 09.09.2015 OBC OBC-85309

TARUN  SHUKLA 09.09.2015 GEN UR310

MANOJ  KUMAR 10.09.2015 GEN UR311

ANKIT  KASHYAP 10.09.2015 OBC OBC-86312

ANOOP  SINGH 10.09.2015 SC SC-68313

SHUBHAM  MISHRA 10.09.2015 GEN UR314

ABHINANDAN  CHOUDHAR 10.09.2015 SC SC-69315

SANDEEP  BAHARIA 10.09.2015 SC SC-70316

NAIPAL  SINGH 11.09.2015 SC SC-71317

NARENDRA  SINGH 11.09.2015 GEN UR318

JITENDRA KUMAR PARMA 11.09.2015 GEN UR319

SANJEEV  KUMAR 11.09.2015 GEN UR320

JAGENDRA PRATAP SING 11.09.2015 GEN UR321

DHERMENDRA KUMAR 11.09.2015 OBC OBC-87322

SURESH  KUMAR 11.09.2015 SC SC-72323

SATISH  KUMAR 11.09.2015 OBC OBC-88324

ROHIT  KUMAR 11.09.2015 SC SC-73325

DIVYA  ANAND 11.09.2015 GEN UR326

INDRANIL RAY KARMAKA 14.09.2015 GEN UR327

DEV RAJ SINGH PAL 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-89328

MANISH  KUMAR 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-90329

MAHESH  SINGH 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-91330

ANKIT  BAGHEL 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-92331

SANJALI  MEHRA 14.09.2015 GEN UR332

SAJAL  GUPTA 14.09.2015 GEN UR333

SHRISTI  SACHAN 14.09.2015 OBC OBC-93334

PRATEEK  SINGH 16.09.2015 SC SC-74335

AKANKSHA SINGH 15.02.2018 GEN UR336

MADHU SAXENA 19.02.2018 GEN UR337

DEEPAK PANDEY 19.02.2018 GEN UR338

LALITHA S 30.01.2019 GEN UR339

SUNITA TIWARI 02.02.2019 GEN UR340

VAISHALI DHIMAN 30.09.2019 OBC OBC-94341

CHARAN SINGH 14.01.2020 SC SC-75342

RISHABH JAUHARI 06.07.2020 GEN UR343
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SUSHMA SINGH NEGI 07.02.2022 GEN UR344

PARIWARTAN SETH 08.02.2022 OBC OBC-95345

NISHANT SAXENA 08.02.2022 GEN UR346

TARUN KUMAR DINKAR 14.02.2022 SC SC-76347

RAKHI BAGHEL 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-96348

KARTIK BISHT 23.05.2022 GEN UR349

RAGNI VISHNOI 23.05.2022 GEN UR350

VANISHA PRIYA 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-97351

GAURAV SAGAR 23.05.2022 SC SC-77352

RAHUL KUMAR 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-98353

KANIKA KATTA 23.05.2022 GEN UR354

NEHA YADAV 23.05.2022 OBC OBC-99355

KARAN PANDEY 23.05.2022 GEN EWS-1356

DEVENDER 23.05.2022 GEN EWS-2357

HARSHITA ARYA 23.05.2022 SC SC-78358

LOVELY  PRABHAKAR 23.05.2022 SC SC-79359

RAJAN MISHRA 23.05.2022 GEN UR360

MAN MOHAN 12.12.2022 GEN UR361

RASAL SINGH 12.12.2022 GEN UR362

PRIYA SINGH 12.12.2022 OBC OBC-100363

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

148No. Of Posts Reserved1

792

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

76

-13

No. Of Posts Utilised

983

2 -34

2 180100

-

2

36

4 083Filled up on own merit 0 169
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ASIM KUMAR MAITRA 29.08.1983 SC SC-11

JYOTI RANJAN DAS 24.09.1987 GEN UR2

BABY SAHA 26.02.1988 SC SC-23

BIJESH GAIN 16.06.1989 SC SC-34

BABLI CHAKRABORTHY 12.10.1989 GEN UR5

RANJIT KUMAR DAS 20.01.1990 SC SC-46

INDRANI BASU 22.08.1990 GEN UR7

CHANDRA NARAYANAN 27.08.1990 GEN UR8

AFSAR ALI MALLIK 11.11.1991 GEN UR9

EASWARI PARAMESWARAN 21.12.1991 GEN UR10

SUBIR CHOWDHURY 03.05.1993 GEN UR11

MADHABI GHOSH 10.03.1995 SC SC-512

SUKANTA BISWAS 03.05.1995 SC SC-613

MADHU SUDAN MONDAL 23.03.1996 SC SC-714

ANJALI BASAK 27.09.1996 SC SC-815

SHANMUGAPRIYA SENGUP 16.07.1997 GEN UR16

RABIN TALUKDER 01.06.1998 SC SC-917

KAUSHIK MONDAL 06.08.1999 GEN UR18

RATHISH CHANDRA ROY 02.11.1999 SC SC-1019

SOMA CHAKRABORTY 16.02.2000 GEN UR20

PRANATI GHOSH 25.03.2000 GEN UR21

KAKALI SANYAL 15.07.2001 GEN UR22

KINGSHUK SHARMA 20.09.2001 GEN UR23

KAKALI RAY 09.07.2002 GEN UR24

RUPALI MANDAL 17.12.2004 GEN UR25

RATNA MITRA 12.03.2005 GEN UR26

REENA PRASAD 03.08.2005 OBC OBC-127

KALIDAS CHATTERJEE 23.06.2008 GEN UR28

RINKI KUMARI GOND SI 12.01.2009 ST ST-129

SAIKAT MUTSUDDI 15.01.2009 ST ST-230

BABLU REWANI 15.07.2009 GEN UR31

SUMEDHA KUMARI 15.07.2009 GEN UR32

RAJESH CHOWDHURY 12.08.2009 GEN UR33

SUKDEV MANDI 27.01.2010 ST ST-334

KOUSHIK CHAKRABORTY 28.12.2011 GEN UR35

KOUSTAV KANTI BANERJ 28.12.2011 GEN UR36

JAYDEEP MAZUMDAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-237

SUDIP MUKHERJEE 28.12.2011 GEN UR38

TANMOY GHOSH 28.12.2011 GEN UR39

SOMNATH CHAKRABORTY 28.12.2011 GEN UR40

BISWARUP GHOSH 28.12.2011 GEN UR41

SOUGATA PRAMANICK 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-342

DEBASISH SADHUKHAN 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-443

TAMAL MALAKAR 28.12.2011 OBC OBC-544

SAIKAT MONDAL 28.12.2011 GEN UR45

DIPANWITA BISWAS 28.12.2011 SC SC-1146

SUBRATA MUKHERJEE 16.01.2012 GEN UR47

MOLOY DEY 02.02.2012 GEN UR48

EUSUF ALI 22.02.2012 GEN UR49
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DIPAK NANDI 28.02.2012 GEN UR50

PRADIP CHAKRABORTY 03.04.2012 GEN UR51

DEBANJAN SARKAR 03.04.2012 GEN UR52

MANISH KUMAR 03.04.2012 OBC OBC-653

MANI MOHAN MUNJUL 20.11.2012 OBC OBC-754

RAKESH LAL 23.11.2012 SC SC-1255

DHEERAJ KUMAR 23.11.2012 OBC OBC-856

SARSWATI KUMARI 24.11.2012 OBC UR57 OBC-MERIT-1

PRAMOD KUMAR 26.11.2012 OBC OBC-958

ABHAY KUMAR MISHRA 26.11.2012 GEN UR59

AMIT KUMAR VERMA 05.01.2013 GEN UR60

EASHWAR RAO BOMMANA 09.01.2013 OBC OBC-1061

AVIJIT BEJ 01.06.2013 SC SC-1362

PROSENJIT DAS 03.06.2013 SC SC-1463

DIPAN CHAKRABORTY 03.06.2013 GEN UR64

IMRAN RAHAMAN 03.06.2013 OBC OBC-1165

JAYASHREE SADHU 04.06.2013 GEN UR66

SAYAN DUTTA 04.06.2013 GEN UR67

PRIYANKA DOLUI 04.06.2013 SC SC-1568

KUNAL CHATTERJEE 04.06.2013 GEN UR69

PANKAJ KUMAR BARNWAL 04.06.2013 OBC OBC-1270

SOUMYA MOULIK 04.06.2013 GEN UR71

DEBASHIS SARKAR 04.06.2013 GEN UR72

ARIJIT PAL 05.06.2013 GEN UR73

RANJITA EKKA 05.06.2013 ST ST-474

SURAJIT BAYAN 05.06.2013 SC SC-1675

SANTANU MONDAL 05.06.2013 SC SC-1776

ANIMESH NASKAR 05.06.2013 SC SC-1877

RAJIB BISWAS 06.06.2013 GEN UR78

SUDIPTA PAL 06.06.2013 GEN UR79

SUMIT KUMAR DAS 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-1380

NABENDU NASKAR 06.06.2013 SC SC-1981

KOUSHIK CHEL 06.06.2013 OBC OBC-1482

RATAN CHANDRA GHOSH 07.06.2013 OBC OBC-1583

DIPAK KUMAR SARKAR 07.06.2013 SC SC-2084

DIBAKAR MONDAL 07.06.2013 SC SC-2185

MRINMOY CHAKRABARTY 07.06.2013 GEN UR86

ANUPAM SAHA 07.06.2013 GEN UR87

SAMIR BISWAS 08.06.2013 OBC OBC-1688

NIPUL DAS 08.06.2013 SC SC-2289

SOUMENDU KAR 08.06.2013 GEN UR90

PINAKI DEBNATH 10.06.2013 OBC OBC-1791

SAILESH PRASAD 11.06.2013 OBC OBC-1892

AJAY KUMAR 11.06.2013 OBC OBC-1993

SUMIT KUMAR 11.06.2013 GEN UR94

AMIT KUMAR SAHA 11.06.2013 SC SC-2395

PABITRA BHATTACHARJE 12.06.2013 GEN UR96

AJOY KUMAR MAJHI 12.06.2013 SC SC-2497

AMITAVA PAL 12.06.2013 GEN UR98
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AMRITA GUHA 13.06.2013 GEN UR99

PARTHA SARATHY ROY 14.06.2013 OBC OBC-20100

SOURAV MONDAL 14.06.2013 SC SC-25101

SANKAR KOIRI 14.06.2013 OBC OBC-21102

AVIJEET BANERJEE 15.06.2013 GEN UR103

SOUMEN DUTTA 15.06.2013 GEN UR104

CHANDRA MONDAL 17.06.2013 OBC OBC-22105

RISHAV DAS 17.06.2013 GEN UR106

SANJIV KUMAR 18.06.2013 OBC OBC-23107

AYAN SHARMA 19.06.2013 GEN UR108

ASHIK UDDIN MOLLA 20.06.2013 GEN UR109

SUDIP KUMAR CHANDRA 20.06.2013 GEN UR110

AVIJIT DAS 20.06.2013 SC SC-26111

ABHINAV KUMAR SINGH 21.06.2013 GEN UR112

SUMAN DAS 21.06.2013 GEN UR113

MOUMITA BISWAS 22.06.2013 SC SC-27114

JAYITA BISWAS 26.06.2013 SC SC-28115

APARNA BARMAN 29.06.2013 SC SC-29116

MANISH KANJILAL 01.07.2013 GEN UR117

SASTHI CHARAN DEY 10.07.2013 GEN UR118

KRISHNADHAN HALDAR 18.07.2013 GEN UR119

SHYAMAL PAUL 30.07.2013 GEN UR120

NILAY BARAT 30.07.2013 OBC OBC-24121

SANJIB KUMAR BISWAS 26.08.2013 SC SC-30122

KALLOL MANNA 26.08.2013 GEN UR123

ISAC GLASTON 26.08.2013 OBC OBC-25124

SATYABRATA DUTTA ROY 27.08.2013 GEN UR125

PRASUN SAHU 09.10.2013 GEN UR126

TSHERING DOMA SHERPA 10.10.2013 ST ST-5127

SHASWATI DAS 10.10.2013 OBC OBC-26128

SUBHAJIT BANERJEE 17.10.2013 GEN UR129

DICKEY SHERPA 19.10.2013 ST ST-6130

SUBRATA JOARDAR 22.10.2013 GEN UR131

SANTU CHOWDHURY 25.10.2013 OBC OBC-27132

DEBASREE SEN GUPTA 29.10.2013 GEN UR133

SOMNATH DAS 30.10.2013 OBC OBC-28134

ARINDAM DAS 31.10.2013 GEN UR135

MRINMOY  KUNDU 25.08.2014 OBC OBC-29136

KELSANG CHODEN 25.08.2014 ST ST-7137

SOBHAN  KARMAKAR 26.08.2014 GEN UR138

SOUMYA  BISWAS 26.08.2014 OBC OBC-30139

BISWAROOP  HALDER 26.08.2014 SC SC-31140

SUBHAJIT  BANERJEE 28.08.2014 GEN UR141

ARPAN  SAHA 28.08.2014 GEN UR142

PRASANTA  PAUL 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-31143

SHAMBHU  GUPTA 28.08.2014 OBC OBC-32144

SK SADEK ALI 29.08.2014 GEN UR145

ATINDRA  GUHA MAZUMD 29.08.2014 GEN UR146

SWARUP KUMAR MAJI 29.08.2014 SC SC-32147



Page 147 of 149
State : WEST BENGAL
DIRECT RECRUITMENT - CLERICAL Roster Register as on 31.12.2022

2. Name OF the Post :

3. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

CLERICAL

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

WEST BENGAL1.Name of the State:

4. Number posts in the cadre (cadre strength) : 270

OBCs23 EWSs22SCs STs5. Percentage of Reservation prescribed : 105

Date Of Appoinment Remarks

Signature of
appointing
authority or

other
authorised

Filled As UR or
as reserved for

SC/ST/OBC
Name

Whether
belongs to

SC/ST/OBC/
GEN

SL No

KUNAL  MOZUMDER 29.08.2014 SC SC-33148

HUMA  ANWAR 29.08.2014 GEN UR149

BISWAJIT  PAIK 29.08.2014 OBC OBC-33150

ANKITA  PATTADAR 29.08.2014 OBC OBC-34151

RIMAN  GHOSH 29.08.2014 GEN UR152

ARIJIT  DEY 29.08.2014 OBC OBC-35153

RIA  ROY 29.08.2014 SC SC-34154

PRAKASH  KAMALAPURI 30.08.2014 SC SC-35155

SK ABDUL SAHID 30.08.2014 GEN UR156

ARUN  ORAON 30.08.2014 ST ST-8157

APURBA  SARKAR 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-36158

RUBY  CHAUDHARY 30.08.2014 SC SC-36159

TANMOY  SUTRADHAR 30.08.2014 OBC OBC-37160

PRIYANKA  DEY BASU 30.08.2014 GEN UR161

PRABIR KUMAR SARKAR 01.09.2014 SC SC-37162

SUPRIYORANJAN  MONDA 01.09.2014 GEN UR163

JAGANNATH  PATRA 01.09.2014 GEN UR164

AVIJIT  MONDAL 01.09.2014 SC SC-38165

SANJIB  DEY 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-38166

SANNY  PRASAD 01.09.2014 SC SC-39167

AMIT KUMAR AICH 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-39168

SHILA  BARMAN 01.09.2014 SC SC-40169

RUMY  BHADRA 01.09.2014 SC SC-41170

DIVESH  SHARMA 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-40171

DIPAYAN  DATTA 01.09.2014 GEN UR172

SAYAN  DAS 01.09.2014 GEN UR173

PRITHA  SARKAR 01.09.2014 GEN UR174

SIDDHARTHA  CHOWDHUR 01.09.2014 GEN UR175

SAMIRAN  DEY 01.09.2014 GEN UR176

PRITHWISH  SEN 01.09.2014 GEN UR177

SUBHABRATA  DAS 01.09.2014 GEN UR178

SK ZAHIR 01.09.2014 GEN UR179

KALYAN  KANSABANIK 01.09.2014 OBC OBC-41180

ANUSHTUP  MUKHOPADHY 01.09.2014 GEN UR181

MONISH DANIEL SINGH 01.09.2014 GEN UR182

DIPANJAN  DE 01.09.2014 GEN UR183

SWARNADIP  SARKAR 02.09.2014 GEN UR184

MUMTAZ  ALAM 02.09.2014 OBC OBC-42185

SAYAN  MAJUMDER 02.09.2014 SC SC-42186

MOUSAM  PAUL 02.09.2014 GEN UR187

SUNANDA  DAS 02.09.2014 SC SC-43188

BIRAJ KUMAR ROY 03.09.2014 GEN UR189

SOUGATA  MAJUMDER 03.09.2014 GEN UR190

MANISH  BHATTACHARYY 03.09.2014 GEN UR191

PANKAJ  DAS 03.09.2014 GEN UR192

ANKITA  ROY 03.09.2014 GEN UR193

DEBRAJ  MONDAL 03.09.2014 SC SC-44194

MRIDUL KANTI SARKER 03.09.2014 SC SC-45195

PRIYANTI  SAHA 03.09.2014 GEN UR196
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MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-43197

TANMOY  GHOSH 04.09.2014 OBC OBC-44198

ANANYA  ROY 04.09.2014 GEN UR199

BIPLAB KUMAR DHAR 05.09.2014 GEN UR200

DEVDIP  MANDAL 05.09.2014 SC SC-46201

SURAJ KUMAR SUR 06.09.2014 GEN UR202

DILIP KUMAR MANDAL 06.09.2014 SC SC-47203

PASSANG DORJAY LAMA 06.09.2014 ST ST-9204

BIPLAB  KAR 06.09.2014 SC SC-48205

SUVRA  MALAKAR 06.09.2014 GEN UR206

CHINMOY  BISWAS 08.09.2014 SC SC-49207

SINAJ  KHAN 09.09.2014 GEN UR208

ALOKANANDA  BHATTACH 04.06.2015 GEN UR209

SOURAV  RAY 06.06.2015 SC SC-50210

SUNITA  ROY 06.06.2015 OBC OBC-45211

ANITA  KUMARI 13.06.2015 OBC OBC-46212

AMAR NATH GUPTA 19.08.2015 OBC UR213 OBC-MERIT-2

ARINDAM  TARAFDER 03.09.2015 GEN UR214

SOUMITA  MONDAL 03.09.2015 SC SC-51215

SHAYANDEV  GARAI 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-47216

SUNNY  GATTANI 03.09.2015 GEN UR217

AANABIK  GHOSH 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-48218

RITAM  GHOSH 03.09.2015 OBC OBC-49219

YANGI  TAMANG 04.09.2015 ST ST-10220

SOUVIK  GHOSH 04.09.2015 GEN UR221

SMITA  RAKSHIT 04.09.2015 OBC OBC-50222

SUPRIYO  DATTA 05.09.2015 GEN UR223

USHA  SHAW 05.09.2015 OBC OBC-51224

PIJUSH  MAJUMDER 05.09.2015 OBC OBC-52225

VIKASH CHANDRA SHAW 05.09.2015 OBC OBC-53226

ISHITA  HAZRA 05.09.2015 GEN UR227

JAYEETA  BISWAS 07.09.2015 GEN UR228

RIDDHI PRATIM DEY 07.09.2015 GEN UR229

JOY  CHATTERJEE 07.09.2015 GEN UR230

ARUNIMA  GHOSH 07.09.2015 GEN UR231

SHYAMAL  DAS 08.09.2015 GEN UR232

RAJU  THAPA 08.09.2015 OBC OBC-54233

SOUMEN  DAS 08.09.2015 SC SC-52234

ANINDYA HOME CHOWDHU 08.09.2015 GEN UR235

SUSHAVAN  CHAKRABORT 08.09.2015 GEN UR236

SWARUP  CHATTERJEE 09.09.2015 GEN UR237

KOYEL  PAUL 09.09.2015 OBC OBC-55238

SOUMYADEEP  SHAW 09.09.2015 GEN UR239

RAHUL  DAS 09.09.2015 SC SC-53240

MADHURIMA  BHAUMIK 09.09.2015 SC SC-54241

PRABIR KUMAR GOSWAMI 10.09.2015 GEN UR242

KAUSTAB  ROY CHOWDHU 10.09.2015 GEN UR243

SUJOY  ROY 10.09.2015 GEN UR244

ARITRA  MUKHERJEE 10.09.2015 GEN UR245
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SOUMYA  BOSE 10.09.2015 GEN UR246

PALLAB  ROY 11.09.2015 GEN UR247

APURBA  BISWAS 11.09.2015 SC SC-55248

OYINDRILA  SENGUPTA 11.09.2015 GEN UR249

AMIT  RAY 11.09.2015 GEN UR250

SUDIP KUMAR MONDAL 11.09.2015 SC SC-56251

ASHIS  MONDAL 11.09.2015 SC SC-57252

DEVLEENA  PAUL 11.09.2015 OBC OBC-56253

AMIT RAY BARMAN 11.09.2015 OBC OBC-57254

SKSOHEL  ALI 14.10.2015 OBC OBC-58255

TANIA GHOSH 17.11.2016 GEN UR256

MOUSUMI BARUA 18.11.2016 ST ST-11257

SUTANUKA GUPTA 09.02.2018 GEN UR258

ABHISHEK DEY 19.02.2018 GEN UR259

ANITA KUNDU 17.01.2020 GEN UR260

CHHOTAN SAHA 09.02.2022 GEN UR261

ARIJIT DEY 17.05.2022 GEN UR262

ABHISHEK MUKHERJEE 17.05.2022 GEN UR263

SOUMITA SAHA 19.05.2022 SC SC-58264

VISHAL PATRA 23.05.2022 GEN UR265

SANGEET BHATTACHARYY 23.05.2022 GEN UR266

TANMAY SARKAR 23.05.2022 SC SC-59267

SAYAN BANERJEE 23.05.2022 GEN UR268

SUCHARITA DAS 23.05.2022 GEN UR269

CHANDRA KANTA BEHERA 01.06.2022 OBC OBC-59270

SUMMARY OF ROSTER

OBC EWSSC ST UR

108No. Of Posts Reserved1

592

Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

3

62

-2-3

No. Of Posts Utilised

5913

0 -27

11 14159

-

0

27

4 020Filled up on own merit 0 139


